
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine 

* 8 3i --

Ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. As to "#01" and • #02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qiy" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "*"(consumable parts) and"@" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

r\- ') :A !-- .:::-~!Jffll::~ L ""C 
1. 'J"' r..-.::-~(1)#01, #o2~0)r:pr;;:, x:-~l'O)">.tae"Q)~IJl~.:::-~~ml'i!=L'. 

2. ~:MliMI!r!:f!l::t, 11~1!:-~L. 0.1, 2.5i\$0)~1liili, ~2= (.l!l!.{lt;< 1-J[...) 1!:-~L*i". 

3. ~:limO) ( ) 1;1:, *-ll$&bH~ftltVt'L'~.:rtllhl'l>1:;t!)~ ..... c~-"*L*i"· 

4. -(7.A 1-X:-~0)--·---~1:1::, f!§.~ftli1:';ti)~.:.tl!:•"*L..a;i". 

5. 1) .A I- .-.::-~0) "*" Olli*tllll&b), "@" (;;t:t~::! /$&1) O)r:j]iJ{#L't:::=flll~li, 

~-~~~L..~~< c'.!:~~~L..*i"· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

~V/t;li 

CONTENTS 

§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . .. . . . 1 

JJ!$·?1-~001* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

J:fl!r·xff001* 
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

l:>~WJ 1J 001* 
4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

>*Jl-1- . lJ 1 j'\-00~ 
5. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

r*iiD 'J oo~ 
6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................... . . . 11 

t>"~- ;J. ./.001* 
7. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

r:l1!tlloo~ 

8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

10. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

r>*~m~9al001* 

11. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

*~;h~~ml~ 

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 23 

~it!J001* 

13. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

j'\ '>' :7 :$1' ')I :7 00~ 

MECHANISM COMPILATION 

14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) ........................................... , . . . . . . . . . 27 

;;$:1* · ::tu'<-001* ( 1 ) 

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 29 

*i*. ;iJJ"\-00~ ( 2) 

16. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 31 

JE.~.A1'Y7'00-f*: 

17.POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS ...................................................... 33 

iN -7 '>' r. j'\ '>' :7' :7 7 / 7'00-f*: 
18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

:r:y-ffi~OO~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

*!IP~xml~ 

20. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

::1-j--;;(.AfMl~ 

21. BINDER COM.PONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

;\.-{ /'?f-00~ 
22.MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS ........................................................ 42 

-x-df->!771 r-oo~ 

23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

77'Y 

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

*.lL~fiOO~ 
25.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ......... 47 

fo;j},!l(~I'UJ{j 

26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

~~;f-·y~ 

27. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 

~f'f:;\-t- 1v00~~ 

28. WIRING DIAGRAM 

-~~!~~ 

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION 

::::J...::..':)r-

....... 51 

........ 53 

29. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) . . .. . .. .. . . . .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . .. .. . .. .. . . . .. . .. . 55 

::k!IP~ :3l:::J..=-·;; r- c 1) 

30.CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) .................................................................. 57 

:k!IP~x:::J..=--;'r- (2) 

31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 

*tiP~ - r- ( 3 ) 

32. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 

IJ :::l.-'Y r-
33. CORNER KNIFE UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63 

:I .7-.::::J..=-'Yr 

34. BINDER UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 

/' - r-
35. MARKING LIGHT UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 

-x-:lf -fr::L-'Yr 

OPTION COMPILATION 

7t7'Y3/'*Il\i 
36.SA-117:CLO'fHLENGTHENDEVICE ..................................................... 69 

?f-'Yii&11:G~fi 

37. SA-118S:PA VING PLATE DEVICE ........................................................ 71 

!JJ5c*&~JI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38.SA-119:VAClJUM DEVICE (1) ............................................................ 73 

IJ&5l~li: ( l ) 

39. DEVICE ........................................................... 75 

1!&51~~ ( 2) 

40. SA-120:AUTOM.J\.TIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE ..................................... 77 

Zlt!! r:1Hlh~Ml~ li 
4LSA-12l:FRAPMARKINGDEVICE ........................................................ 79 

7 '7 ·:~7';Wi-§'hit~~ 

42.SA-127:VACUUMMOTORDEVICE ....................................................... 81 

IJ&i31:t:-
43. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) ................................................ 83 

!7 '7 ":/ / r\- :A. -51·;; ( 1 ) 

44. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) .............................................. 85 

!7 '7 ":/7';<.- :A.-51 'Y tJ-~fl ( 2) 

45.SP-47:ROLLERSTACKERDEVICE............ . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. . . . .. .. .. . ......... 87 

D-7-:A.?l-y 

46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 

';f-y~f* ( 1 ) 

47. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2} ............................................................... 91 

'T-YOOi* ( 2) 

48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 

';f-y~f* ( 3) 

49. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .......................... 95 

.:c.y-@)~~ ( 1) 

50. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2) (OPTION PARTS) .................................... 97 

.:c.y-@1~~ (2) (7}-7.~3":/~db) 

51. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 

~£fft¥!l 1) :A.}-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................................................... 100 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

.................. & MISCELLANEOUS 
·91-~00~ 

1 9 

0 

COMPONENTS 

• 7 9---lll 

43--Q 1 

• 45---Q l 8-44 

"47! I . 1 

8 

5 

84 

54 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-28555 STUD :;t~;:W 
2 400-35180 BED SCREW STUD B •: l'V }hl}B 
3 400-36690 WASHER - - !J:'I)''f-
4 400-33410 HEAD BASE A ~97·~·~·1A 
5 400-34481 HEAD-BASE-PLATE B ~JI}'~'-~7'v-~B 
6 Sll-6o625o2-TN AEXAOONAL-HOLE BOLT P:'lti?lft'l+ 
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER I:'W b' * ~b' ~?A. M6 
8 400-33825 HEAD FIXED SHAFT ~:'IV 7{:1:'1~}'1'7~ 
9 SM-8051002-TP SCREW 115 L,;-10 r:A:W 

10 400-25640 FACE PLATE A ~'Ji~ 
II sll-4o5oS55-sr SCREW f~' ~y· 115 L-8 
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7' 'Y?'I:''J 
13 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 7.7' 9'Jrt· 'J 
14 400-25641 FACE PLATE B ~'J{~B 
15 SM-6040650-TP SCREW - t7*)'' M4 L=6 
16 400-33441 OIL COVER A )f{ldW -A 
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREw 114 L=IO t~· ~*'' tAA M4X0.7 L=lO 
18 400-28877 FACE COVER CAP ~'J7'1Jll' -j.;lt'J 
19 400-33442 OIL COVER B :HUll' -B 
20 SL-4041091-SC SCREw M4 L=IO t~·~*)'' tA~ M4X0.7 L=10 
21 CQ-2020000-00 oiL wiCK ~J'J 
22 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 ll1b?t1~ M4 
23 400-33443 OIL MANAGEMENT BRACKET 77'7~~~'JI?{~ 
24 SM-4040855-SP SCREW - t~· :w 
25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77' 7~~ 
26 SL-4031081-sc SCREW 113 x lo f~' *;· 'EJI;( 113 L-1 
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?t'J~·~r· 
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ry'JY?II'Yr' 150 
29 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Y?tY/1'-'J 
30 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP ?-7' A< 'J9'J7' 
31 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP lJ-T II 'J9'J7' 
32 400-28766 REAR PLATE xr' 19. 
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW h' :f)" lt5 L~8 
34 400-29078 THREAD GUIDE UPPER 1r7Ytfl}J: 
35 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7- f7~:W 1!4 L=7 
361i 400-39765 THREAD GUIDE M 1~7Yf1(f'IIJ 
37 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 'f7~*;' M4 L=7 
38* 400-31060 THREAD GUIDE F ASM Av'V 11' {}" F!J; 
39 400-33821 THREAD-GUIDE_F_ ;(l;,~':li'·WF 
40* 400-34444 FELT - - 7:cH 
41 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L-6 f~· ~~;· M4 L-6 

3 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
2 
I 

I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
6 
4 
1 
6 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 

15 
15 
3 
3 
4 
I 
6 

I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

42 226-19100 CAP 39r'9''!J7t~~'7' (f}t~t;) 1 
43 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 r~tY D=l2.5 L=4 4 
44 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG }'JitY 1 
45 TA·0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG r~tY 2 
46 TA- 1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)lb 
47 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5 ~;ltY D=8X4.5 I 
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT :ti{~~ .W I 
49 SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 2.5 1:7*)'' 1/8-44 L=2.5 2 
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW '!7~*;· M4 L=8 2 
51 400-26344 ROCK SHAFT o'7h7F 
52 05124-206-KOK SPACER }J;f'JA~· _., 2 
53 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=IO U1b?7t*·~r M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
54 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7~1:.l1r:IJ7 2 
55 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 V=6 t~· ~:W M4 L=6 2 
56 400-42292: BED OIL coVeR A i?M/11'- A I 
57 400-42293 BED-OICCOVER-B ;t{~j/1•--B l 
58 400-42294 BED-OICCOVER-C tilitlli'--C 1 
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREw M4 L:JO- t~· ~*)''-tAil M4XO. 7 L=IO 6 

·~60r---------~SrnM~-6~0n4714~0r2--T~N~----~S~C~R~EW~M4~X~0~.7~L:~l~4r------------------------707~b~?7.7t~t~·~~r~M~4~Xr0~.7~L=~l~4---------~ -61 400-34482 HEAD BASE PLATE A ~,F· ~· -A7' C FA , 
62 sM-6oazoo2-TN scREw Ma L:zo - u1M7n: A<} Ms L=2o 4 
63 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4XL6 t7t•:IJ•t. ~:lfH~ M8 4 
64 SM-6061402-TN BOLT O~b?lti'kj. 6 
65 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1:7\l'tJ'-* ~11· HA- M6 6 
66 400 38253 FIXING_PLATE r97' ~· -A~7H§ 
67 SL-6082092-TN BOLT f';IJ'~~~O~;IJ!J7t~·~~ 
68 SM-6053052-TN SCREW U~:IJ!Jlt*'~r M5 L=30 
69 NM-6050001-SC NUT 1!:5 D~;IJ!Jt1r !15X0.8 ly:> 
70 400-34480 HEAD FRONT BASE ~'!-' 7UY~A' -A 

6 
4 
4 
I 

71 400-33444 FRONT BASE SPACER BT ~,.:w 'J' {UA"' 1 
72 SM-605!400-SP SCREW- - t7*Y' 2 
73 SM-6052010-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L:20 t7J~;J' M5X0.8 L=20 2 
74 400-34479 HEAD ROCK PLATE 11::W 01(17' v-~ I 

,7ns __________ ~B~9~12~1,-onirn2~-o~o~o ______ ;o~ImL~crAN~.-----------------------------~7~7~·~7t~·~y~----------------- ~ 
76 400-23180 FIXED PIN 71''l;u:· y , 
77 400-28245 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 7Yt''JY/I'- I 
78 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=S - - t7;J:7' M6 L=8 I 
79 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 j.;<*;· 1.15 L~4 2 
80 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL t9~97~· ~ 1 
81 CM-3012000 01 SAFETY LABEL S F9T f.ll}f 7Y:t:· 'J ; A' (h I 
82 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL( 25) :r.t' ttl' '1'.:191'-~( 25) 1 
83 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL :r.t• ?11' f:ll}{)'-i\( 16) I 
84 l'IP-0430800-SD WASHER 114 t7'f' :It ;j: ~y· 'J?J. M4 4 
85 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG r~t'J 1 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J::*di·J(fllfm~ 
8 

__ j_ 

I 9! ~ 
112 \ v 1 \ ~, ' 

I I 
\ I I 

\ . I I 
1./\'-_!-=1 1_j 

N~1a 
~I 20 

~ 17 

22 25__] 28 .Y.:' ~ 19 

~~/~~~-47""49 
2 7--{!f'" (/ I 31 

23_j I I 
I 413 I / 
L __ r / 

I 
' 

I 
/ 

45 / 

/ 15 

( i'"j_ 
, I 

I 2 \ 

~J 

"4 
rC\~34 
~~ 33 
/I 32 

A 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- ... - - - -~:.1_ -

l 400-24436 MAIN SHAFT M/'}t7~ 1 
2 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7.5 1=3.5 ~)!ty D=7. 5 L=:l. 5 l 
3 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 V~,·~th~'79Y~'~~ 1 
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~)1.1:)' M6 1=6 (4) 
5 400-28652 TIMING __ BELT M$.'1~·~· 11~ 1 
6 400-32987 HAND_WHEE1 !17.' ~-7!11 I 
7 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L"'l5 ~:lilY' M6 L=l5 2 
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT '971MJ~ I 
9 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW :b9Y:$!-9:t1~::<~9.:<!7 (i) 

10 SM-8081 SCREW M8 L= 16 M8 L=l6 1 

12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~)I*J' M6 L=6 (l) 
13 400-29049 ASSY_&~INSHAFT_BEARING_3 ry~}·~ry}U~'79Y'l'J~ l 
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~)!.;})' M6 L=8 (2) 
15 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING ry~}'J'\'I~'79'JJ'~~ l 
16 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW ~~)'J~'7YYr7·,}3*}' (2) 
17 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN 1\Y;Ji' 9J7Yn· Y l 
18 TA-0490601-RO PLUG D=4. 9X5. 5 L=6 ~>ltY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1 
19 TA-0500301-RO PLUG 5X5. 8 L=3 ~;>(tY 5X5. 8 L=3 l 
20 3030000-00 OIL WICK 0.02 

22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l~Y 0.04 
23 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG iYt' ;t:!' AtY l 
24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ;'Yt'Y-1}-'!)"I)''J l 
25 2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.15 

27 400-27951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN iYt' Y:A7-W )'' J 1 
28 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l}'Y 0.02 
29 TA-0370301-RO PLUG D-3. 7X4.4 1=3 ~JttY D=3. 7X4 A 1=3 1 

400-33463 1 

32 BUSHING 39~'1}'li)!!i!~ 

33 BUSHING 3ry~·ryg~!Jj(;JJt 

34 THRUST COLLAR D=l7 11 ::<77.~1j7 D=l7 W=ll 
35 SCREW M6 1=6 M6 1=6 2 

37 01 B1438-512-BOO WASHER l7.1X28Xl.5 3-~· -}''~)!~~ t·~· ~ T=l.5 
38 Ol 226-06206 SPACER Y l\9tff:i\~' -tY 
39 01 226-06305 SPACER Z J\9itfh~·-tz 

40 01 226-07600 SPACER A 

42 01 226-07808 SPACER D J\9tff):i\'-'!!'D 1 
43 01 226-07907 SPACER E J\YiffA~· I 
44 Ol 226-06404 SPACER F J\YJtf:A~'--1}-F I 
45 400-31862 ASSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION li9;Ji' f]}J: f-7~ 1 
46 SM-4041055-SP SCREW -jf\' ~)' M4 L=IO 1 
47 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A !19;Ji'?~7Y~l1,~'~13'1A 1 
48 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B !19;Ji'9J7YJU,~'tJJ'xB I 
49 01 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C J\9;Ji"9~7'JJU,~'~JJ"'lC I 
50 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2 . 5 L=4 t7J1)'' M2. 5 L=4 2 
51 MDP-170Bl600 NEEDLE DPXI7 #16 !19 DPXl7 #16 2 
52 400-33451 NEEDLE _BAR_ CLA~iP 10 ::- ~' JLJ\' -J7YT 10 1 

NOTE ( tl:. ~2.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~jR~~ 

- 4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLETHRE 3. M 

•J 00·~ 

3 

ER COMPONENTS .AD TRIMM 

4 

~ 
32 I 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - -
l'tr PA-1604005-BO ARI CYLINDER :q}'yy~· 1 
2 * PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :tlt;li'.1:::tY 1 
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION :tU'.l::;t;; l 
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE 7'11'1'-7171\'-;( l 
5 400-33537 UPPER KNIFE JOINT 7'Jli'-N7~'31Y} 1 
6 Bl505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT t:!f:t?;'-' tYY ,. 'J I 
1 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 };.t~Y .1115X0.8 1=6 l 
8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE ?1J1}:\'9::JT{)i~ I 
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW -jr..' ~,. 2 

10 400-23019 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE 7'JJ\' -N77t 1V l 
11 SM-4040855-SP SCREW -jr..' ~,. 2 
12 400-23017 UPPER __ KNIFE_CLAMP _BASE 7'JTI'-r{7'J7Y7'r..'-~ 1 
13 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L= 16 tr..• ~,. 2 
14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE 7'1,... -7177' v-~ 1 
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW -jr..' -*''' 2 
16* 400-33816 CLAMP_SPRING 'J7Y7' n· Y!l'l' 1 
17 SM-4030455-SP SCREW -j.r,.' J;'f.'' .1113 L=:4 1 
18 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 ?1J1r:tY;.t;<~,.· -,-o.2 1 
19 164-10706 SPACER OA ?1J{}~9;.t~~.r,.· _,_0.4 l 

164-10805 SPACER 0.6 .6 I 

22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_PLATE 7'JJ\' 
23 SCREW T". -*'' 
24 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE 7'YN-~v'Jr' rYv-~-~ 
25 SCREW 

27 400-26151 CLOTH_SPREADER 'Jo~n· v:t:lr-
28 SM-4040855-SP SCREW tf\. *'' 2 
29 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7''~' # 4.5X8X0.5 2 
30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK 2 

32 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL .1t' 'J~· f :~:~H~HH 16) 

NOTE ) Ol .... SELECTIVE PARTS 31URJ'fl5ff6 

- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS 

*1iml-T · r; -f;'\-rmf* 

48 

> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



h{ 400-25634 WIPER '7111'- l 
2 400-25635 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE '1111. )'~y~· .... -::;( l 
3 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,.~.*'~D1~771i' ~} 2 
4 PA-1002506-AO CYINDER Y'9Y:l!'- 1 
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION .IJl,;l;':z::;tY l 
6}'r 400-44963 STOPPER_BOLT i!~:YII" -;Ji' J!,~ l 
1 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK I'Jit~Yili-i! Yll 3 
8 BT-0400251-EB COMP _THREAD_TENSION_28G .;~;;r-:;JJ;-"A '!11 3 
9 400-32708 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE 1H31'JY1?W~ 1 

10 400-28250 TENSION BASE PLATE 1H.:~I'JY1~ (l) 

ll 400-28251 THREAD_TENSION_BASE 1]-.f.:~I'J)':$!'1 (l) 

12 400-15697 THREAD_ GUIDE] IN 1HYNt· Y (2) 
13 400-22463 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A 1 ~ 1Hrf.:~I'JY7~ (l) 
14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT ~'11f1~f'3.i])'1'~ (2) 
15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·1H1~f3rJ'Jll'i; (l) 

16 229-45505 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1rf3-)' '7 (l) 
17 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1H3-5t :Y-7 (I) 

18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1~\'HH::II'J)'l!;'I'J('J"JJ'rJ) (I) 

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 1~'l~1~7YN (l) 
20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD r; 1 

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1H.:~l'J'Jt:Y~ (l) 
23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST 1~f3'])';j;'i; (l) 

24 229 21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1~f31'J'Jf'7t1JY~·~ (l) 
25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 

27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1rf31'])'f' (1) 
28 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1rf31'J)'Jl;' l'J'J.' 1 (1) 
29 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1rr3'7YI\' :j; (l) 
30 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,5 ~~:j;'J' 9/64-40 L=5.5 (l) 
31 Bl118 512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A) Jyt' Y 1HYt1 A (2) 
32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT 1~7Yt1(l'J.I)~:l[' (1) 
33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 7Yt'Y1~7Y11 (2) 
34 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE fr7:Z)}>!i:l! (l) 
35 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 1HYt17J7- (2) 
36 B3118-552-AOO TENSION RELEASE PIN A 1~J.JI,;( 1::" Y A (l) 
37 B3118-552-FOO TENSION RELEASING PIN 1~J.J!.)! t: Y F (l) 
38 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.l :I!'Y:j;'J' D=4.7 H=3.1 (3) 
39 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~~:j;)'' M5X0.8 L=6 (2) 
40 SS-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 ~7A:j;'J' 9/64-40 1=9.5 ( 2) 
41 NS-6080210-SP NUT l/8-44 IU':bH'~ l/8-44 (3) 
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT I l/64-40 O'tJjf'~ 11/64-40 (2) 
43 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER n1.1~M~ (l) 
44 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 1::7:1;'7' 9/64-40 1=5 (1) 
45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING :t5'1M31'J~1"' :t (1) 
46 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t7f'~· :j; 3.5X6X0,5 (l) 
47 400-15699 SPRING_ GUIDE 'AT 9Y7' it 1~· (l) 
48 SM-4050855-SP SCREW r"'' *'' M5 L=8 2 
49 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT :Y-71'J:b'J:t)';li'9 1 
50 400-25636 THREAD_TENSION CYLINDER BRACKE f71'JtJ'J)'9Y~'~9111:11 1 
51 SL-6040892-TN BOLT fr' :b" *'~O,b77f;li' JL~ 2 
52"'k PA-1000512-AO AIR CYLINDER .IY'J9Y:I!' I 
53 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION .IJt.;Ji' :z.::tY 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.LOWER 
"F *~ IJ M~ COMPONENTS 

I 
1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_L ~MH9}' ~· {t~· 9 1 
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO o'nJJt*' ~} 15X0.8 L=lO 4 
3 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7''~'* Jh'~7~ M5 4 
4-k 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE H{}H)!A 2 
5 400-25622 KNIFE LINK ARM .J(;.{9YJI'J1' 2 
6 SM-8040360-TP SCREW })1*5'' M4 L-3 2 
7 400-25623 KNIFE_PRESSER_BASE )!;{,,:I}'~'{ 2 
8 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U'hJlt*' ~} M4X0.7 L=6 2 
9 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7t'h' * 4.5X8X0.5 2 

10 400-33420 LOWER KNIFE LINK ~MH99YJ 2 
II SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 ~·y*'' D=4.5 H=4 2 
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_JOINT '~.J(X~Yy~·~·.:l{y} 2 
13 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN I'J1J:H9 9YJt' Y 2 
I4 B3035-450-000 SNAP RING I'J1Jtn 9YJt' Y }M 4 
15 PA-1001521-AO AIR CYLINDER In9Y~' 2 
16 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW *-A IU' 4 
17 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 1JY'J.'f'~'1 2 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK I'JI!~Y*- X JD 6 
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R H1HH' ~r 1~~· I 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

-t~?l-:J..AM~ 

49 48 

~61 ~ 

56 

46 57\) / 

@ ~ 
59 

25 

1 5 

1 1 

1 4 

tt-13 
17 ~ 16 p~12 

~ 
Q 

~37 
~38 

30 ~ 
~ 
~29 

36 

39~142 
40 JJJ['~ 
r ~43 
44 

5 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!u:a-!. l!_V- .!'~~~ ____ r!,U~! -~"'~*- _ II t; :i G K l T I 0 N - - - ~ - _'I_ - '! - .. 'C - - - - - _Q_!:~-... ________ ., __ _.., ____ 

l* HM-0021300-00 MOTOR 'E-!1- l 
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U'i?7f~·~r M5X0.8 L=l2 4 
3 400-26167 MOTOR_BASE '1:-!JA,'-;{ l 
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L= 14 U'b?7f*}' M6 L=14 2 
5 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 !l"?:tn''l2 l 
6 l33-0l90S DOWEL PIN !l''):tJI,I:'Y l 
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM N7:C-~7JA l 
8 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~)I*}' M5 L=5 
91Z SB-1170008-00 BEARING :JU;IJ' 9Y ??'J 1 

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C;IJ'5i~)ITJ l 
11 400-23012 ASSY_CENTER_KNIFE_DRIVING_ROD 7:YJ-t1~-f17V ·nt· 1'1' l1:YV l 
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM T17J..-t:7?"Y-1>. l 
13 SM-6061402-TP SCREW )!6 L= 14 U7;1J?7f~J' M6 L=14 1 
14 400-26113 HINGE __ SCREW_A 1:'/J' ;{'JY.ll)A 1 
15 400-26132 KNIFE MOVING SHAFT N7A-r: "~'~' J>r7r l 
16 400-26133 KN IFE_MOVI NG __ SHAFT _BUSH I NG_A f17A-t'Y'J'J\'7~7':YJY'J' A 1 
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHINGB N7A-t' Y'J' Jt7rT :YJY?' B 1 
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW_B l:Y7' ;{'JY :t')B 1 
19 400-26126 KNIFE_LINK_A 7179'/'JA 1 
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~;o~~y M5XO. 8 L=6 1 
21 400-26127 KNIFE_LlNK_B t{79Y'JB 1 
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK]IN t17YY?t'Y l 
23 SM-6040460-TP SCREW l:7~Y M4 L=4. 2 l 
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK_D H79Y1D 1 
25 400-261l5 HINGE SCREW C l:YY M9:t9C 
26 400-26116 HINGE_SCREW_D tyy• ;<::71] .:t?D 
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER A7A~TJ:YJy-
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C T179'1~C 
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP )l;{a;' i]'J: :f 
30 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 1:7*"5'' 9/64-40 L~9 
31 400-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK A7·W 7' U~~ 
32 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ~7;{~y· 11/64-40 L=8 
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 l:7t·~· ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK_GUIDE 1(71~' 7' U:YY~'1V l 
35 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L= t 2 . fr.,' *Y M5 L=12 2 
361Z 400-26118 KNIFE_BAR ff7!1'- 1 
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_B Tf7!1' -7''1';/Y'l'B I 
38 400c26ll9 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_A 71711' -7' 'JJY'l' A 1 
39 400-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A H7"-'-7-.A 1 
40 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L= I 0 l:7*Y M4 L=lO 1 
41 400-26122 KNIFE_BASE_B f17r.,' -;{B 1 
42 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 1=12 l:7*Y M4 1=12 l 
43-ti: 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A N77{~A l 
44 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 f1'1YV ~}'' 2 
45 400-26109 CYLINDER PLATE J9'19' 7' tt-r l 
46 400-31059 CYLINDER_PLATE_SPACER JYY:li' 7' It-~;{"' -1 2 
47 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L= 16 f"-' *Y M5 L= 16 l 
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOCK }9'1:\l' 7' 111'1 l 
49 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fr.,' ~,. 2 
501Z 400-33538 CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER tY:li-f17}9Y'i!' l 
511Z PA-1602012-AO AIR CYLINDER :tYJ9Y:\l' (O 
521Z 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A :t7-}'1JY:li'-tY~-CN79A 0) 
53 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :tJt,t'.l:.:;t'; 2 
54 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 U'j]'JfJr M6 1]'.1 I 
55 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 !IYY?:\!1 J''l?'J ~)t~J' 1 
56 400-33464 BEARING_FLATE "' YVY'J' 7' v- r 1 
57 SM-4050855-SP SCREW f"-' ~y M5 1=8 4 
58 PA-9000 110-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER J9Y!I'3'7 2tvf~J~ 7'3{'1~ 1 
59 PX-5000280-AO PIN f'1'lfl-j}'IJ. t• '; 1 
60 SB-1100012-00 BEARING :mn· 1J ,- ~?'J 1 
61 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK lj);J;!Y;I;- A 'JU 2 
62 SM-4050855-SP SCREW fr..' ~y M5 1=8 5 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*ftltbiH~ 

,-
120 
I 
I 
I 
121 
I 
I 
I 
I 
11 
L_ 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - -------- - - -- - - - ~ J !: - .,_ - - - - - - - -"'.!-~ -_.., _ _.._ .... __ 

1 400-33445 OIL_TANK._BASE ~.l.~.:Z:$1!1?~9171~ 1 
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT t·~·~,~D,]?77~' ~~ 2 
3 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. :t1JL:$1"!199~ l 
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT :r 7t ~"~o,:IJntii' ~+ 2 
5 400-44679 ASSY FLOTER 9:\'J?~ l 
6 R0-2192001-00 0-RING 09!1?' l 
7 400-28689 SCREW -*'' l 
8 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 09/"?' l 
9 400-36167 OIL_ GAGE :t1Jt.-1' _,. 1 

10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP '\-.:zi)J.J'}:\'fj7' l 
11 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 09/"9' 1 
12 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET :\.:z.'7.1Ji) 1 
13 400-42287 ASSY_OIL]ILTER_R :H Jl, 71}~)!-;7~::;,~· 
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. t11L711L~-J'31!1~(?~) 
15 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT 

17 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J\' {7' j>;tB (2) 
18 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_L H.t71JL:l!-?~t:l!' 9 l 
19 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. ;HJ~71'11;t-:l'' 31'!-'H?~) (1) 
20 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT 

22 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J\'17' j>;>(B (2) 
23 400-16?49 TUBE_HOLDER }\' 17' :tti l 
24 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 f._. J~,-· M4 L=6 1 
25 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 -:J:h' ~"''JI. M4 1 

27 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A J\' 1T j>:;tA 20 
28 236-30106 TUBE B f:1-1'B l 
29 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B J\' 17' j>:;tB 4 
30 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 2 

32 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT :HIL71'Jl.~-J· 3{"!11, 2 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



la.BA:CKT UCKCO 
;'\"' r. b MPONENTS 

./ :/ 7' '.!' ~ 00~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - ---------

1* 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR v-~y~· :'HH-;t 
2 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3Xl2 1~·3~~~ tA~ M3X0.5 L=12 4 
3 400-33448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE /1' JI,:X1;-!;iJ\'-:X l 
4 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 D1~~]jj·~~ M6 1=12 2 
5 400-33469 BACK TACK BEARING PLATE !1',?!;«'?"'79Y?'7'v-~ 1 
6 SM-4041255-SP SCREW 1114 L= 12 1"-' 3-*~· M4 L=12 4 
7"('( SB-1050020-00 BEARING Jil~' yy• ?9'1 1 
8 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5 .1X7. 5XO. 5 t71' "Jt -* 5. 1X7. 5XO. 5 2 
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 !;«' ry:tJI,t.' Y2 1 

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN ~· ')J:Jl,t' y 1 
11 400-31053 BACK_TUCK_CAM !1'1'l~1'l11A 1 
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREW 1114 L=6 ~ )!-*~· 1114 L=6 2 
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK 11'1~~1'J9Y~ 1 
14 SB-1100021-00 BEARING JUjt 9J' 'J't)'J 1 
15 400-26143 BACK FEED ARM II' 1'!71-V 7-J. 1 
16 01 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A 11979 'J~. '.7t' Y A 1 
17 01 225-72101 DRIVING PIN, B 11979 'JV '.7t' Y B 1 
18 01 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C 11979 'JV '.7t' Y c 1 
19 01 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D 11979 'JV 9t: ;1 D 1 
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 r )1-*y' M5XO. 8 L=6 2 
21 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 U1b'J77-*Y' M6 L=l4 1 
22 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7nHY1 1 
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE 7n~tY'!tT v-~ l 
24 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 7"' ::J~Y' M4 L=6 2 
25 400-31056 SENSORSLIT. ASM tY'!t:XY1r'l~ 1 
26 SM-8030412-TP SCREW r /1~~· M3 L=•f 2 
27 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 fJ\' J:W u:x 1 
28 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1::7-IJ' t· ~ 4. 5X8XO . 5 4 

NOTE ( tl: Ha) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~iRtmtili 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~-~ 
14. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

*~. jJJ\-~~ ( 1) 

18-11 

1 7--k 

3 

6 

26 kfl 
2j1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---··--- .. ------ -
l 400-23188 FRAME 7!1-.1. I 
2 400-35075 CAP 3rv17' 10 
3 400-42653 CAP LARGE h'J'7':1!'1 4 
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER h){:\1- 4 
5 400-35074 ADJUST BOLT n·y:;<U' .n 4 
6 400-26350 MAIN TABLE )(1';,--7')1' 
7 SK.-3451601-SE WOOD-SCREW D=4.5 L=l6 V~t9*~' D=4.5 1=16 13 
8 400-26619 BOX PLATE 7JD'J.JM 1 
9 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 ~;;n7· M5 L=8 4 

10-k 400-33803 BOX PLATE RUBBER 7JD'J./:I!fJ' .1. I 
II 400-33789 MAl N _SWITCH_ BRACKET 'J.11f1' 7?'1F 
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT j' It :t.YtD~J;/197-rt: n 2 
13 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 t"-' JiY M4 1=6 2 
14 SL-6082092-TN BOLT lf'1J' iytDYM7H' .~~ 3 
15 HX-0005600-0B SPACER 7."-' -t 8 
16 SL-4030891-Sc SCREW M3X8 f"-' J;rY H:;< M3 V=8 8 
17 IIX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'J-7' Jl, 9917' 7 
18 SM-6040602-TN BOLT DYMYttf Jl,~ 7 
19 400-39168 f:zi'J'J13r"' 'f}J!I' 1 
20 M3 L,=8 4 

22 400-26359 SUB TABLE 'f-1' Jl, 1 
23 400-26362 TABLE WASHER 'f-7' IL'l1Jt- 4 
24 SM-1063552-TN SCRE\'(M6 1=35 1t7i7' M.6 L=35 4 
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 DY:Mt1~ M6 !5'.1 4 
26 400-26360 SUB TABLE BRACKET n· 'f T %7' 7f1F 2 
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT - D~J'/J~lt;}i' J~~ 4 
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT_PLATE 97'17. ,. -7/)1;/J- I 
29 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t•JJ• i:l'tD:IM7t:f n,~ 4 
30 400-26351 PIVOT PL<\.TE A t• ;il' 7~7' l;-~ A 2 
31 SM-4030801-SN SCREW 1113 L=B f"· J;r7' M3 L-8 4 
32 400-26355 POSITION_PIN *' ,. 5-:a'Jt' y 2 
33 400-35100 MAG~ET V9'i1~ 4 
34 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L= 13 1~~9iJ' D=3.8 1=13 2 
35 SM-4030801-SN SCREW M3 L=8 t"-' JiY M3 L=B 2 
36 E3I6o-75o-ooo BU MAGNET BU v~· *'F 
37 SK-1351601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3. 5 L= 16 f7t9i5'' D=3.5 L=l6 2 
38 400-26353 PIVOT PLATE C t• iii' '~7' ld_C 2 
39 SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 1=13 1Jl,Hi7' D=2. 7 L=l3 4 
40 400-26354 POSITION BOSS ;}i'j''y:a'J;};';l 2 
41 SM-1040801-Sc SCREW M4X0.7 L=S f7J:P:Y' M4XO. 1 L-B ---z-
42 400-23186 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_A :li'J.J\';f7'7'J;~}A I 
43 SM-6061402-T:'l BOLT D,.1J97t:f.' J!,} 2 
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 t7t':li';f ~:11·~1JV M6 2 
45 400-23182 GAS SPRING BRACKET B Jt :.ur Y'l9' 7' 7'1'~ B l 
46 slll-6081602 TN BOL'I' M8 L-16 D11i?i'lf)l/ M MB L- f6 3 
47 WP-0841601-SC WASHER B. 4Xl7 .4XI. 6 t7t'1J' ;f ~;It ~>it M8 3 
48-k 400.-23177 GAS SPRING A 11' i.J\' ;fA I 
49 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HlO ~34>~'-1.9929 DB HlO 2 
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 DY:Ii:7tY~ M5 2 
51 NIII-7050032-SC NOT M5 nY1in7o'tn 
52 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT 7.~;:W;J;' Jl,~ 2 
53 400-2318I HEAD GUIDE PIN ""r:11·1~· ~:· Y I 
54 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 - !1,.:119:11~ M8 1)-.I l 
55 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4XI.6 t'W'It:t. ~:IJ· 3rl'' l\18 l 
56 400 23183 CLIP BRACKET A 9917' T 71::tFA 1 
57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW - f':li'i1~01b~7tt• Jl,~ 2 
58 400-23185 CLIP BRACKET B 'l911'7'7'11~B 1 
59-k 400-26872 CATCH CLIP A- h1f99'T A 1 
60 SM-4030455-SN SCREW- - 7"' Ji5'' M3 L'=4 4 
61 400-33778 SOCTI ON BOX h?1''1BOX 
62 400-34474 SUCTION-BOX BRACKET t973Y;Ji' 1~1.7'7'J::t} 4 
63 400-34475 SUCTION-BOX- ADJUST BOLT t9J:EJ'Ii};'1~7.]y'yi.~*· ~~ 4 
64 SM-605!402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT-M5 1=14 D1b'Jltt' Jt~ M5 L=l4 8 
65 SM-6053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 D::tl197t;J;' .H M5 L=~IO 8 
66 NM-6050001-SP NOT M5 o1M'tn M5XO. 8 e.1 12 
67-k 01 400-26357 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 8 14 *i'Jt17-7' JI,'J.~'J~' -~'08_14 I 
68-k 01 400-27366 SEWNING-TABLE-UNIT-lG 20 ili?ti'f-7' J!,:;<~Y~-~· 16_20 I 
69 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL s - - WEEE 'l-9 7"' Jl, S I 
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-~y~·~1"'1(JUKIY3?) I 
1l * SL-6051092-TN BOLT J•j• :r1~D,.1171tffi·~F 2 

NOTE O':UC.) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS )i!:fR$~ 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47 

COMPONENTS (2) 
(2) 

~ 45 

48 
__ l __ l 

I I 

~~~~ 
~---~ 

50 ~ 
49~ 

56-f 

53-1 
56-t 

54~ 
5 

5 

-----1 1--- I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I , ~ I 

20 -~ : 
, 25 I 

_W 25 1 

23 _j; > lr-31 I 31 
I 35 ~18 I 

30~ JL I 
29 33 I ' ;f I r---,22 

17 
_ _I 

13 '-, ______ _ 

58 y From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-25638 ROCK_BAR ~!)7':Jy{-{~ I 
2 SD-1000646-TP SHOULDER SCREW D I 0 H6. 4 }3/1.~' -:A!7b9 DIO HG.4 l. 
3 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10.2XI8X1 t7f'tn 10.2Xl8XI l 
4 WP-1020616-SD WASHER t7t' 11' * l 
5 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.3 t~~·~t·~·*l0.5XI4.5X0.3 2 
6 400-25639 ROCK_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE Hl7' :IHJf:t 1 
7 * SM-6050802-TN BOLT rr77J!71tt' /1.~ 2 
8 SM-6051002-TN BOLT 1WI177tt· l~ 1 
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT 1171177H'A.~ 4 

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ld.6 t7f'1t .1: ~11· ~1JI. M6 4 
ll SM-0040801-SC SCREW M4 L-8 ~n.w M4 L=8 2 
12 SM-0050801-SC SCREW M5 L=8 ~7:Ai}'' ld.5 L=8 I 
13 400-40520 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY 1'~1~1911~ I 
14 400-39739 MOTOR_ COVER :C-!J-111\' (I) 

15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1'~H:liY1'~ (l) 

16 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 jA.' :Jh' M3XO. !i L-5 (I) 
17 B3041-980-000 SPRING 7tf:t77' w fJI';/J\' .1: (I) 
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE :A1''1f7t}'1'~ (I) 
19 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 't-7' & !797T (I) 
20 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE 1{!711A1'7f 1'~ (l) 
21 SL-4031681-SC SCREW M3 X 16 jA.' :I.1:'' tA:A M3 L=l6 (2) 
2Hr 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY :t-~17~ (l) 
23 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE 1'~1~19f('t,.J'9) (l) 
24 SL-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 fA.' J.1:7' M3XO. 5 L=5 (3) 
25 NS-6ll0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 11'71!7t7~ 11/64-40 (5) 
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5XI 1\' .1:t' 71' .1: 4. 5X8. 5XI (2) 
27 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=IO t"' :!.1:}' 1:.11:;( M4 L=lO (I) 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 11"11!7t'~ M4 (l) 
29 Bl110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1'H9 YY!71\' 7i.M (I) 
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 9'Y7{.;' D=7.24 H=2.2 (1) 
31 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13Xl t7t·~·.1: 5.5Xl3XI ( 2) 
32 B34l3-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION tJ' 7'1' ~Y!791' ,,. 7(.tJ'JY !7 (I) 
33 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 . 24 H=2. 2 ~· Y7{.Y D=7. 24 H=2. 2 (I) 
34 113212-761-000 LATCH SPRING *' t• 'I ~)!~\' * (!) 
35 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW *' t• Y :>tt:t *' :A (I) 
36 CS- 064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. :A7:A~?1 !7". (I 
37 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 x~t7.1:'' 9/64-40 L=6.l (l) 
38 HX-0033900-0E SPACER 'J..A."-:9' 3 
39 SL-4040691-SC SCREW !.14 L=6 f'i' ~'~ j~.,·~~;· M4 L=6 3 
40 400-34447 NEE SWITCH BASE ::.-A{-yfA.'-:A 3 
41 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L-14 ~7~7{.'' M5X0.8 L-14 6 
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=l6 -}A.'*'' M5 L= 16 6 
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT A{-yf}\'7~ I 
44tf 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY tt':A1''1fl7~ 1 
45 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1'fJ". 11'J:A1''1fi7'1. I 
46 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t''h'.1:,~0")1J!77t~· ~~ 2 
47 G5039-17l-000 EYE BOLT 1!112 71' ;!;' Jl.~ (MI2) 4 
48 B322l-77l-OAO BOBBIN WINDER TENSION .BRACKET JM~ 7Yt1'~'1' '~ 1 
49 SK-3412001-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=20 xnJ*;' D=4. I L=20 2 
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0.5XI 1:.7:9''71'.1: 5XI0.5Xl 2 
51 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 't-7' Jt. !79'}7' 3 
52 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 't-7' Jt.i7917' 5 
53 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP 117-I:YI\'-' 6 
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 't-7' & !7977' 6 
55 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP 't-7' n. n'l7' 1 
56 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 t"' J7[.;· tA:A M4XO. 7 L=lO 21 
57 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP 1!7tYJ\' y~· 3 
58 EA-9500BO l-00 CABLE BAND 1?tYI\' y~· 40 
59 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 1"/'}!71\' y~· 150 20 
60 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL 71''1" :1.l}f :J.TJ}Y}-w 2 
61 400-34449 ARM_COVER 7-AW- I 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 

.lEi'« A. 1 ':1 7-~1* 

1 

30 

35 

19~ 
20~ 

4--37 
~38 

( 

41 45 

18--f 42w 
43~ 

~I 

33 , 
36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-06I28 PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. f\' ~· !ttY:JB:7' ~ I 
2 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM. i!Y1!-9:17'1?1M~ (l) 
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. i!Y:JA?' ~ (I) 
4 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE i!Y:J-~9:1?'111 co 
5 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y!ftYJ\' Y~' (I) 
6 400-06104 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE J\' ;y· .U~t~-J\' -j~ (l) 
1 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER 11,' ?!' Ji,!J!I'- (I) 
8 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK 11.' :!>!' J1..9Y:7 (l) 
9 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK iii' h-A9Y!I (1) 

10 400-06202 ADJUST NUT f.:~\'Jt:1:ht~ (2) 
11 SV-4030601-SN SCREW M3 L=6 -1}' .:Y:lf?l::tt' Y~W M3 1=6 (2) 
12 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT_A ll' ff.'Y !!A (l) 
13 400-06209 SPRING_SHAFT_B ,... ;f.5'' ?B (l) 
I4 400-0621I SPRING_B J\';f.B (2) 
I5 400-06212 ADJUST SCREW f.:~\'Jt1:1:Y (2) 
16 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~:f.}' M4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
17 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 fi1.'J:1:5'' M3X0.5 L=B (1) 
18 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ,. 71' :1::1~tl.:Y7J?ll;> Jt.~ 2 
19 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t'W 7J' t 8. 7X18X1. 6 2 
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 11:17J?tn M8 I }.1. 

2It:r 400-38661 FRONT_SPRING_C f\' :9' Jl..i(7' 9Y'l' C 
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B v Yt.:Y;li' \'/B ( 'J~) 
23 SL-6041292-TN SCREW ,. ]J' :f..:Y~0:17J'l7:TJ!i' ~~~ 
24 400-34455 PEDAL_BASE_A 
25 SL-6051092-TN BOLT 

27 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 D:17J?7t;li' ~~ M5X0.8 1=12 2 
28 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOX1 t7t'7J' t 5.3XlOX1 2 
29 400-34457 PEDAL_LEVER_SPPORT_GUIDE 11.' ~· J~vl\' -;;(Ht•' -7J·1~· 1 
30 SL-6041292-TN SCREW f'7J~*Y~P:17J77fi'~~ 2 
31t:r 400-34487 BALL_FLUNGER(A) ;!i' -Jl..T 7Y}' y-(A) 1 
32 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ll';/J:7f'} M6 I 
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY_A f\':9' Jl,;:{1{_A l 
34 SL-6082092-TN BOLT ,. ir *'"'11'7J77H' n 2 
35 400-34454 PEDAL STAY B ll.'!t'J!,;-;(71 B I 
36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t· 7J' t.:Y:lfo.:Y:7J7Yt;Ji' JH 2 
37 G5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD J' An 5 
38 SL-6041492-TN SCREW t· 7J' :f. 'fi1:17J'J7t;li' 11 ~ 5 
39 11-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TH?I f3\'1'!:'1H l 
40 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 2 

42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TH~ ;· 'l\'/t 2 
43 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7::.1~ 7' ''~ 2 
44 D8115-555-BOO PEDAL SHAFT 1\' ;tJl, ;· 'l 1 
45 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7::.1:9 '1:1~ 1 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.POKET CLAMP COMPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'tr 
2 
3 
4 

400-34441 
SM-5040550-TP 
WP-0430800-SD 
NM-6040000-SN 

POCKET_BAG_CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=5 
WASHER M4 
NUT M4 

- 34-

*. ;,.~1\' ''r '17'.17. 
;('J9.J.') M4 L=5 
t7t• 'Jt 1 J'}f ;t•~Jl, M4 
11 111'!71~ M4 

l 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS 

I 7 -ltHIMH~ 

24 

3 
__ l 

~12 

25 

26 ~~ 27~ 28 ~ 
J:P ~ ~ 

1 1 

1 0 

~ 

29 30 

~ ~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------

I 400-26348 MANIFOLD_VALVE_BASE v.:ili-J!,~· fl' J!,T ~: -:1: l 
2 SM-6061202-TN BOLT 111M7::hl;' J!,~ 3 
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD_ASSY v.:ili-Jt.~·'J?'F'i. l 
41r 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY v.:ili-JI,~' ,... Jl,7' ~~ (I) 

400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD 

7 G5604-254-0AO FILTER REGULATER ASM. 11 JBH;3f' lv-117~ l 
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ~·~· *'~O,b777ili' J!,~ 2 
9 PJ-3090652-0l TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW r97. J1T 7'.!f1..:1'•' -fJv.IJ1;!;' 1 

10 PJ 3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION AH- ~ 1.:.;ty 
11i':\ 400-44823 AIR_ GUN J.l-71''1 
12 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 l\-71.:::1ty 
13 G5458-1l6-000 CURLED TUBE j;- J);f:J. -7' 1 
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE ''~'H"' J!,7' 1 
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT '''h'*'~o,b777ili' Jl.r l 
16 PJ 3040451-02 ELBOW UNION I c IJ!,ili' J..::;fy C 3 
17i':\ PF-0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR lA' :ll,-:$1 1 
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IJ!,;Ji'J..:;t'J 2 
19 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION J..:lt'J1J1 5 
20 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION l 

22 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 f~t.' tA;; M4XO, 7 L= 10 3 
23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION j;jl\~3t)J..:;t'.; 6 
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 1177t'J 7 
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION 1 

27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK !7 ld!J';li- A 70 50 
28 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE fJH!Y;li- A 71t 50 
29 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING 1':1,- ~ 9':1~' 5 
30 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1'.1~- }9yj• 4 
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J7t':ll\. 1V 20 
32 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPTl/4 l\-7J..:It'J 1 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 

3 
1 

( 

/ 
/ 

1 

1 
1 

I 
1 

I 
I 

I 
' 

I 
/ 

1 

1 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - ... - - - .. - - - --- -

h~' 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR Utt:x:t:-~ 1 
2 SM-.6051602-TN BOLT r:wn?7t*· Ji.r 4 
3-tr 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER '17'J7'7,.r:tl"'- 1 
4-tr 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A '17'J7'7,.r7·~-r_A l 
5 SM-0081001-SC SCREW M8 L= 10 }>'j;{*'' M8 L=lO 6 
6 400-34446 CLA1.1P_FOOT_PLATE_B '17'.17' 711-7' 11_:1- B 1 
1 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 r7;{3*]' M4X0.7 L=6 10 
8-tr 400-35104 CABLE_BEARER 'J-7'J1,i\'l 1 
9 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t7J*]' M3X0.5 L=6 8 

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'J-7' Jl..'JY 17' 5 
ll SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 1 0 7"'J~y· tA;.( M4X0.7 L=10 5 
12 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' Jl. '1917' 4 
13 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 1 0 j-i\'J~y· tA;.( M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
14 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) "-7' Jl, '19 "!7' 2 
15 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 j-i\'J~,. tA;.( M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
16 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'J-7' Jl; '19"!7' 1 
17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 1 0 fi\'J~y· tA;.( M4X0.7 L=10 1 
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'J-7' lit '19"!7' l 
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 fi\'J~y· tAl M4X0.7 L=10 1 
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'JtYJ\' Yl-' 20 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.CORNER KNIFE CO 
:J --)--;('A~~ MPONENTS 

27)26 
25 ~ 

A 

23 

21 

B 

1 5 

~13 
Qj~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - .. - - - - - - - - ~- -
400-23191 SLIDE_BASE_A ;(7·11'' 1\ - AA 1 

2 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t·~·i,~U1Y?7tt· !~ 2 
3 400-23189 SL IDE_BRACKET _A ;(7-W 7' 7:1,.~! 1 
4 400-23176 SLIDE_BRACKET_C it7·H' T 7:1,1-C 1 
5 NM-6120003-SC NUT M12 1111J?71~ l\112 3':I 2 
6 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TJ'I'J."Jf'Pf'7 2 
7 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t'h'*'~111h?lti' ~~ 2 
8 SL-6051492-TN BOLT .,.. tr "*'"'u':bn::J·t· n 2 
9 400-33795 UNIT_FIXED_BKT_A :z.::,.}J'HT 7:1,.M 1 

10 SL-6040892-TN BOLT -!1'' :IJ' "*"Ji'tU1:b?l;hli' IH• 2 
ll 400-23190 SLIDE_BRACKET_B it71V T 7:1,.rB 1 
12 SL-6051492-TN BOLT .,.. 7t *''~01:b?Y:7·;j( ill~ 2 
13* 400-39896 CUSHION 'J1,3'1 4 
14 E5158-715-000 MAGNET CATCH v'J'*1Ht1f 2 
15 SL-6030692-TN BOLT t· 'b' *1:\'0"J'b'JTH>' I~ r 4 
16* 400-35072 SLIDE_RAIL it71r'll-l~ 2 
17 400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER J-7-;l:::t:z.::,. r iw l 
18 SM-6040460-TP SCREW M4 L=4.2 t7*)'' M4 L=4. 2 13 
19 400-23200 FRAME_BRACKET 711-.A7' 7:1,.} I 
20 * SL-6082092-TN BOLT t':b' "*"Ji'11"J:IJ'J7tt• ~~ 2 
21* 400-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP }9' l'v'J7'17' 1 
22 SM-6041802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 U"J:b?7ft'~~ M4X0.7 L=18 
23 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 !J"J:b'Jf"J~ M4 
24 SM-6040602-TN BOLT ll"J:b'J7:;h]i' ~~~ 
25 400-33791 GUI 

27 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t7-!t' :b' * 2 
28 400-33797 OPEN_SENSOR.BRACKET t7H:Y-!I'T 7?-:'lr l 
29 M8598-610-AAO HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. ~97':1YJ~"Jit1"J119'~ l 
30 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t• 7t *'=\'!J"J:b'Jlft' "'~ 3 
31 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT tJ 1:b'J7 :h]i' 11 ~ 2 
32 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 111:111171} M5XO. 8 U':t 2 
33* 400-44019 SPRING _PLUNGER 7' 7'1:7' t- 1 
34 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) :tt':11J'1~91)'-J!,(25) 1 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. BINDER COMPONENTS 

rt{ /' 11-00i"'i 

NO 

* 2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

lO 

12 

SM-6020802-TN 
EA-9500B00-00 
EA-9500B01-00 
HX-0015000-0A 

HX-003,1400-0B 

D E S C I P T ! 

SENSOR ASM 
SCREW M3 X 10 
WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=l3 

SCREW M2 L=8 
CLIP CV-70S 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE CLAMP 

SPIRAL TUBE 

) 

"tl 
6 7 

:lfy' 
:L\W 'l:A7: 

YJH!l;{>Y D=3.8 L=l3 

Y9tYI'I' /}' 

:AA' 17J~ 'f::~.-T .35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HE-0005300-00 LAMP 
HE-0005200-00 LAMP 

1 

J I 
' I - I 

''-... 0 I I 

0 'j- I 
" I 

/ -~ 
/ 

D E S R I T I 0 N 

- 42-

t 'J '), 1 ----- -----
'?-'\-Y5f• 7Y7' 
1-'\-Y5'. 7'JT 

~- _Q_t}'_ 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS 

7 7 'Y :1J'Gt'lf~~~ 

5 

A3 
?(L, 

~ ,', V"lJ. 
ll11 

> &7~ 

1 0 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 400-42205 FLAP _SENSOR__BRACKET_L 7717't~f}9171~t~· 9 1 
2 * SL-6040892-TN BOLT t·»·~,~n,»J7t~· Jr 2 
3 400-34459 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_R 7717' t~t-r 77,.~ _R 1 
4 SL-6041092-TN SCREW •• 'JJ' ~1~!l,ir'?7i' J!,~ 2 
5 400-34460 FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 17,.r t~f-7' :::,r,.r 2 
BIZ 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 7':r:J7' tjlf-J.';.L 1 
7-t.f 400-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASM R 77"17'tYt-?~R l 
8 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=l2 fl\'J~,_. M2 L=l2 4 
9 400-42206 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A 77'J7'tYtH,.11~A 1 

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW :Y"' iJ' :?;:1~JJ,.7JJ?:hli' I~} 4 
11 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 t7f' :IJ' 1 ~71· ~'i' 11 M2 4 

- 44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

-*ft~liOO~ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

I 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

1 // 1/// 
/ 

I . 
I 
' 

I 
' I 

,..--­
/ 

I 
I I ' / v-I ' 
I 
I I 
I ' 
I 
I 
I 

~" 
I 

1 9 
7 

-----------1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

_______ _j From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1};t1Y9f(7~) l 
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1}~191' (7~) (2) 
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1H1791' (2) 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1};I1t' i]'}j.jff'J' (4) 
5 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1J-;z;:Jii· I'JlliJ' J' A (l) 
6 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1 Ht1*' 9 < iJx) (1) 

7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ·H;I1i' I'J-J~f 7 (l) 
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1Hl11} 7'/71 (l) 

9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 1};z71}7'/f{(J9)9'1 (l) 
10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1};tNr 7'/NiJ'f' (l) 
11 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1r;I71r7'1719::r·;z·1 (1) 
12 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {};I7;l;'l)(};z) (l) 
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1rx~7t-r·-;. (4) 
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1rx~iJ~Jl;'I'J (4) 
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rx~iJ~·f 771J3'/ (4) 
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1}x~9H'7 (4) 
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 t7J*Y M6 L=l5 (4) 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 71\' J*}' M5 L=14 (2) 
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 11:7:7177:'1} M5 (2) 
20 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO 71\'J*'' M4X0.7 1=10 (2) 
21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 11-Jb77:7} M4X0.7 2'~ (2) 
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 ]"I\' J*'' M4 L=d 2 (l) 
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 71\'J*J' M4X0.7 1=20 (l) 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 111~771} M4X0.7 21~ (2) 
25 WP-16 2616-SE WASHER l6X30X2.6 

27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl.5 11'~771~ Ml6X1.5 11~ (l) 
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 IJ'~77":7} M5 (4) 
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER l\' 1ft. 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (4) 

- 46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

f-JR~ml"' 

1 

@ 

1 0 

I 
0 

28~35 
.-; 

3 

4 

27 

0 
-i4"-'i7 

1 9 

oJJDJ!~O 
0 

,, 
1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - --
ltl 400-33412 ASSY_BOBBIN lf;' t' Y?~ 2 
2 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT_A 7179,.,1-_A 1 
3 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 7'7v17~t1~N0.1(600CC) 1 
4 J l067 -000-000 OILER 77'71} 1 
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS t.' 'lt1} 1 
6 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE J..' 7111' - ( ;r· 1) 
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL J... 71 !I' - ( j/::!'7) l 
8 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE J..' 711\' -(f:J.i]) 1 
9 B9101-490-000 DRIVER J... 711\' - 1 

10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7'1' :7i:Yll' '!'r l 
1111 400-39942 REFLECTION_SHEET J\YJt7-T 2 
1211 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER 71' -J(YJ..?7'l7' 711' - 2 
1311 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 77*/7' T v*Jtl7J\'- 2 
14 400-45752 APW895_1NSTRUCTION MANUAL APW895J..9t'J 1 
15 400-45753 APW895 INSTRUCTION MANUAL CD APW895J..9t'JCD 1 
16 291-80502 EC DECLARATION ECtY?''Y73 l 
17 400-45755 APW895_SAFETY_INSTRUCTION APW8957Yt''lf~IJ1Y3 l 
18 B8601-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. J-7' }\' J ?~ 1 
19 G9101-Il6-0AO L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L:IJ' ;l!vYf 8ili' Y 9~ I 
20 G9119-116-000 DRIVER+ T 7~V 'Hll'- l 
21 D9103-555-DOO WRENCH 6X7 9 31;:7' fAll' 1 6X7 l 
22 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) ;:{J\' 7 8X9 I 
23 Jl043-000-AOA WRENCH 10Xl3 7.11'1 lOX13 1 
24 B9102-761-000 WRENCH (17X19) 7,)\' 7 (17Xl9) l 
25 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND ;!;- :A!I' YV 1 
26 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET "1:JJ7'7Y'r'lr 1 
2711 400-39896 CUSHION 7*J73Y 4 
28 01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al J-7-~A A1 (t7~'!?) 1 
29 01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 J-f-J(A(A2)(t7~'!?) l 
30 01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) J-7-;(7. B1 (t7~'!?) 1 
31 Ol 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) J-7-J(A B2 (tj~'J?) l 
32 01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) J-7-;(7{ C1 (t7~1?) I 
33 Ol 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) J-f-;(7{ C2 (t7~17) l 
34 01 166-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) J-1-~A Dl (t7~'!?) I 
35 01 166-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) J-f-J(:A D2 (t7~'!~) 1 

NOTE ((:E~c) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~YHm~ 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

13 
I 

I s 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1/.:;t..~if: 

1 2 

1 7 

I ./l!Jo 

i r~ ~r/~ /-
130 29 ~ r 
I 28 4 
I 
L_____ -

/ 
/ 

/ _____ / 

/ //r 
// I 

/ 1 . 2 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/' 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------ - - - _ .. _________ - - - - - ---~ .. _ ·~ 

I Ol 400-44231 CTL BOX A ASM JY~P-U''J'J"J.A'J~ 1 
2 02 400-44232 CTL BOX B ASM JY~I1- Jl,;ji' ,.'J"J.B'J~ 1 
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER JY~l1-U''J'J;:(t:t:71?! (I) 
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. tJ• ~,.~ ft..' M4 1=8 ( 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t·~·~,.t t~·J~}' M4 1=8 ( 4) 
6 M3801-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE 7'YY?Jl;'7'l"J.~9171~ (l) 
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ,. 'Jt -*':\ll,:b?lti' ~~~ 
8 400-32965 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER J"/HHLJ!;' jj'J,'}7H (l) 

9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t7f' j]' ~ ~:V· ~'YJ~ M8 ( 4) 
10 M4206-461-000 WASHER J' A:1H' 7t -* (4) 
11 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 l11:b'l71~ MB I:Y.1 ( 8) 
12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN~!I'Y'J~ (1) 
13 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ,. '}J' '*"~ J~}' M4 L=8 ( 9) 
14 01 400-00046 FLT-S PCB AASS'Y FLT-S ~!I· Y M~ (1) 
15 02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ~!I' Y A'l~ (I) 
16 HX-0033700-0B PARTS ~!I'Y!I'-1 ( 6) 
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ,. 7f ~'~ til.. J~}' M4 L=8 (6) 
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER l);' 7'!7-:I.J:/J/\'- (1) 
19 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 .y-· 11' :H'~ 'fs\. J~7' M4 L=8 (2) 
20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS' Y 1 

22 SCREW ;'''JJ' -tYH"-' J-*:Y (4) 
23 77'1'!1' Y~:;hy} !1!4 (4) 
24 Y'JtYTI'-1 (l) 
25 l 

27 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1"'8 ,. jf ~,.~ t•\' &14 L=8 (10) 
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7';'.1}.:;. (l) 

29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE :1-~· })\-{)! (1) 
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1=10 ft;' J-*Y' tA.A M4XO. 7 L= 10 ( 2) 
31 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 7-7' J!, 'J91T (l) 
32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1=10 t~· :I*}' tU M4X!L 7 L= l 0 (I) 
33 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE !71'\'f}. Ji, 

34 400-03458 MASK SEAL 'Y.A'J,-!1 
35 HX-0041000-0A STRl\JN RELIEF BUSHING 

37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC J-}' PN (I) 
38 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y FLT-SDC J-}' S'Ji (1) 
39 Ol 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM AC7'Y7'YJ-}'B'J~ (l) 
40 02 400-32971 AC POWER CORD C ASM AC7' 'I'J' YJ-}' C'J~ (I) 
41 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCMYJ-}' P'J.~ (l) 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ;''~'~1~ fF\'J~}' M4 L=8 (6) 
43 01 400-40388 RATING LABEL A DRAWING 7' 'IY?M flY A (l) 
44 02 400-40389 RATING LABEL B DRAWl NG 'T' YY?)t-{1\YB (!) 
45 01 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ~7Y7' Y7171JP'J-JH3I. 5) (l) 
46 02 CM-3001004-02 LABEL r· Y'J' H?"Y7'-' .113 ( 5'3?) (1) 
47 400-03451 CONTROL BOX JY}O-Jl,ili'7'J"J. (1) 

NOTE 0.U2.) 0 l. ... FOR 1- PHASE 200 ~ 240V 1\i;f:[l200~240Vff] 

02 .... FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V .:::.;f§200---240Vff.l 

- 50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
~ff:;"\;}JJ..-00~ 

" " " " " " " " " -..., 
" " " " " " " " " " 

37 

31 

35 ~ 32 33 34 
'--------------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------------------ - - --· - -
1 400-52016 IP-310 PANEL ASSY IP-310 ,... U?~ 1 
2 400-52020 PANEL PCB B ASSY 1\'M'\'J\'YM::;. (l) 
3 400-00l46 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y LCDt-"1''?1:1?21. (1) 
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD'JJ.:t15! (l) 
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P '/Jl\' (I) 
6 HX-0035400-0N SPACER )(I\. -1 (5) 
7 HX-0035400-0S SPACER All.' -~ (3) 
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 7"' J:7-5'' tAA M3XO. 5 L=6 (l) 

9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 j-1\'J*)'' tA)( M3X0.5 L=6 (2) 
10 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 f'y'*-"~ j-1\'J*J' M3 L=6 ( 4) 
11 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7t'71':7- 3.7X8X0.3 {2) 
12 400-51330 IP-4lO_LCD_ASSY IP-410LCD?~ (1) 
13 A3950-010-0AO-A LCD .I~)'3l)j' -()(T II'{ (I) 
14 A3906-010-000-A TOUCH PANEL 'J.jf!l'*!lt (l) 
15 400-00134 TTP H FELT 7dr,. :1?'!' {2) 
16 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT 7x1LH.1.? (2) 
17 400-00136 KEY_SHEET J:11'~-5'-r (1) 
18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE 9 :J?:J.'.!:T-7' (3) 
19 400-00140 ISOLATION_ SHEET t',.r'.;)'-r (1) 
20 400-46075 IP-310 FRONT CASE ASSY IP-310711Yr'J~;;:J~ (1) 
21 400-30764 FRONT_CASE 7t1Yr'J-:A (l) 
22 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 1Y1-H1r ( 5) 
23 400-46088 IP-410 REAR CASE ASSY IP-41091'7-)(?';t (1) 
24 400-44969 REAR CASE Yt'J-)(n (1) 
25 400-44970 CF COVER CF::IJ!\'- (I) 
26 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER J*J::Z-711\' - (1) 
27 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG r;>CtY (l) 
28 400-33316 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET_A }'l)fl\·*~J71'31)~')'tJ (2) 
29 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE Yt'J-:Ar91'f1?l (l) 
30 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 j-1\'31.~· M3X0.5 L=6 (l) 
31 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 'l-J 71\' I~ S (l) 
32 400-51331 ISOLATION_SHEET_A t',:tY}'-rA (l) 
33 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEET_B t'1IY,-rB (l) 
34 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMCl!iJ'J-r (l) 
35 HX-0026800-00 CONDUCTIVE TAPE r' ?7' Yt1:1-T (0.02) 
36 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .l L=32 viLH*)'' D=4.1 L=32 2 
37 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS }'l)tA'Jr9,'r1'J.(B)?21. l 
38 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L J\" *!lt'J-T IW~ L l 

- 52-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H~M!il( 4) llill!t! :;1 

H~Mill(;t;)l/ilit;;'t 

.A~~n-~~~ill&M~*t;;'t 

;';:llliUI!I.!IilJ :t H:! ;;'t 
M:t91!llt!IUilx.fPoSIII 

M:t:SIJ:tllli!Jt ~t:tt 

<-~:t,71~~2i~7t~t!:tt 

~jlll;tM:U!Iil7:t ~t::r't 

i:!::li/- ;l.:;(l:l!t!ID':I 1J:t9-t:.:;t 

II!¥ ld'-"?-:f:t?'71 f 

ll!i~ld'-"?-:f:l?'7.( f rrn+-+-r-iii 

77 ') 1tilillil<ll&MreJ~;t! :;-~t < 

J 7 ,~ 1lll!lilltlill&lliWJtt! :;-It ( 

lii::.::9-~SW 

-~J!llli:Sfl 

'\9Jy;Ji·Ji,iibfl!)'t 

J-t-;;(x~t~T~~':IU:;:i'-t!:tt 

J-:t- ;(;dlliE!il..l:il'!ilJ':I ~:;)1-t :Jt 
J -j--:;!.A8lliJli!Tti!!lJl'J 1)';;$1-t:;t 

:J· t . ;.()(~fll!l!..l:litlll':l 11:t9-t':Jt 

t1':1•:t v-if-"-~':1~7-n 

t1':13:t!J-y-"?-:f':l971f 

t1l'l3:1 1;-'f-i-'f:t'171 f 

w- CN30 

PCB(B 

CB::<:9'Y1l-111!1'lli~'tlli# I 
-J 11'1---1-""1 CB.AY'Iii-!l:IE?7:;1\llll1#1 

· CB:A:9'Y1l-~~!l'.ii.,~lilil!!_j 

CU32 

r.. t~;:;l5 

~1 l. .. 

C!\141 

~ 
c,n 

O'l 

.;.. 

"' 
~ 

(11 

t:t~-;I.A.~~17"vA.~-~ 

H>!i~OC'E-5' 

J-t- ;;(A.II!I~IIJIIA.'E-~ 

II~ 7P~7ltti 1JIIi!l::li:-il 

Ql 

""' 

I 
____ _I 

~ 
•!i 
)I~ 
~z •o ~tj 

s; 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - ________ .. _______ - -- - - :.. - - · ... - - - - - - - --: .... _ -
1 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INT:\'li'Y?~ 
2-A- 400-43997 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 1H'HYftYf-?~L 
3-A- 400-43996 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 1H'HYftYf-?~R 
4-A- 400-44002 SENSOR ASM H' ?'Yh1i:'!lf-?~ 
5 400-43982 STEP OUT SENSOR CORD ASM ~·,r39}YftYf-1~9}13-~' 
6 400-44002 SENSOR AS!I U' ?'!th'!l'bt ?~ I 

.. 
1 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RERAY COAD ASM li'1Y~'-tYt-f~~j{3-~'?~ l 
8 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDORG CORD ASM '-~Y~'71~:li'1~?''Y7YJ-~·~ 1 
9 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSOR CORD AS tl;tt.x:?'' Y:TYiM-:H' ?~ i 

IO-A- 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A :t:7-,1JY~ -tYt-CN79A 1 
llti HE-0005300-00 LAMP ' '\Y?i" 7Y7' I 
12-A- HE-0005200-00 LAMP '-~Yj' 7Y7' l 
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM li'~~-!7'Y'' ~·yf~9}1J-~' I 
14 400-43977 INT-l/F CORD A ASM INnll· Y1Y:li-7r-/~J-V A 1 
15 400-44896 IP-3IO COMPLETE IP-3101JYt1tY 1 
16 03 400-08168 OP SWITCH CABLE A ASSY t7'l3YA{1ff 7'AAY~ l 
17 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY !I' ;M,}-7' Jt,?~ l 
18 ·400-43992 AIR SW CORD ASM .I:7-A1,ff~9}1J-~' ?~ l 
19 400-25260 INT PCB ASSY INnli'Y?~ 1 
20-A- 400-43999 FLAP SENSOR ASM L 7717' tYt-~~L l 
21ti 400-44000 FLAP SENSOR ASM R 7717'b"f ?~R 
22 400-43991 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORD AS J-t-:iAY~ft1HY7'SWJ-V 9 I 
23-A- 400-43995 BOB IN SENSOR ASSY ;!;' I::'YtYt-~~ l 
24-A- 400-26945 NEE SWITCH ASSY tf'J.{'Jf~';i. I 
25 320-02354 SWITCH ASM: 1W' 7i''M'lf~~ l 
26 400-43994 STOP SW RERAY cOAD ASM 1{;A11ff~9f13 F' ?~ --,----
27 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM i:YfM'~ 
28 400-43984 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASM ~· :li' IH:YJt-h?lr1~-}' '1~ l 
29-A- 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B :t:7-,YY~'-tY~-CN79B I 
30-A- 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN80B Ij'-,YY~'-tYt-CNSOB 1 
31?1' 400-4462!1 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN81B :c;-;9Y9'-tYt-CN81rr- ----r-
32-A- 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B Ij'-)9Y~'-tYt-CN82B l 
33;Z 03 HE-0005200-00 LAMP v-:fY'l' 7Y7' 
34l7 03 HE-0005300-00 LAMP '-:fY?' 7Y7' 

400-32964 AIR !I' 
400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM A!J'J:/J-3-}' B?~ 

39 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 'J7Y7' !I' -A!J'111-
40 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 'J7YT !I' -7/:J'11J-
4l 400-43978 INT- 1/F CORD B ASM INT:fli'Y1Y3i 7x-;(J-f.' B 
42 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MAHI~/1' Y?~ 
43 01 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ~!I· Y A'!~ 
44 02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T f!l' Y M~ 
45 Ol 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM AC7' YIJ' YJ-V B~~ 
46 02 400-3:!971 AC POWER CORD C ASM AC7'Y1J'1J F'C?~ 
47 400-43981 AC POWER CORD A ASM AC7' 'IIJ' Y:J-}' M~ 
48 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y FLT-SDC 3-~· SN 
49 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FL T-SDC J-V P?~ 
50 400-32977 SDC PCB ASSY SDC:fll' Y7~ 1 
5i 400-05'101 F'AN MOTOR ASS' I' 7Y!it-:li-?~ -r 
52 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINJ-~'P'J~ 1 
53 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS U-7-A~'J:b-:h~HJ-~· C7~ 
54 03 400-40396 PMDC Xl PCB ASSY PMDCW :7~!1· '1'1'>. 1 
55 03 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD CAS U-7-A~,~-~~9}1J-~'C7~ 1 
56 03 400 448S8 ROLLER StACKER RERAY CORD D AS u 7 A:Ji'j r~?1J13 ~· D7~ -,-
57 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM '!7Y7' !I' -1.1J.17J- I 
58 03 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 .I:7-,9;t1J.•-t;tf-CN284 1 
59 400-43980 CENTER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD tY:li-:i;(t-1J.f~?IJ1J-~'?~ 1 
60-A- 400-32963 MOTOR ASSY t-5<?~ 1 
61ti 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD 7' !/)'' ~· !IJ ~· 
62 400-43979 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD v-~'1?'7{~t-!Jf~?IJ1J-}'? 
63 400-43975 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RERAY CORD :J-j-~;(i-~1~?1J1J-~'?~ 
64 400-43993 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY CORD !I''J?1J.1~t-:lif~?lr1J-~' '~ 
65 400-43990 BIG PRESSER MOTOR CORD ASM il"Ht:ct-1JJ-}' ?~ 

NOTE O:U'.) OL ... FOR I-PHASE 200~240V $fij200~240V 
(JE,GENERAL EXPORT) (JE,-lllt~:±l) m 

02 .... FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V :=:f§200~ 240V 
(USE IN JAPAN, .TUS) ( EPt;;, JUS)ffl 

03 .... OPTIONAL DEVICE ;;l-7' '3Y~ iii 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UNIT MECHANI .::t..::. 'Y 1-- ~frlifj SM COMPILATION 

29. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) 

::k:J=I¥ t! A .::t..::. ':I 1-- ( 1 ) 

33 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17* 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

400-26615 
400-34782 
SM-6051602-TN 
CS-1200981-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
400-34804 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-34800 
SM-604l002-TN 
400-34801 
SM-8040412-TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
400-34802 
400-34803 
400-34810 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-37126 
400-34807 
400-34808 
SM-1042501-SC 
400-34809 
SM-1042501-SC 
400-34805 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-34806 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-39942 
400-44841 
400-35101 
PJ-3040405-04 
400-26371 
SM-8060612-TP 
400-26604 
SL-6062592-TN 
400-26605 
SL-6062592-TN 
400-26614 

BASE_PRESSER_ARM_R 
FULCLUM_ROSS 
BOLT 
THRUST COLLAR D;l2 W=9 
SCREW M5 L=4 
FOLDING_PLATE_BKT 
BOLT 
TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT 
BOLT 
TURNING RASE SHAFT 
SET SCREW M4 L=4 
E-RlNG 
TURNING_BASE_L 
TURNING_BASE_R 
FOLDING~PLATE SPRING BKT 
SCREW 
FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_A 
SPRING_HOLD_piN 
SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_L 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L;25 
SPRING_HOLD_PLATE_R 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
FOLDING]LATE_L 
SCREW 
FOLDING PLATE R 
SCREW 
REFLECTION_ SHEET 
FOLDING_PLATE_CYLlNDER_L 
FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R 
ELBOW UNION 
PIVOT_SHAFT 
SCREW M6 L=6 
PIVOT_BASE 
SCREW 
PIVOT BKT 
SCREW 
BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L 

-56-

- - - -.... .,;- ... _ -

.r..• -7.7' ii:Yt-7-AR 
17~1FJU' 7. 
u,ilntt·n 
7.77.~!)~ D;l2 W;9 
b!*)'' M5 L=4 
7~~7'1Y'l'7'v-~BKT 

P''b77]'i: IH 
'J.-::.'J'J'J\'-7.-lti' -~ 
D'ii'Jlt"i.' !H 
'J.-::.';'J'J\'-7.-}'y'?~ 

~;;{*)'' 

E:IJ' 'J.~;;{? 5 

1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 

'J.-::.';7' .... -7.L 1 
'J.-::.'J'J'"-'-l.R 1 
7~11tT' 1'l'J' 7' v-·~7.7' Y'J'J' BKT 2 
D''}J'JYt;J;'~~ M4X0.7 L-8 
:t9J~1'J..I'.' ':{.A 
J..7' Y'J'J' ;JHW t' 'J 
7.7'Y'J'J"i-1~'7"~-~L 
f7J*)'' M4X0.7 L=25 
7.7'9'J'J'i.-J~' 7 ~-~R 
~7J*Y" M4X0.7 L=25 
7;>tJ17"1':!~' T 11-~L 
D17J777'/r.' J~ M4XO. 7 L=8 
7d7'1'l~'7'~-~R 
D77J'JYf;J;'J~ M4X0.7 L=8 
}\'))'y;'-7' 
!l'YJ~)'9'J!t't'J.' 9 
7~J7'1'J'l'7' v-~Y9'J~'-R 
:I}~;j;· .1::.;f'J 
t' ,. '~)'t7~ 

~;;{*'' M6 L=6 
1::' ;!;' ,~ ... • -7. 
t' it *'~11:'171977;1;' ~~ 
t';li':Y~BKT 

t• '}J' *1~D11J7Jj;;li' 11~ 
"-' -i.T v,~-7-AL 

4 
4 
2 
l 
1 

l 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
l 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32.CLAMP 

*~~ Ai! IJ .3..::: ":/ ~ 

28· 

48~ 
49_. 

611 
60 

45 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------ -
1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE tYtTH l 
2 SM-6050802-TN BOLT rrwntt: .n 2 
3 400-26322 CLAMP_FOOT_BASE '77'17' 71~1\· -;:{ l 
4 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 f'b'*'~P,b'Jlti' ~~M6L30 4 
5 400-26323 CLAMP FOOT PLATE 'J7YT 71~T It-~ 1 
6 SII-1051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 t7J*'' M5X0.8 L=l6 7 
7 400-26349 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER 'J7Y7' 71~::<•: -~- 2 
8 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT_IAIN_SHAFT 'J7Y7'71~/I{'I,-\'7~ 1 
9 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN ::<7' 9'1'7' 1::' y 1 

10 SB-1150007-00 BALL BEARING JPb' W 'JfJ'J 2 
ll 400-33800 CLAMP_FEED_DETECTIVE_PLATE '77'17' ]{-~' :y -i'T'J717' 7' It-~ l 
12 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 P''h'Jlt*' n M4XO. 7 L=8 1 
13 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_BKT 'J7'1T 71-~· tYt-7' 711~ 1 
14 Sli-6061202-TN BOLT U'b'JYf'l;' 4+ 2 
15 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7~HYt I 
16 SM-6030802-TN BOLT U'b'JYH' .H 1 
17 400-26364 COUPLING 'lrn· YY'l' 1 
18 S!.I-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~::l*Y M6 L=8 4 
19 400-26365 FOLLOW_PULLEY_BKT 7;tU-7' -9-7' 71H I 
20 Slri-6083502-TN SCREW U"b'JYH' .4+ I 
21 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 3Jt'J~fJ7' t'b'~ A 1 
22 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 U'b'Jt.n MB 1 5'.1 I 
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 ::<T 9'1'J' t• Y 4.0X32 l 
24 400-26366 FOLLOW_PULLEY_SHAFT 7:tU-7' -9-5''1'7~ 1 
25 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ~;:(*)'' M4 L=6 2 
26 B4328-220-000 WASHER /\Y7'1'J7Y'J ~· 1t i l 
27 400-26367 CLAMP_FOOT_BLOCK 'J7'17' 7;'" 7' ;tO'J l 
28 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 t' b' *'7~U1b'Jlfir Jl,~1d6L30 4 
29 400-2.6368 LM_STOPPERF LM_::<;'~/\"-_F I 
30 SM-6061402-TN BOLT u-,t'JYN' i!tl- 2 
31 400-26369 UI_STOPPER_R Ul_::<1~/\· R 1 
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT U'7J'JYf*' Jl,~ 2 
33 400-26370 SENSOR_BKT 'rYt-7'71H l 
34 SM-6061202-TN BOLT u-,t'lrtrt.· Jt.r :?. 
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6 4Xl2 5XI 6 2 

37 SI\!-6030802-TN BOLT U''b'JYfj;' Jl.~ 
38-t:r 400-26418 DRIVING_PULLEY w ~7' -9 
39 SM~8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ~)I:W M6 L=6 2 
40-t:r 400-26419 FOLLOW PULLEY }' Jt;r' fJT -9 1 
41 SB-1070005-00 BEARING JU.iJ'9)'''JfJ'J 2 
42-t:r 400-26420 TlMING_BELT H~Y'J' .,. Jl,~ l 
43-t:r 400-26421 LM_GUIDE u.w 1V l 
44 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 ll''b'llt'i' il+ !116 1=20 2 
45 400-26506 SLIDE BASE ::<7·W •: -:A l 
46 SM-6061202-TN BOLT U'b'JYH' !II~ 4 
47 400-26607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE "'' /!<~'J7Y7' ... - ::< l 
48 SII-6061602-TN SCREW 16 L=l6 U''b'JYf*' Jl.~ M6 L=16 4 
49 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. IX11X2 t';t' b' * 6. 1XliX2 4 
50 400-26609 l 

52 400-40845 BELT_CLAMP_SPACER I\. Jf.+'J7'17' ;:{ ... _,_ 2 
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK 97r1Y'l'7'D"'J 2 
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT 9771Yr 5't7~ 2 
55 SJ.I-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 ~;;l~)'· M4 1=6 4 
56 400-26613 LIFTING_ GUIDE 977-i'I'J' 'It ·W 1 
57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT u-,'!J'JYnt: J!,~ 2 
58 400-26617 SENSOR_?LATE tY~-7'1;-~ I 
59 Slri-6051002-TN BOLT n''h'JYH' J!,~ 2 
60-t:r PA-2001701-AO AIR CYLINDER IYJ9Y9' 2 
61 SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 t11'b'JYH' J!,~ M5 L-45 8 
62 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::<t' -V JY~ll-7 4 
63 400-26822 STOPPER_BOLT A~'". -iii' Jl,r 1 
64 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_BASE 5'H; .. ·-::< l 
65 SM-6061402-TN BOLT u-,'b'J7H.' Jl.~ 2 
66 400-26341 PIVOT_SHAFT t' ;l' 1~5''\"7~ 1 
67 Bl220-77l-000 THRUST WASHER A fJ'J)'' 'J ;.(7;;(~9:>'5''1'- A 4 
68 400-26329 BINDER_PIVOT_BASE_A r.· {Y;' -t'lli' ,~ .. · -J._A 2 
69 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 ll'b'JYU.' n,t- 2 

- 62-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. CORNER KNIFE UNIT 

20-@ ~ 

(l 1 8 
1 9 

77 

46 
41 

47 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-23197 BASE B .-.·-~B 2 
2 400-23199 SLIDE_SHAFT 1:7{}' :1'\'7~ 2 
3 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~ n:~<· M5XO. 8 L=6 4 
4 400-23196 BASE_A .._.-!:A 1 
5 Sil-6051602-TN BOLT o,:li?Y:W-"~ 4 
6 Pll-1000332-SH PIN !OX33 .-.:r:~'lt:· ~ n!ox33 
7 400-33792 FIXED _pLATE J'i'{ {!; 1 
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT f':li'*'~P1:11?7ti'~} 2 
9 400-23193 SENSOR_BRACKET l!!<t-7'71:Y~ I 

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW f':li'*'~D,:Ii?77i'!} 2 
II HD-00057oo-oA PHOTO SENSOR 7Jt~hf I 
12 SM-6030802-TN BOLT a~tJ?7ti'~} I 
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 1'1=10 1:7~}91 D=12 W=IO :7'' 2 
14 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=IO 1:7l~91 D=12 W=lO (I) 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L-6 ~)I*'' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
161( 400-444'11 coRNER KNIFE MOTOR J f 5\l:t t,i I 
17 SI\!-6041002-TN BOLT P':~~nn· Jl r 4 
18 Sll-401:10001-00 BEARING :JI1tJ'0':71]1 I 
19 B2513-2l0-DOO DRIVE SPROCKET ?}' 1]~7' 111:Y} I 
20 S\1!-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 ~)l;W 2 
211( 400 23205 TIMING BELT JH~~!i· '' tF 
22 400-23206 CORNER=KNIFE_FEED_BRACKET ::J-t-~1:7{-~'7'77::~~ l 
23 SL-6051292-TN BOLT f'b'*'~a~tJ?lt*' ~~ 4 
24 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L~25 P1tJ:77ti·k~ 114X0.7 L~25 I 
25 NM-6040003-SC NUT 114 11'tJn'~ M4 I 
26 cs-osoos!c-sn 1HRUSf COLLAR ASM. D-8. o 1\1-8 A7;tF§?' D-8 W 8 9'!. 
27 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 1:7;(}!/1' D=S W=8 (I) 
28 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~)l;l}'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
29 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 77'7.W:79:1 2 
30 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT J,J'Jitr.7'r !;II'_,. :7 I 
31 B2514-21o-D.Oo DR! VEN SPROCKET j• 3W lin· ohF I 
32 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 })!*}'' 114 L=6 I 
33 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 EtJ·!I~M 7 I 
34 82509-210-000 BELT RECEIVER .... -'~!Jr. I 
35 400-23207 BELT HOLDER "'.H:H•!I' I 
36 SM-6040602-TN BOLT rmlnfli·n 
37 SM-6040802-TN SCREW n~:l/:771*' A-~ M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
38 400-232!1 METAL A MA-A 2 
39* 400-23219 DUST SEAL !;' ;!~}'-~ 2 
40 SIH\040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~)!*}'' 2 
41 400-23212 ELEVATING SHAFT r.~ .. • -'f1'1'7' 'Jtv7F 1 
42 400-23213 LIFTING BRACKET 977{Y?' 7' 71:Y~ I 
43 SM-6062002-TN SCREW MG L=20 P'11:77ti'-'~ 116 L=20 I 
44 112-14301 ROLLER ;(1t.,11J;'' ::IP I 
45 400-23217 SHOULDER SCREW !I'J<:f}" I 
46'li 400-23214 CYLINDER A 5-hli' -A 
47 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION r.H'.l::;t~ 2 
48 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRACKET :I'Y~1!' -7' 711~ I 
49 Slti-6040602-TN BOLT 11,:1/?lft.'A-~ 2 
50 178-35307 CUSHION B ?Y:I'3~B I 
51 400-23216 CYLINDER_NOr 5'9'/l)' -b~ I 
52 WP-0522016-SH WASHER t7f'~'* 5.2X15X2 I 
53 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE r.~o.-.· -'11'1:7' 'Jr 1~ • r It·-~ I 
54 SII!-6040802-T!I SCREW a'tJ!Jlti.' .i!+ M4XO. 7 £,=8 2 
55 400-23209 ELEVATING BRACKET_A r.~.-.'-;'{~j'7'711~A I 
55 sM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=B F5\*!f· M6 t 8 2 
57 400-232ll METAL A )l!J.iA 2 
58* 400-23219 DUST SEAL !I'A~Y-lo 2 
59 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~)l;l}'' 2 
60 400-2321:1. ELEVATING SHAFT x)l.-.'-71~?.,\'7~ I 
61 400 23213 LIFTING BRAcKEt nT{'Itf· 7' 7hF 
62 SM-6062002-TN SCREW MG L=20 P1i1?7ti.'lo~ M6 L=20 
63 112-14301 ROLLER ~1'-1?r· JP 
64 400-23217 SHOULDER SCREW !I' y*}'' 
65* 400-33799 CYLINDER-II }'~y!l' -B 
66 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW ONioN r.U· .1::'t':t 
67 400-23215 CYLINDER_BRACKET 79~!1' -7' 711} I 
68 SM-6040602-TN BOLT P'i1Jltt' JH 2 
69 178-35307 CUSHION B :71}'3'/B I 
70 400-23216 CYLINDER NUT 79l<!l'-h'~ 1 
71 WP-o522o16-sR WASHER t7t'h'* 5.2X15X2 I 
72 400-23218 ELEVATING_GUIDE_PLATE r.~;.-.· -'f1J<:7' tJ' w 7' ~>--~ I 
73 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 111~?7tt' il+ M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
74 400-23208 SENSOR]LATE i:Y'Y'-7' v-~ I 
75 SM-6040602-TN BOLT tJ'JtJ:777t: A+ 2 
761( SB-712ooo3-oo BEARING ::J[Ijj' 9'Jt' ljlj!j 2 
77 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING CtJ'!J~)l!J 4 
78 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 t 'l.tJ' !If' :II' ;l26. 4X33. !)X3. 5 2 
79 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR, A I:'JA~ 91 A 2 
80 400-23210 ELEVATING BRACKET B r.J;.-.'-71Y:7'7'77Y~B I 
81 SM-6063502 TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L-35 P1b?1ft'lF MG L-35 
82 400-23204 KNIFE HOLDER BASE :>l!:M-9'-~·!1·1 2 
83 SM-6040600-SP SCREW-114 L"6- t7:l:l" 114 L"6 2 
84 400-23171 KNIFE HOLDER A :>1:-tt~'-A 2 
85 400-23172 KNIFE-HOLDER-B )li:U!I'-!:1 2 
86 sv-eo3Iolo-sc SCREW M3Xo.5 L-lo t7J*5'' M3X0.5 L-lo 4 
87 400-23173 KNIFE HOLDER C liAJi!I!I'-C 4 
88 400-23170 ECCENTRIC PIN t.,J<}'Yt: 'I 4 
89 400-23175 KNIFE GUIDE )ll:tJ'1V 2 
90 SM-6030800-SP SCREW-M3X0.5 L=8 t7::J ~}'· 113XO. 5 L=8 2 

- 64-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. Bl~p"Elt l]Nl'f 
J" .-{ './ ,; - ':;J.:::- ''J " 

29 38 

4 
30 _, 

~ 36 
,.61"1 34 
'( 3 5 
33 

s 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - --- ... 

1 PJ-2300042-00 UNION t?l\/f3iJ2=tY 2 
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG J!?7tY 2 
3 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 n'i?7fi' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=l4 n,i?lt'i' Jt+ H5 L'"14 4 
5 400-26327 BINDER BASE PLATE ,.·.ry~· ... -7.7' v-~ 1 
S"'tf PA-2005016-AO AIR Cl'LINOER J:J;IM' 
7 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:HtYf 1 
8 SM-6030802-TN BOLT "''11?7tt: ,II,~ 1 
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT l\' 1Y~' t1fBKT 1 

10 SL-6041092-TN SCREW t·t·~,/fn,i?7f*'J!,~ 2 
ll 400-39891 BINDER SENSOR PLATE 1\' {':!~· tifT II F 
12 400-39889 CYLINDER JOINT A }'9Y9'}''31Y~A l 
131< PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER "J.t' -~· :JYHi-7 2 
14 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW 9'Y~}'' D=IO H=Ui.2 I 
15 400-26331 BINDER PLATE A ,.·.ry~· r v-~A 1 
16 S!.l-60b2502-TP SCREW M5XO.S L=25 n9M7fi'JIIF l 
17 400-26345 SHAIT_A }'v7M I 
18 BI220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A fJ'J}''" 7.77.~r;nv- A 4 
19 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING iJ'J}''? 7.77.~"· 79Y'J' 2 
20 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=l5 W=ll "J.7"J.~fJJ" D=l5 W=ll I 
21 slii-8060612-TP ScREW M6 L-6 F'itW !.16 L 6 
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=S .)!i}'' 
23 400-26340 METAL )!~~ 

24 400-26332 BINDER PLATE B l\'{y~· 7" lt-~B 
25 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=fO n'~?7fj' ~~ M8 L=30 
26 WP-1502500-SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 t7t'i'* 15X24X2.5 
271< SB-3150002-00 BEARING :JI1b'9''?fJJ" 
28 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 "J.T 9Y'J' t•) 2.0Xl0 
29 400-26333 BINDER PLATE C r> 1Y'Jl' T lt-~C 
30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 0111?71'1/ J!,~ l 
31 400-26335 CAM_ COVER 'Jil.'Jil\'- 1 
32 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t7:Ji'' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
33 400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT "' 79Y?' '\'7~ l 
34 SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING it;' -J!,I\' 79Y'J' 
35 Bl650-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. !W '79Y?::m 
36 sM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 F#)'' l!l4XIl. 7 L-1-u-
37 400-26346 SHAFT B }'y7~B 
38 B1220-77l·OOO THRUST WASHER A fJ'J"J'? ~7il~'J}"'J'r- A 4 
39 Bl2ll-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING iJ'JY 'J il77.~"'· 79Y'J' 2 
40 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=l5 W=ll 7.7"J.~f;J" D=l5 W=ll 2 
41 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L-6 FJtiY M6 L=6 
42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~)!*'' 
43 400-26343 ROCK PLATE U1?7'lt-~ 
44 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 11'h'J7fj' ~~ M5XO.S L=l2 2 
45 400-38025 ROCK PLATE BKT :J1{1'J!BKT l 
46 400-26342 ROCK BASE 0'}?/1\' ~ 
47 SL-6052092-TN SCREW t· 'II' WfU.':JM7t'lt H 2 
481< 400-35107 HALL PLUNGER H i!i'-~T7W 2 
49 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8XL25 - U}'i?t'~ !}':< 2 
50 400-26328 BINDER FiifiNG BASE A l\'{Y~'7117iY'J'"'-AA I 
51 sM-6062002-TN SCREw M6 L=20 n'!lin#' JIIF M6 L= 
52 400-26620 BINDER_FITTING_BASE_B 1\'{Y~' 7i'J711?' "'' -"J.B 1 
53 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 1' t· ;l:;l!/f11:1M7flli' ~~ ~ 2 
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER l5X6Xl. 6 t7t'1J' * 2 
55 400-26621 BINDER FITTING BASE C !1'1Y~'71170'1'"''-"J.C 1 
56 SL-605129FrN BOLT f' 'Ji' ;;~'!fu.'1M7tf H 2 
57 400-26622 CLOTH GUIDE ARM L ?t17.h'1V 7-AL l 
58 400-26623 CLOTH=GUIDE=AR!(R 'JU"J.i'1~'7-J.R I 
59 SM-6031202-TN BOLT u,h?71*' ~~ M3 L=l2 2 
60 400-26624 CLOTH GUIDE L 'JO"J.jJ'{l' L 1 
61 400-26625 CLOTH GOlDE R 7u~1r 1F' R 
62 SS-1060610-SP SCREW-3/32-56 L=5.5 17~}'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 4 
63 400-34490 GUIDE]IN t·-r~· t' y l 
64 SM-8031212-TP SCREW ~)!~";' l 
65 400-34491 ARM BUSHING 7-AT ''IY'J' 2 
66 RE-0320000 KO E-RlNG 3.2 Eit 51F5lr; 3. 2 
67 400-34492 WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER '7-'Jt' -"J.b'1~' "J.j-,}\' 
68 SL-6030892-TN SCREW t'b' ~:1~11,'11'171*' ~~ 
69 SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=l5 ~~;?:}" 4 
70 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 t1:1Mt:1~ M4 4 
7l 400 34493 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING 18 'l 7t' -"J."Ji' 1F' 'XT !b?" 18 ·---r-
72 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3XS - - :fl\' :J:?:}" tA"J. M3 L=8 1 
73 400-26626 BINDER_BASE l\' 1Y~· 1\' - "J. 2 
74 SM-1850600-SP SCREW "97:J;j;y' M2. 5 L=6 10 
751< 400~35108 CLA.\IP LEVER ?7'.17' v"'- 1 
76 400-34665 cONNECTOR PLATE :J;r}51TiiF 1 
77 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) :<t'7i'f~'){y-~(25) l 

- 66-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35.MARKING LIGHT UNIT 
'?-~>'#-..,- 'l 7 -1 r. .::1..:::. '':/ r. 

1 

4-i 
@--6 61 

)~ 

8 

F! 
I I u 

t:·--rnf>J~2 a 
~J, 

27 ~¥'\ 
l.-

1 5 

~ 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - --- -

l 400-33997 MARKING_LIGHT_RASE v-~'!19' 71H' !l'1 1 
2 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 !>!' ~.!1/;\::' y 2 1 
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN !l' I'JIJ!.l::.' '; l 
4 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=l6 u-,JJ'Iltif: Jl,}> M6 L= 16 2 
5 400-33998 MARKING SHAFT '7-~Y''~'\'7t 1 
6 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 1=5 } ;>{*5'' 2 
7 SM-8060842-'fP SCREW M6 L=8 })I~}' 2 

400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR "l-~19'71H-~ 1 
9 SM-6030802-TN BOLT r11M71*' J!,J-. 4 

10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING JOb' 9~' 'J?'J 1 
11 400-27363 BEARING_ COLLAR f\' 79'!9' 717- 1 
12 B2107-816-000 WASHER t'b:{. l 
13* 400-28566 WORM ?Jt-A l 
14 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 J-.f(~~· M3 L=3 1 
15 400-27359 GEAR BOX ~· tl!t ':1'17. 1 
16 400-27362 GEAR_SHAFT ~·t5't7r 1 
17 SB-1050004-00 BEARING JOb' 9 }' 'JiJ'J 2 
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E71' ~rM 4 l 

19* 400-28567 WORM_WHEEL 9;t-Al];{-Jl, 1 
20 SM-8030312-TP SCREW l\13 L=3 J-.;>t:{.}' l\13 L=3 1 
21 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK fl':{.b'J l 
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 J-.)tl7' M3 L=3 l 
23 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 09';9' l 

24* 400-34004 SPRING ,...~ l 
25 400-40243 ,... 

27 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER "l-~Y:~· 71rU!.l' 
28 SCREW }){~~· M4 L=5 
29 SCREW M4X0.7 L=l4 r11h777*' ~r M4X0.7 L=l4 l 
30 PHOTO SENSOR 2 

32 400-31056 SENSOR_SL IT _ASM. tY,-;(9:Jir?~ 2 
33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW l\13 L=3 J-.;>1:{.5'' M3 L=3 4 
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t·7J·~-,W1h'J7:flli' JH 1 
35 400-34000 l 

37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B J71i!Ht~r -B 1 
38 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 J-.)t-*)'' l 
39 400-34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A Jj'fl;-J!,;t' -A l 
40 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4XO . 7 L= 14 r11b'J7t;l;• IH M4XO .'1 L= 14 1 
41 400-34005 MARKING_LIGHT_COVER v-!tY'I' 7-fr bTl' 1 
42 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=G r7;(J*)'' M3X0.5 L=6 4 
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE 1J-.1b~tY,-r91H~ 1 
44 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 ~·';:1:~· D=9 H='7 1 

- 68-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPILA'l~ION OPTION _ 

;;t7V 3 ~tiii LENGTHEN 117:CLOTH 36. .ti:~l 
Y-'YM;IiL~iE!. 

40036270 

~-

9 3 

6~ 

~ 

~ 
'! 

1 7 

2 

I 
I I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
f 

f',, 
I ', 
I~ l "-, / 

'7 / 
I I 
I I 
I I 

' /I 
I I I 
I I 1 

1/ 
I /; 

!"-" ' I I 
I I 
I 

'-..if 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---------
1tf PA-1609501-AO AIR CYLINDER 1.n9y~· 1 
2 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;:.(t' -~· :JY~Il-7 2 
3tf 400-34733 CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE ;t• _,jJJ. 1 
4 400-34499 CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT BASE ~·,;~·,~f~~~·~·1 

5 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L= 16 U"h~Yti' ~} Mfi 1=16 2 
6 400-34672 CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT ~'"J}ll'"'f::J.i] 1 
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT U•rMltlli' JH 1 
8 400-39743 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_D ~·_,Jr.' 5'7' 7?'1~D 2 
9 SM-6052002-TN BOLT U"Jh?rtt: Jb~ 4 

10 400-38103 CLOTH LENGTHEN BRACKET SHAFT ?U-i(vY?i(Y7'7?'1r,t7~ 1 
11 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 EjJ' ~rM 12 2 
12 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D= 15 W= 11 i(jA}!J?' D=l5 W"'l1 2 
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 };(~5'' M6 L"'6 2 
14 400-39744 CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BKT_ASSY ~·-,;r.·~7'7?',r?~D 1 
15tf PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5lli' -H' Y5'' "' Y 1 
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK iJv:!lYJli-i( ?11 1 
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 1?-I!Yfl' YV 6 
18 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ~t'?'b'f::J.91~-~(25) 

- 70-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE 

ft~~ill 
40046270(G=8-14) 
40046271(G=16-20) 

1 8 

b 
20 

\'1 

15~ 
'~' 1 I 

22 ~I /~ 
I 

1 1 II 

~II 
12 ~_j I r.;,;; I 

1 4 
l:2~_j 

'l]f--25 

27 

9 
1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4XO . 7 L=6 t" · J*}' M4 L=6 2 
2 400-28198 PAVING_PLATE_BKT J'H:!IBKT 1 
3 SL-6051692-TN BOLT t·~·*~~o~~17tt· ~~ 2 
4 SM-6040602-TN BOLT 111il?ltt.'J!,j- 4 
5 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3Xl2Xl 7'v{Y91Yy- 4.3Xl2Xl 4 
6* 400-44824 SLIDE_PROMOTING_TAPE :A"' 9J' :Jf:JiJ'f-7' 2 
7* 400-34442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE "' {t' Y'J' T 1V 2 
8 SS-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 ~7:A*'' 9/64-40 L=2 8 

9* 400-34465 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP 9-71:' -7.77'JT 1 
10 SK-2351601-SE SCREW D=3. 5 L=d6 1~,7~7*Y' D=3.5 L=16 2 
11 400-34466 WORKYIECE_CLAMP _CYLINDER_BRAC 9-7~'-:A77'J7'Y9'J~'7'711~ 1 
12 SM-6051002-TN BOLT f111177tt.' Jl,~ 2 
13* PA-1500505-AO AIR CYLINDER IY,9'J~' 

14 * PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t' -p' J';p0-7 
15 400-34467 WORK PIECE CYLINDER ROD 9-7t'-:AJ9'J~'U1}' 
16 400-34469 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE 9-7~' -7.77'JT t1' {}' 7' 1;-~ l 
17 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH ?-7t'-7.Y9'J~·v.1r'7'''~ 2 
18 SL-6051092-TN BOLT r 7r t~ :r 11171 n ;hli' !lt ~ 2 
19 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TJ'J~1f'J~' 'j 1 
20 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK 

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND l'~t:'JJ\' 'JV 6 
23* 400-34443 PAVING_?LATE J\' {~' 'J7' 7' 1;-p 2 
24* 400-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER "l707.T 111,_ 1 
25 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 M4XO. 7 L=8 2 

27 SM-6042002-TN BOLT oy7J7nt: J1r 2 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT 114 11:171771} M4 2 
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH]RESSER_GYLINDER_BR "77nA7'vJ'- ~9'J~'7'711r 1 
30 SM-6051002-TN BOLT 1111177tt.' Jt+ 2 
31 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.~' - v J';p0-7 1 
32 400-43627 CYLINDER_ COVER J9'J~' -'}JJl' 1 
33* 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8_l4 iryt:{'J-7' ~~~{~08_14 1 
34* 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_ UNIT_PAVING_l6_2 tryt:{'J-7' ~Yi\'{~16_20 1 

- 72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38.SA-119:VACUUM (1) 

IJ&51~- ( l) 

40052298(G=8 10) 
40052299(6=12) 
40052300(G=1 ) 
40052301(G=1 ) 
40052302(G=1B) 
40052303(6=20) 

29 

l 5 

5 ~ b 12 -, 9 ck4 
5 

5 

8 ~3 I 

0 

e 

1.3~ I 
122 24i 
122d I 

I 4 I 58 
I . ' 54 . 

Q 1 r 
l:~ a 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - -
h~r 400-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_A h91Y~9,.'r:\!'1A 1 
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT t· 'b' *""'o''bn:t.r n 1 
3* 400-41736 SUCTION_BASE_PLATE_B h'71Y~9,.'r:\!'1B I 
4 SL-6051292-TN BOLT t·'b·;,.:tnY'b17ti' ~~ I 
5* 400-36409 VACUUM CHANGE CYLINDER BARACKE :t~?1Y:t9vx~yy;t·~yy'r1~ l 
6 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t· v· *""'ll1vn:t~~· ~~ l 
7 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER X7JYY'J.' l 
8 SI-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 D1'b(l7t-!' l~ l\13 L=30 l 
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ~·*t'i'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 l 

lO PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION xu· J.:.;tY l 
llk 400-40251 CYLINDER_BOSS 19Y:\I' -;j;· :A l 
12* 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER :A~'1/'I' -'j/1'- 1 
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 U'J'b1Jt;J;' )(,~ M4XO. 7 L=25 l 
14 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t'b'* 4.3X9X0.8 1 
15* 400-36410 VALVE PLATE 7· y,- ~~.· Yr 9Y'r1~1 1 
16 SL-6051092-TN BOLT f''b'*'Ji\'111h1Y:t~· )(,~ I 
17* PV-1502060-BO 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5;t· -r7' yy· ~~.· Y l 
18 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. 'J7Y7' ~· -:A!J.•Fh- l 
19 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t11.' J*y' tA:A M3XO. 5 L=6 1 
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UN ION 6XM5 IA-i/i'J..::JtY 6XM5 1 
21 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER '739ltY'\' 1 
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TJ'l:\!1f1:f'7 1 
23 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4XO. 7 L=25 01'b1Yt;J;')(,r M4X0.7 L=25 1 
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK I'J\t~Yt-:A 111 1 
25 liT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-7' l 
26* 400-42920 FILTER_BOX_ASSY na.:ll-ili' 117.1~ 
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 )!' 'b' ~n tf\' :1:tw M4 L=8 
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT 71&1J- I~)IY~ 
29 GiAC-1 00050AO TOP COVER AS!.!. rJ'J7' lJ. 1~ 
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS rJ'J7'J ~ :>!:1!1 1' 
31 S!II-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L-8 f7J17' M3X0.5 L-8 
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f'h'* 3.2X7X0.5 
33 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 O'Jb1f'r M3X0.5 1,2 
34 G5171-l36-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE ~· tJ.-11 f3-t'Jh7?' 
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND 

37 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 -j11.' J~y· tA:A M5X0.8 L=lO 
38 G5346-l72-0AO HOSE HOLDER ASM. *- 7.ltti1~ 1 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 fii.'J*y' tA:A M5X0.8 L=lO l 
40* 400-36414 HOSE_CLAMP BRACKET *-:A~9'JH~ l 
41 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=lO fii.'J~y· tA7. M4X0.7 L-10 l 
42* 400-36415 T]IPE T'b' :111 \' :; 
43* 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER ~'17' ;AJ\' -~-

44* 400-36416 STAD :A:li:W 
45* 400-36417 STAD JOINT PLATE :A~1V vY~11:ll 
46 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L-12 -j11.' J*Y' U:X M5X0.8 L-12 
47* 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE_BASE i-:iW ;· 
48* 400-36424 GASKET tJ' )(1'1 ~ li 
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT r:wn" Y n. Jt. r 1 
50 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5, 3X lOX l t7t' h' * 5.3X!OX1 l 
51-A- 400-36419 HOSE_A ;li-:AA l 
52* 400-36420 HOSE_B ;Ji-7.B 1 
53* 400-36421 HOSE_C lli-7.C 1 
54 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND Y1tY~'-1 1 
55 UX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 7-7' ~ 19'J7' 1 
56 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7-7' J!, 1917' ---l-

57 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ;''h'*;J"fU"JMYtili' )(,~ 1 
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t11.'J*y' tA7. M5X0.8 L=10 l 
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 t11.'J*y' tAA M4X0.7 L=lO l 
60 EA-9500BOl-00 CABLE BAND Y1tY~' YV 
61 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 7'JY1~· Yr' 150 
62 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG M''YIJ' 2P 
63 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL J.t' 'r-JJ' f J.i;11- Jl, ( 16) 

- 74-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) 
(2) 

40052298(G=8,10) 
40052299(G=12) 
40052300(G=14) 
40052301 (G=16) 
40052302(G=18) 
40052303(G=20) 

i 9 

1 2 

1 4 y 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~------ - - - - - - ... - - - - - ~-~-- -
1 400-34465 WORK_PIECE~CLAMP !1-?t' -7.?7'17' l 
2 SK-2351601-SE SCREW D=3. 5 L=l6 v~t7t?~,. D=3.5 L=l6 2 
3 400-34466 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER_BRAC 9-?t'-7.?7'17''9'1~'7'77,~ 1 
4 SM-6051002-TN BOLT 11'1'!J?Jfj,'JI,~ 2 
5 PA-1500505-AO AIR CYLINDER .:r:n9'131' l 

.6 * PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :At' - ~. ::!'!~11-7 1 
7 400-34467 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD IJ-n· -J.)'9 '!:ll' n, ~ · l 
8 400-34469 WORK_FIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_FLATE v-?t'-:A?7'17'n'1~'7"~-~ 1 
9 400-34468 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH V-?t'-J.)'9'!~'1l1~'7'1J~ 2 

10 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ,.. '}t ~1t-l1'17J:71t;Ji' Jt+ 2 
11 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 9'1'J.'1f'1*>'r 1 
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v'J.'!;J;- ::< ?o l 
13 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 91'1'-"l-9(7) 11 
14 EA-9500BO!-OO CABLE BAND 1?t'll\' y~· 6 
15 400-49856 HAl R CLOTH PRESSER EU )''!)''Jt1"IEU I 
16 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~·::~~y· M3X0.5 L=6 2 
17 400-49857 SHAFT )'' 9 I 
I8 400-49858 PRESSER BASE ~· 'J.' 1 1 
I9 SM-5040655-SN SCREW ,,,.1'1V :W I 
20 SK-3451601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 5 L=I6 D=4.5 L=l6 2 

22 400-34472 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR HAIR_CLOTH~PRESSER __ CYLI I 
23 SM-6051002-TN BOLT T1'17J77f"Ai' IH 2 
24 PC-OI05070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· J'!~tl 1 
25 400-48593 SUCTION BOX ADD h91'1'J.'1'1-{iJ::I9 l 
26 400-49901 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 10 *?t1J--7'~1\·~~?Al0 1 
27 400-49902 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 12 MNJ--T J~J\· t.:~?Al2 I 
28 400-49903 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM I4 JI;?Nr-T n,l\' hiJAI4 I 
29 400-49904 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM I6 J!;9t1r-TJI\'t.:~?Al6 I 
30 400-49905 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 18 lli?t1r-7'Jl\'t.:~9AIB l 
31 400-49906 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 ;!;9Nr-T JW h?A20 1 

- 76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. INTER LING 

40052310(G=8 10) 
40052311 (G=12) 
40052312(G=1 ) 
40052313(G=16) 
40052314(G 18) 
40052315(G=20) 

91"'96 

~5~ 
·82~~ 46 

' 4 7 . 1,3 

14 ~ 
16

137 
tb~ 2 

2 

81 

7 70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 
32'k 
33 
34 
35 

41 
42'k 
43 
44 
45 

61 
62 
63 
64t. 
65'k 
66 
67'k 
68 
69 
70 

-16 
77 
78 
79 
80 

96)i 
97 

400-36535 
Sl!- 60520 I 0- SC 
400-36534 
SM-6040602-TN 
PA-1001017-AO 
4oo-251161 
400-36544 
RE-0300000- KO 
400-36580 
SD -0700226-TP 
400-36539 
Slii-8050612-TP 
400-36536 
400-36537 
400-36538 
SB-3080017 -00 
400-36554 
400-36555 
SII-6020450-TP 
Sll-602l000-TP 
PH-0500102-CO 
SI!-4030455-SN 
400-36545 
400-36546 
400-36547 
Sl\ -4o30455 SN 
400-36567 
400-36548 
SII-6030802-TP 
400-36549 
S!l-lo304oo-sp 
400-36550 
SI!-6030802-TP 
400-18266 
400-!9379 
PA-0600505-AO 
400-36551 
SI!-6040602-TN 
RE-0600000- KO 
400·36552 
SM-6o301!02 !P 
400-36553 
400-009!0 
RE-0200000 li.O 
WP-0320500-SC 
f'A- 160080Z-AO 
SI!-6032502-TN 
400-2438! 
400 36558 
400-36556 
400-36551 
SI!-80506I2-TP 
400-36559 
SII-6050802-TI' 
400-36560 
Sll 0800626- Ill 
400-3656I 
400-36275 
SI!-6040602-TN 
400-40527 
sll-4043555 SP 
WP-0450846-SP 
400-32964 
400-36562 
400-36563 
Sll-504o550-ll' 
400-34498 
Sl!-6050802- TP 
CS-250!08!-TP 
S!I-6050800-SP 
182-04503 
400-36564 
SII-608!202-TP 
400-50525 
400-50526 
HX-0015oOO-oD 
Sl!-6040602-TN 
EA-9500BOl-00 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT- 060040 l-Ell 
PC-0105080-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
PX-5000!40-00 
400-35389 
400-35390 
400-35387 
400-35386 
400-35388 
SM -403060 l- SN 
SI!-404I255-SP 
400-49914 
400-499!5 
400-499I6 
4Q0-499I7 
400-499!8 
400-49919 
400-48593 

- - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - = - ..... - - :..· - - '.. - - - - ... - - -·-"'""- -
FEED_BASE 
SCREW 115X0.8 L=20 
CYLINDER PLATE 
BOLT -
AIR CYLINDER 
C!'LINDER JOINT 
Pili -
E-RING 3 
FEED LINK 
SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2. 2 
FEED ROLLER CAll 
SCREW M5X6 -
FEED BASE BUSH! NG 
FEED -ROLLER SHAFT 
FEED -ROLLER-
BEARING 
CLOTH GUIDE BASE B 
CLOTH-GUIDE-C -
SCREW- -
SCREW 
PIN 115 L=!O 
SCREW 
RELEASE BASE 
FEED ROLLER SHAFT 
FEED -ROLLER-
SCREW 
SUB FEED ROLLER BUSHING 
CLOTH GUIDE BASE A 
SCREW-113X0.5 L=8-
CLOT!I GUIDE A 
SCREW 113 L""l 
CLOTH GUIDE B 
SCREW-113XO. 5 L=8 
SIDE GUIDE II 
KNOB-SCREW-
AIR CYLINDER 
RELEASE CYLINDER BASE 
BOLT - -
E-RING 6 
RELEASE SPRING PLATE 
SCREW 113XO • 5 L 8 
RELF.ASE SPRING 
STOPPER-PIN 
E-RING 
WASHER M3 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW 1!3 L=25 
COVER STUD RB( 3!!) 
MOVING CUTTER BASE 
KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT BUS!IING 
KNIFE GOlD£ SHAF I 
SCREW~l\15X6 -
IIOV I NG CUTTER 
SCREW if5XO. 8 L=8 
FIXED KNIFE 
SIIOULfiER SCREW 
FIXED KNIFE SPRING 
MANIFOLD BKT 
BOLT -
MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY 
SCREW Jl14 L=35 
WASHER 
AIR VALVE CABLE AS!! 
GUIDE PLATE A 
GUJDE-PLATE-B 
SCREW-114 L=5 
INTER LlNG BASE 
SCREW-!15Xo:-a L=8 
THRUST COLLAR D=25 W= l 0 
SCREW 115 L=8 
WING BOLl 
INTER LING SHAFT 
SCREWM8 L=-I2 
SIDE PLATE 
RETURN SPRING 
CABLE CLIP 
BOLT 
CABLE BAND 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUllE 
SPEED CON I ROLLER 
ELBOW UNION 
PLUG 
POCKET BAG PRESSER 
SHAFT - -
CLAI!P SKI 
SPACER 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 1!3 X 6 
SCREW1!4 L=l2 
SEIVNING !ABLE UNIT INitK IU 
SEWNING.TABLE-UNIT-INTER-I2 
SEWNING.TABLE-UNIT -INTER -I4 
SEWN lNG-TABLE -UNIT-INTER -!6 
SEWNING-TABLE-UN!T-INTER-18 
SEWNING !ABLE ONI1 INIER !!0 
SUCTION -BOX ADD -

- 78-

u-v,.·-x 
t7::J~7' ll5X0.8 L=20 

'''~"'' -7· v-r 
U~I1J'J7f*: H 
X7-,9)1jl' 
'!i')(x'Y'tJ!' ,. 31~F 
t• y 
E1f :!1}:>1'1 3 
71-r' YY~ 
:ll' Y~7· D=7 H=2. 2 
7t-F'fl ?-'bl 
r~W M5X0.8 L=6 
11-r· .... -x1· 1"Y'I'F 
11-r· u-7-71'7r 
7{-)-' U-7-
JP:6' 91' ?IJ1 
?UAi' {r' ,.. -;lB 
jp;~;&'{}'C 

t7i7' 
t7i7' 
'-fJ'7t' ~ 'lll'5 L=!O 
t,.· ::1~7· 113 L=4 
v9-X4'-X 
11-V u-7-7t7r 
7{-)-' P-7-
t"' ::~<-'' !!3 t=4 
>t7' 7{-r'll-7-7' '')l'r 
:7!1;!;&' {)-',..-;<A 
P'J1J'J1f*' ~r 113XO. 5 iL=8 
?PX:U'{}'A 
h'W D3 L-4 
;>Jn;b'{h'B 
P'J:U;>7tli' !<h M3XO. 5 L=8 
>t1r':lt 1r B 
1'lU'!i' 

l 
2 
l 
2 
l 
l 

1 
2 
I 
I 

1 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
I 
4 
I 
2 
2 
2 

:t7'9Y5i' 
vY-;~,yy~· -~· -;; 
P11J'J7t-i'JI,} 

·------r 

Eb' ;)-;.\9 6 
v9-nr 9Y"' r v~} 
D9'1i?Ytili'l'F 1!3XO. 5 L= 
ith'(X7. yy~· 
:lr,~· -t• YIN 
Etr ~r~" 2 
t7-ll' ir 1- Jir ~'J!, M3 
:r:n9~'ll· 
D':IJ:J7ti' Jl,)- 113 L=25 
;&A' -;l!l•th' RB 
A-t· y'J' ;t,'.l_,. -:l 
N7if W 7v7P' 1~Y?' 

t17'1i' :w '"'~ };!~}'· 1!5XO .8 L=6 
A-t· Y7' *"~-
P,:IJ?Yti' A<h 1!5XO. 7 L=8 
7{:7A)-' t11 
!i' Y:'t'l'' D-8 H=li. 2 
7 f?X}' :fOiiT 9Y'J' 
'<=i~-.}' 7' 7,:7} 
111:/J'llt*' J!,} 
'J7'J7' A' -7/J'Ji-
t"' >17' 114 L=35 
tW tr -i 
?7)17' A' -;l!l,;!;­
;!;'{}'7.1t-\-A 
j}' {}' 7' 1:-hB 
>1'}· Jl4 L=5 
{Y!I-9Y7' ~· -~ 
U'i77t*· Jl,} V5XO. 7 L=8 
X7Ar?!r D=25 W= lO 
t7-i"J' M5 L=8 
¥3illi'n 
{Y5HY?' :Y~7r 
U'Jt/?l:t~· J!,} 
}yy· D-Ji1!l 
7Y7' D-JI.{jiA' * 
'i 7' I !19"' 
P'tJntt: J>r 
:nt.:tr• :tr· 
?~:!l'Ji-;~ ?D 
f::J.-7' 
:lt• - F· J'tFP 7 
I,U' ;r::;t} 
M7t.'l 
7?P~J;ffi 
7i'P'<Jltti7' ? 
1JP'ilJ;ij'ifi{Ji 
;lt.." -t 
7?D;t};itti:lr1A' {1]. 
:t~· J*'!l' !13XO. 5 L=6 
t~· J*!t' !14 L=l2 
ll9'H:r-7' )1'(:7~,, 3'78 lO!lll) 
*?t.1f-7'JI.(7Y7'3?l2M!!) 
;1<7t.1f-7.Ji(7Y7'3')l4MII) 
;);']t{f-T JHyyy• 3?!6~1!!) 
;!;?t.{f-7' !(7)17'3?!8!1!1) 
jjiljt'(:r-7' !<(~it:7' 3'720M!!) 
h?-fy!J• {!1{:/J:J? 

l 

2 
J 
2 
l ·---------z----
2 
l 
2 
I 

4 
3 
1 
I 
4 
l 
2 
2 
l 

2 
2 
5 
I 

1.2 

l 
l 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4l.SA-121·FRAP 1ur11.nuT • J.V.U.UW"UNG D 
7 7 •y 7~~b-tti~flt EVICE 

40045773 

/~ 
~ 2 

~ 
~ 

5 ~/-<......_ '-v / _/-

-~ ........ "'~........ / 
~~- ................ x-
- ~ ~ 

< ............... 

~ 

~ 
~ ~ 

............... 

4 ~ 
~ "@~ 

> 5 
I s 

/ 
7 

/ 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------- -
I 400-43754 MARKING_LIGHT_BASE_OP V-:\'Y~' :H~"'' -7.0P 
2 SM-6041002-TN BOLT u'J7Jn-r-~· .iH 
3 400-43753 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP v-:VY~'71rt~~·-or 
4 400-44410 MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP_A v-:VY~'71ri~~·-or_A 
5 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 1=14 M4XO 7 L=l4 

7 * SD-0640356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 ~·y*y' D=6.35 H=3.5 3 
8* HE-0005300-00 LAMP V-:\'Y?' 7YT 2 
9'A" HE-0005200-00 LAMP v-:\'Y!'l' 7YT l 

10 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 'J'J'J'Jl\' y~· 150 10 

- 80-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42. SA-127:VACUUM MOTOR DEVICE 

g;tfjj:t-5<'~-

40045779 

1 

/ 
/ 

/ 0 

/ 6l 

/ " /co 0 

e 

e 

~0 
c 

~ 
I 
I 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - ,_ -- -
1 G6951-172-CAO HITACHI POWER CORD COIPL. t~f7'1l77'Y~'Y3-~·~yt{tY 1 
2 B4420-373-000 CUSHION Jy;t· y '1'?,3Y 1 
3 Bll23-205-000 RUBBER PAD i'f;,YJ' AB 1 
4 SL-6063042-TN BOLT t·~·~,~D,~'I7t*' ~} 1 
5 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7t' 'It .t 1 
6 G5345-172-000 BLOWER JOINT 7' 01} ,~. 7 1 
7* * 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE hf;{Y:C-~-1-·~·{ l 
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ,.~·~1~n1~'1Yt*' ~r 1 
9 * HA-0039800-00 SWITCH M'f 1 

10 * SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 jr..' J~Jt' tA;< M4XO. 7 1=10 2 
11* 400-36423 SWITCH __ BRACKET M,.fr91H; 1 
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ,. ~· ~1:to1~n:hli. )}ir 1 
13 400-36419 HOSE_A lli-AA l 
14 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND *-.AI\' Yr' l 
15 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ~-7' M917' 1 
16 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND Y'ltYJ\'-"1 
17 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO jr..'J~,. tA.A M5X0.8 L=10 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 jr..'J~J· tA.A M4X0.7 L=10 
19 * 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. AC7'Y'J'YJ-r'D'I~ 

20 * E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK v-'1 

- 82-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43.SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) 

~7Y:1J'\-;A:$'~1J-~fi ( 1) 

40036272 

59 62 

7 0 71 6 4-<t 7 2 

y y 73~ >?' 

/ 

/ 
/ 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



---·-------
l'tr 400-40584 STACKER BASE E ::t~:'l:fl-ll.' -::tE i 
2* 400-35123 CLOTH BRUSH BAR D ~D::t7' 75'1\' -D l 
3-tr 400-35147 METAL- - - llM 2 
4 SM-8050592-TP SCREW }-JI.W M5 L"'5 ~:ii' ~t'i 2 
5* 400-33781 SHAFT B 5'\'71-B l 
6 SM-8051002-TP i.it:KiiW l\1 b L lO Fn'' 2 
1--k 400-35145 THRUST WASHER ::t7::tt'l:'15'\' 4 
8* 400-35315 CLOTII_BRUSH_BAR_A ~ll::t7'75'1\'-A l 
9-tr 400-35147 METAL )I~~ 4 

10 SM-8050592-TP SCREW r!C:W M5 L=5 ~i)i' H'i 3 
II SM-8051002 'l'P SCREW M5 L-10 F5t~J-· 
12* 400-35145 THRUST WASHER ::t7::tr"''" 4 
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=ll ;(7;(r?1 D=l5 W=ll 1 
14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 r)l*5'' M6 L=6 2 
15-k 400-35121 CLOTH BRUSH BAR B ~D::t7'7}1\'-B l 
16 SM-8060812-TP sCREW M6 L-8 ~~w MS t-8 2 
17-tr 400-40602 SHAFT A }y7}-A 1 
18 CS-150li71-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=l1 ::t7::tr91 D=l5 W=ll l 
19 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }-!C:W M6 L=8 2 
20--k 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ;(7::tr!t''" 4 
2Hi 400-35122 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_C ?o::t7'7W c -,-
22-k 400-33783 CLA.".tP ~7Y7' 2 
23 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 D':fl~71i)i' ~~- M6 L=l6 2 
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT MlO D'Mt'l- M10 37~ 5 
25-k 400-35124 SAFTY BAR t-71'11\'- I 
26 SM-8060812-TP SCREW !.16 L-8 f)(~y M6 L-8 2 
27-k 400-40601 VALVE_BRACKET )\' 117· 7' 71:'/r 1 
28 SM-6061202-TN BOLT D'M7tili' 111· 3 
29 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7t' jJ' '* 3 
30-k 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) ~9Y;t'-(S=50) l 
31 PA-9000600-0o CLEVIS HOLDER ?~E' ;tl'jlj I 
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT u'»nn: 111- 2 
33 WP-0651001-SC WASHER tWit :1: 2 
34 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 u,:fl~tn M6 15-J. 2 
35--k 400-40603 ROD END 1111-' IYI-' l 
36 SM-9103513-sC SCREW MIO L-35 u''h~;J· :H Ml 0 L=3b 
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t' :fl' :j: ~it :\''i'~ Mi 0 4 
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::tt· - ~ • JYru-7 2 
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING T n:r 2 
40 PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER I75'9'J;t' l 
4l'li PA- 9ooo'/IO- Oo CYLINDER JOINT 2'\"i' 'f1?11 7' 31YF 
42-k 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_B 5<9Y~'-5-t7r l 
43 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E:fl' ~~!C'l 7 1 
44* 400-35138 CYLINDER ROD STOPPER 5-Yy~·-u,r·::tr,~·- I 
45 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::tt• -F :MD-7 2 
46 PJ-0151050-0l BUSHING T']~ 2 
47* 400·35150 CYL1NDER(S=160) :JIY:,.<;t'-(S=l60) l 
48* 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFf_B :Ji9Y;I'-:Jit7rB 1 
49 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E;/J' ~~)I'J 7 1 
50* 400-35314 ROD END D:'I~I'Jr' ] 

51 sM-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT D'M*'M 
52 WP-084!600-SE WASHER 8,4Xl5,5X1,6 t7t'»':j: J:fl';t'i'~ 8.4Xl5.5 4 
53 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::tt' -V JYrD-7 2 
54 p J -0 151050-0l BUSHING 7'"J. 2 
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::tt'-}' JY}D-7 2 
56 PJ 0151050-0I BUSHING T']~ 2 
57 PF-0205010-AO REGULATOR \A' J.lr;t 1 
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE ~=~· -u =,7. ~ l 
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR Yn-n-1).- I 
60 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE Ill\' ~T 1 
61 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW iii-~ IU' 
62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE , BLACK ?v;t:;t- il ~o 10 
63 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' 1.5 
64 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t~'J-*7' i:A::t M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
65-k 400-40527 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY >;>::.;Ji-JW 1\' ~7' ~~ 1 
66 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW ONION, C I/tlli' ~=1f:; c 
67 SM-6043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 u,:fi'Jlt'JU' Jli!- 2 
68-tr 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM Ill\' ~7'1-7' M~ 3 
69-tr 400-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM ;(;t:'I»-J-~'B~~ 1 
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~i:'JI\' W 10 
7l EA-9500B02-0o CABLE BAND 150 IJ'Y?I\' y~· 150 10 
72 HX-0031400-0B SPIRAL TUBE ;:(11'17~ f:J.-7' 0.5 
73 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 1-7' ~ ~9,7" 2 
74 * CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 'i'-'J 7"'' ~ S 1 

- 84-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) 

:77~:1J'\-;l..~'Y:fJ-~flt (2) 

40036272 

i 
44 

6--, I 
5~ 

I 
}0 i 3 

I i-2 
I ~3 1 
' I 
I l I 20 
! !; o-Q. ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------------------ - - - - -_~ .... _ -

h~r 400-40585 STACKER_BASE_A 7/l:~rb-1\' - AA 1 
2 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 1"'20 P1n77ft' ~~ MB 1=20 3 
3 WP-0841600-SC WASHER t:w 'b' ~ 3 
4* 400-40591 STACKER_BASE_C AlJ.~'}J-1\'-AC I 

5* 400-35128 BASE COLLAR li.'-A'JJ7- 1 
6 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L"' 10 ~JI;f~· M6 L=o10 2 
7* 400-40593 STACKER_BASE_F AlJ.~jJ-1\'-AF l 
8 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L"' 16 111n77H' JH MH L=16 4 
9 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7f' jj' ~ 4 

10* 400-40596 BASE STAD 11,' -AAIJ.1V I 
11 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 "!t7:J;f~· M5 1=10 1 
12 SM-9085553-SC HEXAGONAL BOLT 111'JJ7ili' )~~ 1 
13 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1. 25 111n7f1~ Ms n.1. l 

14* 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE AIJ.;Y;/J-"!til;' -~7' J;-~ 1 
15 SM-6081602-TN BOLT M8 1=16 11'b77fili' ~~ M8 1=16 4 
16 WP-0841600-SC WASHER t7"!t' n· ~ 4 

17* 400-40587 SENSOR_ PLATE b"!t-7'1;-~ 1 
18 SL-6041492-TN SCREW f' b' ~:;l:\'l117!7YJ;l;' fv~ 2 
19 M8598-610-AAO HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. ~97'1Y,J.1A11fYry7~ 1 
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 

22 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=10 "!t7J~,. M5 L= 10 4 
23 NM -- 606ooo3 -sc NUT M6 1111J7f'~ M6 1 
24 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 111::IJ77fili' !I+ M8 L=20 4 

WP-0841600-SC WASHER t7~r 11' ~ 4 
400-33782 SHAFT_C }'y7~C 1 
SB-1 50010-00 ROLLING BEARING Jll:JJ' 9}'' 7'?1 2 
Dl23 -555-BOO WASHER A7A~ ~· h' ~ 2 

CLAMP BASE 77Y7' 11,' -:A 
SCREW M6 L=8 M6 1=8 2 

32* 400-40589 ASSIST_BAR J1A~I\'-
400-40590 ASSIST_PLATE YJ:A}T v-~ 1 

34* 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR_SUPPORT_PLATE JjtA}J\' -l}";J;' j;-~ 1 
35 SM-6102002-TN SCREW Ml 0 L=20 11'1JiJ7f$' j1~ MIO 1=20 I 
36* 400-35I43 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION 77Y7' "-' -.A7~Ji3Y l 

400-35129 STRUT_CLAMP A~7:1}77Y7' l 
38 SL-6042592-TN SCREW f' j' 11} 4 
39* 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_PLATE A5Wb--tl177' ll-1, 
40 SM-6061402-TN BOLT 4 

42* PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER :t719Y?!'- 1 
43* 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT_A )'9Y1J.'-,\'7~A 
44 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E::IJ' ::1!~ Jill 7 
45u 400-40603 ROD END 111~· :tY~' 
46 SM-6105502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MlO L=55 111M1H' ~~~ M=IO 1=55 1 
47 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 1:.7~' j]' * ~j]· ~VJI, MlO 4 
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ~t'1::1J'fJ?1J-N(l6) I 

- 86-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KERDEVICE ·ROLLERSTAC 45.SP-~7 . .., n 'Y tJ 
0-7-_.,../' 

17-1!1 

4003627! ;7 15 ~~~~ 14 

~/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

34 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

./ 
/ 

/ 

31 
30 

A 

22h 
21~ 

64 

8 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ln 
2 
3 
4 
5 
61'i 
7 
8 
9 

IOn 
ll 
12 
I3n 
14n 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20-fr 
21 
22 
23 
24-fr 
25 
26'k 
27-fr 
28-tr 
29 
30-tr 
31 
32-tr 
331f 
34 
35 
36 
37 
381f 
39 
401f 
41 
42 
43 
44 
451f 
46ti 
47 
4sn 
49 
50 
5l)'i 
52 
53n 
54 
55 
56)'i 
57 
581f 
59 
60 
61 
62 
631f 
64-fr 
651f 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

* 

* * 

400-33769 
SM-6083002-TN 
PV-1502060-BO 
400-32964 
SM-4030855-SN 
400-33805 
SM-6052502-TN 
PC-0105080-00 
PJ-3040405-05 
400-33770 
SM-4040655-SN 
SM-6061402-TN 
400-33771 
400-33768 
CS-l70ll81-TP 
SM-8060842-'fP 
SM-8060612-TP 
Bl2ll-280-000 
Bl643-470-000 
400-33773 
HX-0015000-0F 
SM-4040655-SN 
EA-9500B01-00 
400-41358 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-41357 
400-41370 
400-41372 
RE-0700000-K.O 
400-41371 
SM-4030855-SN 
400-41360 
400-41365 
SM-4030855-SY'l 
SM-403060I-SN 
G5858 83o-ooo 
SM-6062002-TY'l 
400-4I361 
SM-8040612-TP 
400-41363 
SB-7080001-oo 
RC-0150001-KP 
400-36277 
Y'IM-6050001-SP 
400"41364 
400-41362 
SM-8040612-TP 
400-39769 
NM-6080001-SC 
SM-6061002-TP 
400-41366 
SM-6030802-TN 
400-41367 
SM-0030601-SC 
SM-8050612-TP 
4oo-43Sn 
SB-406000I-00 
400-43812 
SM-8050612-TP 
G6014-880-000 
Sid 8040612-TP 
SB-1060007-00 
400-41359 
400-41368 
400-41369 
sM-8041012-TP 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0600400-EC 
400-44897 
400-40396 
400-44887 
400-44888 
400-44473 
PX-0505010-00 
WP-0621026-SP 

ROLLER STACKER BASE A 
SCREW M8 L=30 - -
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. 
SCREW M3 L=8. 0 
ASSY ROLLER STACKER Ci'LINDER 
HEXAGoNAL-HOLE BOLT-
SPEED CONTROLLER 
ELBOW 
ROCK SPRING 
SCREW M4Xo. 7 1-6 
BOLT 
PIVOT SHAFT 
PIVOT-BASE 
THRUST COLLAR D=l7 W=II 
SCREW MS 1=8 
SCREW M6 L=6 
THRUST BEARING 
THRUST WASHER 
ROCK SHAFT 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4XO. 1 L=6 
CABLE BAND 
CYL PLATE 
SCREW M5XO . 8 L= 12 
CYL_JOINT 
METAL 
SPRING 
E-RING 7 
SPRING PLATE 
SCREW M3 L=8. o 
ROLLER STACKER ARM 
PCB COVER -
SCREW M3 L=8. 0 
SCREW M3 X 6 
STUD 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SHAFT GUIDE BLOCK 
SCREW-M4 L=f 
GUIDE SHAFT A 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING I3.8 
STOPPER BOLT 
NUT 15 
GUIDE SHAFT B 
BASF: PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
DA.\IPER 
NUT MBX1.25 
SCREW 116 L= 10 
GEAR BOX 
BOLT-
GEAR BOX COVER 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
SCREW M5X6 
WORM 
THRUST BEARING 
WORM WHEEL 
SCREW M5X6 
LINK THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW M4 L 6 
BALL BEARING 
ROLLER SHAFT 
ROLLER-90 
0 RING-
SCREW M4 L lO 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE HOSE, BLUE 
ROLLER STACKER CTL 
PMDC Xi PCB ASSY 
ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD c AS 
ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS 
ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 
SILENCER 
WASHER 6. 2X9. 5Xl 

- 88-

ll-7-;.{1!)':b-"'-itA 
UY:b!J7t:l>' J'br 1118 L=30 
5;li' -r;:· ~j)' ,. ~ 
Til\' Jb7' 'J-7' !W~ 
7": :w !113 L=8 
ll-7-~~-,j-,9Y~'?~ 
nd!llti' J'br 
::lt' -!-' ::J~]-Il-7 
J:J!,j';z;:;t~ 

u-,!/::l7' 9~9· 
fi\' J:{y M4 L=!i 
UY:b'!ltili' Jl.r 
t· *' -,J-j)v7r 
t' ;li' '""'-it 
it7::lHI'J D=l7 W=ll 
Fkr}'' 
};tW M6 L=6 
f]t}";' 'J ;.{7it}t,.' 79'1'1' 
t'!Yvl\' -j)''J ~r· -v 
u-,nt7r 
IJ- 7' !~791T 
t"-' J~";' M4 L=6 
Y'Jt~l\· ~r· 
yyy;· 1· v-r 
U1~'17tili' ~~- M5X0.8 L=l2 
H~~· :!t' 31~F 
JIM 
it7' 9~9' 
E:lt 9}JI!1 7 
;{7' 9~'1· 1· v-r 
f~,.· :J::?· M3 L=8 

- - - - ¥- .. _ -

l 
2 
l 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
l 
l 

l 
l 
I 
2 
I 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
3 
5 
1 
2 

U-1A9,~-7-! I 
PCB:bl\'- I 
t"' ~j)· M3 L=8 2 
t"' J:W M3XO. 5 L' . ...:'6 _____ -T4-
;(Ji-,V . 
ll1'h'J7ft.' JH M6 L=20 
j)t7r'h' ·W 7' u-,!1 
rJt*"J' M4 L=6 
'h'WJv7M 
Jnj· YY 'J'J!J 
C'h'9r:>!'l I3.s 
Ar,l\· -ili' ~~<r 
UY:b'Jt1r M5X0.8 I'3 
'h'1'r'h7H 
... -~1· r-F 
rJI*j)' M4 L=6 
~· ~)\· 
UY'h9t;1} M8 lj'/3 
ll1'hJ71*' Jl.r M6 L=lO 
'¥'7l!i'-,!l~ 
n1'h!!lt*' !lir 
~· n· ,1it'hl\' 
}7AJ~,. M3X0.5 L=6 
};!*";' M5XO. 8 L=6 
lJ;t A 
A:Hr .. • 79'1!1' 
f];t-A;li{-J!, 
rJIW M5XO. 8 L=6 
9~'Jit7::<}')?' 
F5ti7' M4 L 6 
i.' ')JI,l\' 79'19' B 
ll-7-j)y7} 
n-7-
t-lJ~!I' 
~)t~J' M4X0.7 L 10 
9V9Y;li-it 91! 
9\19~;li- ::l 7t 
u-7-::l:li,:b-JYrn-.~~< 
PMDCW 9:\'1\' ~!J'i. 
u-7 A~'t f2giJ{J ~·c?~ 
U-7-A9Y'h-f2l)~{J-}'D9~ 
n-7-::<9-,:11-1:-9 
j'/3'):4"~:\' 

t.:W b' * 6.2X9.5Xl 

4 
1 
4 
2 

4 

l 
2 
1 
4 
l 
1 
2 
I 
4 
1 
3 
2 
l 
I 
I 
2 
2 

2 
l 
2 
4 
2 

0.5 
0.3 

l 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) 

if-VOO~ ( l) 

Needle gauge Needle plate 

tt I it 1& 

i i 
mm ReL No, Part No. 

8mm 400-39770 

10mm 400-397 1 

2mm 400-39 72 

14mm 400-397 

16mm 5 400 39 7 

18mm 6 400-39775 

20mm 7 400-39776 

e thread k.nlf 

J:;1\t}] I).)( A 

i i ~ 
mm Ref.No. Part No. 

8mm 25 400-33814 

26 400-33814 
10mm 

27 400-23020 

12mm 28 400-23020 

14mm 
29 . 400-33809 

16mm 

18mm 
30 400-33810 

20mm 

Needle clamp Needle clamp 
(for delivery) (for replacement) 

tt fll(tllWJJfl) tt fli(3(~Jfj) 

~ 40025655 

Ref. No. Part No. 

8 400-33450 1 5 

400-33 51 

-33 

11 -33453 

65 

~ ~~ \~ 

Ref. N Part No. 

31 64-09906 33 400-338 

32 164 11308 3 164-1140 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15-tl 
16-tl 
17-tl 
18-tl 

20 
21 
22 
23-tl 
24* 

400-39770 
400-39771 
400-39772 
400-39773 
400-39774 
400-39775 
400-39776 
400-33450 
400-33451 
400-33452 
400-33453 
400-33454 
400-33455 
400-33456 
400-25650 
400-25650 
400-39766 
400-25650 
400-39766 
400-2,5650 
400-39766 
400-39766 
400-25651 
400-25651 

164-11308 
400-33815 

64-11407 

NEEDLE]LATE_8 
NEEDLE_PLATE_lO 
NEEDLE]LATE_l2 
NEEDLE]LATE_l4 
NEEDLE PLATE 16 
NEEDLE_PLATE_l8 
NEEDLE]LATE_20 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_8 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_lO 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 12 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_l4 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_l6 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_l8 
NEEDLE_BAR_CLAMP_20 
NEEDLE_CLAMP BASE 
NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE 
NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_l0_16 
NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE 
NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE 10 16 
NEEDLE CLAMP BASE 
NEEDLE_ CLAMP _BASE_10_16 
NEEDLE~CLAMP_BASE_l0_16 

NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_l6_20 
NEEDLE_CLAMP_BASE_16_20 

UPPER_KNIFE_l0_12 
UPPER_KNIFE~l0_12 

UPPER KNIFE_l4_l6 

FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP_PLATE 
CLAMP PLATE A 

- 90-

_____ ;.. __ ._ 
- ~ - - - ... - "'l-.,!'.1 _ 

=-r· ~r 11-1-a 
::-V 'RI7' 11-HO 
::-V lt-7' !1-l-12 
.:.:-r· Ji.7' v-H4 
=-v Jl,7' v-H6 
=-r· Jl,7' ~t-Hs 
=-r· J~~7'v-rzo 
=-r· JIJTI' -'17'17' 8 
=-r· Jl,/\'-'17'17' 10 
.:.:-}-' Jl,/\'-'!7'17' 12 
.:.:-}-' Jl,/'1' -'17'17' 14 
=-r · ~I\· -'17'17' 16 
.:.:-}' J!,l\' -'17'17' 18 
.:.:-}-'Jl,TI'-'J7';7' 20 
=-r· JI,'J7'17'~·-As 14 
.:.:-}' J!t'J7'17' ~· -·1(8_14 
=-r JI,'J7'1T ~· -·Aio_t6 
.:.:-}-' JI,'J7'17'~'-A8_14 
=-r'J'l7'17'~-i(IO_I& 

.::- r. M7'1T "' - A8 14 

.::-V !W7YT "' --1(10_15 

.:.:-V !W7'1T " 0 

-·:Al 
.:-~· 11;'!7'/T "'' -'Al 
::-}-' M7'1T -1(1 

l"Jl\. -7171 12 y,,... -71710_12 
7'JI\'-H714_16 

1 

?V1H9J:r1:JIAA 
'17'/T 1· II-~ 
I'JUr'J7'1T 

1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) 

if-~00~ ( 2) 

Needle gauge Sewing tab I e 

tt m ~~7--jJJ, 

i i 
mm Ref.No. Part No. 

Smm 

10mm 
400-26357 

12mm 

14mm 

1 6mm 

1 Smm 2 400-27366 

20mm 

Needle Automatic interlining 
gauge feeder 

i i 
mm Ref No. Part No. 

Bmm 
1 1 400 49914 

10mm 

12mm 1 2 49915 

14mm 13 49916 

16mm 1 4 400-49917 

18mm 1 5 400-49918 

20mm 1 6 400 49919 

Ref 

Paving plate Vacuum 

tHi /~=t.J.-6. 

Part No. Ref. No. Part No 

5 400-49901 

3 400 27131 
6 400-49902 

7 400 49903 

8 400 49904 

4 400-33806 9 400-49905 

10 400-49906 

Needle gauge Corner knife 

tt m J-7-i-A 

i i ~ ~ 
mm Ref. No. Part No. 

1 7 166-07301 
8,10,12,14mm 

1 8 166-07400 

19 166-07301 

20 166-07400 
16mm 

21 166-07509 

22 166-07608 

23 166-07509 
18,20mm 

24 166-07608 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ 

________ .. __ ... ____ 
-~ --- ; --- -- ~- - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _J- - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - - -~~ -

h? 400-26357 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 ~9t17-7.~A~~~·-~·os_I4 1 
2-tr 400-27366 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_l6_20 *ryt{7-T Jl,A~~!~· -~· 1 
3 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_8_14 *9t11-7' }],]~{~08_14 1 
4 400-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_l6_2 lli?t{J-7' }],]~{~16_20 1 
5 400-49901 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 10 ili9t11-7' JJ,~·~~l)AlO 1 
6 400-49902 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 12 lli?t{J-7' JJ,r.·~~9A12 
7 400-49903 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 14 J59t17-7' }y/\' !f-.=t'/Al4 
8 400-49904 SEWNING __ TABLE VACUUM 16 lli?t17-7'~r.·~.29A16 

9 400-49905 SEWNING_TABLE VACUUM 18 lli'/t{J--7' lbr.' :\'.:~.9Al8 
10 400-49906 SEWNING TABLE VACUUM 20 iJ;'/t17-7' 111\' h?A20 
11 400-49914 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_10 iJ;9t17-7' JH]YY 398_10MM) 
12 400-49915 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_l2 ili'/t{T-7' JHyyy· 3'/12MM) 
13 400-499I6 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_l4 ;J;9t{7-T Jl,(y;t}' 3914MM) l 
14 400-49917 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_l6 iJ;9t{7-7'Jl,(J~y·3?16MM) 1 
15 400-49918 SEWNING TABLE UNIT INTER I8 t'/t{T-7' !lt( ]Y]' 3'/ 18MM) 1 
16 400-49919 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_INTER_20 Mt-17-7. JL(~;ty• 3'/20MM) 1 

17 166-07301 CORNER KNH'E AI J-t-;.t;:{ AI (t7:;,1:7) 1 
18 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 J-t-;.t;:{(A2)(t7~1~) 1 
19 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE AI J-t-;.tA Al (t7~'?~) 1 
20 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 J-t-;.ti{(A2)(t7~1~) 1 
21 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-I) J-t-;.tA BI (t7~'?~) 1 
22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) J-t-;.t;:{ B2 (b~1~) I 
23 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-l) J-t-;.t:A B1 (t72:1?) 1 
24 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) J-t-;.tA B2 (t7~'?~) 1 

- 92-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) 

7-VM~ (3) 

Needle gauge Double welt patch plate 

mm 
8m 

"i Omm 

12mm 

14mm 

16mm 

Needle gauge { 

tt m Jliiti(Jl)1!t.,4) 

j 1 
""· ,...--- ""'=- \ < Cl )= 
.... 

! 

mm Ref. No. Part No. L R 

8mm 17 400 35354 7.3 3.3 

10mm 1 8 400 35355 9.3 4.3 

12mm 1 9 400 35356 11 . 3 5.3 

14mm 20 400-35357 1 3. 3 6.3 

16rnm 21 400-35358 1 5. 3 7.3 

18mm 22 400-35359 17.3 8.3 

20mm 23 400 35361 19. 3 9 3 

Single welt patch plate(for bo h-side) 

) (for r i gh ) 

.f\"iitAiH Jllml·:fi) 

I 

""· ,___ .. ~ 

\ < '"' )= 
I 

....! 

I 
A Ref.No.l Part No. L R A 

18.6 24 \ 4oo-35asa I 3.3 7 3 1 8. 6 

23.6 25 400 35369 4 • 3 9.3 23.6 

28.6 26 I 400-35370 5,3 1 1 . 3 2s. s I 
33. s I 27 400 35371 6,3 13.3 33.6 

38,6 28 400-35372 7.3 1 5. 3 38.8 

43.6 29 400-35373 8.3 7.3 43 6 

48.6 30 400 35374 9.3 19.3 48 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lli'{ 
l2ir 
l3i'{ 
l4ir 
15i'{ 
16i'{ 
l7ir 
18ir 

2lir 

23 t-'r 
24i'{ 
25* 
26* 
27* 

30* 

400-35330 
400-35381 
400-26627 
400-35382 
400-35331 
400-35332 
400-35333 
400-35334 
400-35335 
400-35342 
400-27365 
400-35343 
400-35344 
400-35345 
400-35346 
400-35347 
400-35354 
400-35355 
400-35356 
400-35357 
400-35358 
400-35359 
400-3536 
400-35368 
400-35369 
400-35370 
400-35371 
400-35372 
400-35373 
400-35374 

- - --- ~.:. _ ... -.. - .: _,..- ~ :: - - - - - - - - - ... - = - _'I- .. !: .. - 1_ - - - - - - -"'}~ -
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_SG_W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_lOG_WH 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_IOG_W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH 
WELT PATCH PLATE 12G W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l4G_W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l6G_W 
WELT_PATCH_:PLATE_l8G_W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_W 
WELT PATCH PLATE SG SB 
SINGLE WELT_PATCH_PLATE_lOG_W 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l2G_SB 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l4G_SB 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l6G_SB 
WELT PATCH PLATE l8G SB 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_SB 
WELT_PATCH]LATE_8G_SL 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_lOG_SL 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l2G_SL 
WELT PATCH PLATE 14G SL 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l6G_SL 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l8G_SL 
WELT_PATCH]LATE_20G_SL 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_SR 
WELT _PATCH PLATE lOG SR 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l2G_SR 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR 
WELT]ATCH]LATE_l6G_SR 
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_l8G_SR 
WELT]ATCH]LATE_20G_SR 

- 94-

9r~~~·1f7'~-~8G_W 
9r~~~·1r7'~-~10G_WH 

9.:~9:$1'x;'.:~lJ:\'' lOG 
9r~~~'1f7'~-}12G_WH 

9r~~~·1r7'v-}l2G w 
l]d~l\· "JfT v-H4G_W 
9r~}l\'1f7'v-}I6G_W 

9r~~~'1f7' 18G_W 
9d~TI· 'YfT J;-}20G_W 
9rl}l\''f7' J;-}8G SB 
b!J.JJ' v;· a?'\'' 1 OG 
9d~l\· 'Jf7' J;-H2G_SB 
!Jd}l\' "JfT It-} 
?'d}l\' "JfT l;-H6G_SB 
9ri~T1'1f7' l.t-}l8G SB 
?'Il1}1\'"Jf7' I;-}20G_SB 
?'ri}T1'1f7'J;-}8G_SL 
?'d~I\'"JfT IOG_SL 
!Jd}TI' ':JfT 1 
9rl~l\'7f7'J;-~14G SL 
?'d~TI'"JfT J;-H6G_SL-. --·~J----

?'rJ1}1>' "Jf7' l 
?d}l\' "JfT 
9d}!>' 1fT 
?d}l\' "Jf7' v-HOG SR 
?rJ1~TI" yf7' l;-}-12G_SR 
9d~ll' yfT l4G_SR 
?IJL}J\" -:Jf7' l 
9rM•I\' YfT l;-}l 
!JIJV~J\

0 "JT7' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49.PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DJAGRAM (1) 

.:r.7-@1Jm~ (1) 

3 

9 

8 

43 44 

42 

7 1 

42 

42 
80 

42 
41 6 5 

45 45 

26 

74 

50 

2 1 

20 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J ___,. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ' ~ ,. -._ "' - - - - '4.!-t -
___ .. ______________________ .., ____ .,. ___ 

1 G5604-254-0AO FILTER REGULATER ASM. 71~-~l;':t)!-~?~ l 
2 I'J-3090652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW ~97' ~7' 7'J'f:J.::N -UtU' l 
3 PX-9500010-00 PLUG J4?7t!J 8 
4 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION :!H-~ :a::;ty l 
5 G5458-1l6-000 CURLED TUBE il-/ff:l-7' I 
6 PJ -3ol0652-ot HALF UNION 6XP1'1/4 I\-7:L::b I 
7 400-44823 AIR GUN I]-'JI'!t I 
8 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION :J.:::.t!f91 5 
9 PJ-2300062-00 UNION M"lf3>):.t::t!f 6 

lO 400-35097 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY v::;t-.4V ,.. 11<7' ?~ 1 
II PJ-3040651-ol ELBOW UNION 6XP1'l/ll dJi· J.::h 6X!'TI/8 
12 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PTl/8) <t1v'Jt 4 
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5;!;' 3 
14 PV-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5*' 2 

1 

17 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C l&;l;' c 3 
18 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE ~yj.JI,I\' ~7' I 
19 PX-5000140-00 PLUG M7t'J 3 
20 PA-1602012-AO AIR CYLINDER I7}9';~' I 
21 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A r.y HYli' -bt cN79A 
22 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING 1li'H9Y?' 4 
23 PC-022403E-OO INSERT RING 1~j-J.9Y?' 3 
24 PA-1000512-AO AIR CYLINDER :tl'9'J~' I 
25 PA-1604005-BO ARI CYLINDER IY:l'9!t~' I 
26 PA loo1521 AO ARI CYLINDER r.1}'9yJ,I• 
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW *-;.( d:l;' 4 
28 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING '}';~'11'1~'7 5 
29 PA-1002506-AO CYINDER 1 

I 

32 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR ?v~YI\' -T ,~. r 2 
33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At'-~· :rYJ.0-7 I 
34 PA-2005016-AO AIR CYLINDER r.ny;;~· I 
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;.(t' -r· :rYHl-7 2 
36 PA-161ooo4 BO AIR cYLINDER r.n9yJi· 2 
37 400-44627 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79B I7-Y9!t~'-t'Jt-CN79B I 
38 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN80B I7-Y9Y~'-tYt-CN80B l 
39 400-44629 AIRCYL!NDER SENSOR CN81B I7-79!t~'-tYt-CN81B l 
40 400-44630 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN82B l7-~9'J~'-tYf-CN82B I 
41 PA 2ool7ol-AO AIR CYLINDER r.n9'Jli' 2 
42 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AI:.'-).' JYr0-7 12 
43 400-44841 FOLD!NG_PLATE_CYLINDER_L t9:r~79Y;\!' tJI' 9 1 
44 400-35101 FOLDING PLATE CYLINDER R FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER 1 
45 PA-1202501-AO AIR CYLINDER - - :t7}9Y~' 2 
46 PA-16o35o3-AO AIR CYLINDER r.nh§· 2 
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION :li?l\l;39:t:::t~ 3 
48 IB0-35006 CABLE MARK NO .I '711'-'1-?(1) 2 
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 'lit-'1-?(2) 2 
50 IS0-35204 WIRE MARK (3) '71\'-'1-?(3) 6 
51 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) !l{\'-'1-)(4) 2 
52 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 9it-'1-?(5) 2 
53 180-3550I WIRE !lARK (6) 91\'-V-?(6) 2 
54 180-35600 WIRE !lARK (7) Hr-v-?(7) 4 
55 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 111't+?(8) 2 
56 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 111FH(!l) 
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 91\'-'1-?(10) 2. 
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (II) ?ft-'1-?(11) 2 
59 180-361()3 WIRE MARK (12) 1J11'-'1-?(12) 6 
60 180-36301 · WIRE !lARK ( 14) '711'-'1-?(14) 2 
61 !80-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 1J?f+W5J 
62 180-36509 WIRE MARK ( 16) 'lit-V-?(16) 2 
63 180-36608 WIRE !lARK ( 17) '7{\'-'1-?(17) 2 
64 180-36707 WIRE MARK ( 18) ?it-v-?( 18) 2 
65 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) !IJY-'1-?(19) 2 
66 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 1J1\'+?i(20) 2 
67 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) '711'-'1-?(21) 2 
68 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) 'lft-v-?(22) 2 
69 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) '91\'-'1-?(23) 2 
70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 91\'-'1-?(24) 2 
71 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) NH-!i(25) 2 
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK (31) !11t-'1-?(31) 2 
73 180-38I09 WIRE MARK (32) '9{\'-'1-?(32} 2 
74 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) !71\'-V-?(34) 6 
75 IS0-38802 WIRE MARK (39) '71"\'-'1-?(39) 2 
76 180-3!!901 WIRE MARK ( 40) 'lf¥+7(40) 2 
77 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) '71t+?(41) 2 
78 180-39107 WIRE MARK ( 42) '711'-'1-?(42) 6 
79 I80-39305 WIRE MARK (44) '91"\'-'1-?(44) 2 
80 I80-39404 WIRE MARK ( 45) ?1t-'1-~(45) 2 
81 PV-150!040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5i' -~,.· yy• ... 7 
82 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 ?7Y7' 1\' -7.~'!11- 9 
83 PV-9200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. 7'7'Jl;'J?'7'v-rASS'Y 3 
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK >)~;t~;f;-'J. ?P I 
85 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE >)1!~7:1>-A 7t I 

- 96-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DIAGRAM(2) 

7Vs /$Jb) 

I \ ____ _ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - --------------
1 PV-!501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5t· -H'' ~,. 11.' ':! 2 
2 PV-1502060-BO 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5i' -H' ~}' ": Y 2 
3 PA-2001006-AO AIR CYLINDER .t7'!f9~~· 1 
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 I7-,9~~·-tY,-CN284 1 
5 PA-1609501-AO AIR CYLINDER 1 

7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER '3r)tY~ 2 
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TJ'J'J.'1f'1!f' T 3 
9 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IJ1i'.l.:;i'~ 4 

10 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER 2 

12 PA-1500505-AO AIR CYLINDER I7'!19Y'J.' 1 
13 PA-1501007-AO PIN CYLINDER t: Y'9Y'J.' 1 
14 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER J.7'!19~t;.· 1 
15 PA-0600505-AO AIR CYLINDER 1 

17 PA-1600802-AO 1 
18 3 
9 2 

20 

22 PA-25ll001-AO AIR CYLINDER I7'!19YIJ,' 2 
23 PA-2016001-AO AIR CYLINDER I.7'!19Y'J.' 
24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 '17~7· !I' -J.'J.·;r}J-
25 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 'J.t· JY 12 

27 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE :z.:l\' -·!tJ1 ::'JT !~ 1 
28 PF-0205010-AO REGULATOR tA· .lv-;t 1 
29 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;Ji- 'J. r.llt;Ji• 3 
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE 117. 

32 PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD v.:lli-JJ,V 2 
33 PV-150!040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5t· -H' y7· 11.';; 6 
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PTl/8) NvY~ 4 
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW 6XPT 2 

- 98-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51. INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part}and new parts(Added pa ts)a e 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this oase,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ll:llm!t, ~3R e v. No. l'U:,:::'~!\H < t~cW, 
l£~~1tt#O~II~I&~.~~~ttllrt,.:::-ltr8:r. 

40045754 

No. 1 4 6 2 -@] · · ·Rev. No . 

•A:Added partsi.II/D:Obsoleted parts~~II/E:Erratumn~ 

~ 
Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
No. "' I * No. Ji No. tl I DD QQ 

2 PJ-3040405- Hr· 6 2 PJ-3040405-04 
44 228-13208 0 1 1 6 44 400-52837 

D 00 1 8 44 228-13208 0 1 1 8 44 400-52837 
D 00 22 I 2 SL-6040892-TN A 0 1 22 2 SL-6041092-TN 

A 01 28 7 1 SL-6051092 TN 

D 00 30 7 SM-6040802-TN A 0 1 30 7 SIVI-6050802-TN 
D 00 40 20 SL-6061692-TN A 0 1 40 20 SL-6082092-TN 

D 00 44 2 SL-6041092-TN A 0 1 44 2 SL-6040892 TN 

D 00 72 1 4 PJ-3040405-06 A 0 1 72 1 4 PC-0105070 00 

0 00 76 6 PJ-3040405-06 A 0 1 76 6 PC-0105070 00 

D 00 80 7 SD-0800407-TP A 0 1 80 7 SD-0640356 TP 

t+H~ 
82 7 400-36442 A 0 1 82 7 400-36422 

82 9 HA-0042500-00 A 0 1 82 9 HA-0039800-00 

0 00 82 1 0 SL-4051 091-SC A 0 1 82 1 0 SL-4041 091-SC 

Lo_L oo 82 1 9 1119024-580 OAO A 0 1 82 1 9 400-44892 

A 0 1 82 20 E9567-319-000 

A 0 1 82 2 1 SL-4041091-SC 

A 01 84 74 6001001-01 

l D 00 88 2 1 HX-0015000-0B A 0 1 88 2 1 HX-0015000-0F 

A 0 1 88 74 PX-0505010-00 

A 0 1 88 75 WP-0621026-SP 

I A 0 1 96 - ALL PARTS i8~£ 

A 0 1 98 - ALL PARTS fgB~ 

1=t From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

J'n1!f J{ NO .l'I,;JI: J{ NO J'n. Jt' NO .1'1,'1{: Jt' NO 

A3906-0l0-000-A 52 14 CM-3001000-01 50 45 G517l-136-000 74 34 MDF-RXI600CO 48 3 
A3950-010-0AO-A 52 13 CM-3001004-02 50 46 G5176-136-000 74 35 MDP-l70Bl600 4 51 

CM-3002000-01 2 83 G5176-136-000 82 14 M3801-476-000 50 6 
BT-0400251-EB 6 30 CM-3002000-01 6 32 G5345-172-000 82 6 M4206-461-000 50 10 
BT-0400251-EB 8 7 CM-3002000-01 74 63 G5346-172-0AO 74 38 M8598-610-AAO 40 29 
BT-0400251-EB 8 8 CM-3002000-01 86 48 G5458-ll6-000 36 13 M8598-6IO-AAO 86 19 
BT-0400251-EB IO 18 CM-3002000-02 2 82 G5458-116-000 96 5 
BT-0400251-EB I2 61 Clll-3002000-02 40 34 G5604-254-0AO 36 7 NM-3040520-SC 50 23 
BT-0400251-EB 20 9 CM-3002000-02 66 77 G5604-254-0AO 96 I NM-60:10001-SC 74 33 
BT-0400251-EB 36 27 CM-3002000-02 70 18 G5858-830-000 88 36 Ni\1-6040000-SN 2 22 
BT-0400251-EB 70 I6 CM-30I2000-01 2 81 G60I4-880-000 88 60 NM-6040000-SN 34 4 
BT-0400251-EB 72 20 CM-500 1000-0 I 28 70 G6206-875-000 28 52 NM-6040001-SC 30 28 
BT-040025I-EB 74 24 CM-5003000-01 2 80 G695I-I72-CAO 82 I NM-604000I-SC 40 23 
BT-0400251-EB 76 12 CM-6001001-01 28 69 G9101-116-0AO 48 19 NM-6040001-SC 66 70 
BT-0400251-EB 78 79 CM-600IOOI-OI 52 31 G9Il9-ll6-000 48 20 NM-604000I-SC 72 28 
BT-0400251-EB 84 62 CM-6001001-01 84 74 NM-6040002-SE 46 21 
BT-0400251-EB 88 67 CQ-2020000-00 2 2I HA-0039800-00 82 9 NM-6040002-SE 46 24 
BT-0400251-EB 96 84 CQ-2020000-00 4 22 HD-0005700-0A 26 22 NM-6040003-SC 64 25 
BT-0600400-EC 36 28 CQ-2020000-00 4 25 HD-0005700-0A 62 15 NM-6050001-SC 2 69 
BT-0600400-EC 88 68 CQ-2520000-00 4 28 IID-0005700-0A 62 36 NM-6050001-SC 40 32 
BT-0600400-EC 96 85 CQ-2520000-00 16 47 HD-0005700-0A 64 II NM-6050001-SC 58 27 
BT-0600401-EB 74 25 CQ-2520000-00 18 47 HD-0005700-0A 66 7 NM-6050001-SC 60 27 
BT-0600401-EB 78 80 CQ-3030000-00 4 20 IID-0005700-0A 68 30 NM-6050001-SE 28 50 
BT-0600401-EB 84 63 CS-064061A-SP 30 36 HE-0005200-00 42 2 NM-6050001-SE 46 19 
81110-280-000 30 29 CS-080081C-SII 64 26 HE-0005200-00 54 12 NM-6050001-SE 46 28 
B1I18-512-000 8 31 CS-0800816-SH 64 27 HE-0005200-00 54 33 NM-6050001-SP 28 66 
Bll23-205-000 82 3 CS-1200981-TP 56 4 HE-0005200-00 80 9 NM-6050001-SP 88 44 
Bl211-280-000 88 18 CS-1201010-SH 64 13 HE-0005300-00 42 I Nlii-6060001-SC 12 54 
Bl211-980-000 66 I9 CS-1201011-SH 64 14 HE-0005300-00 54 II NM-6060001-SC 28 25 
81211-980-000 66 39 CS-1501171-TP 66 20 HE-0005300-00 54 34 NM-6060001-SC 81 34 
B1220-77I-OOO 62 67 CS-1501171-TP 66 40 HE-0005300-00 80 8 NM-6060003-SC 32 32 
81220-771-000 66 18 CS-1501171-TP 70 12 HK-0346100-20 74 62 NM-6060003-SC 86 23 
Bl220-771-000 66 38 CS-1501171-TP 84 13 HM-0004800-10 50 21 NM-6080001-SC 50 11 
B 1410-526-000 58 11 CS-1501171-TP 84 18 HM-0021300-00 12 1 NM-6080001-SC 62 22 
81410-526-000 60 11 CS-1701181-TP 4 34 HX-0005600-0B 28 15 NM-6080001-SC 66 49 
B1438-512-BOO 4 37 CS-170I181-TP 88 15 HX-0006500-0A 30 57 NM-6080001-SC 86 13 
81505-804-000 6 6 CS-2501081-TP 78 69 HX-0012300-00 30 19 NM-6080001-SC 88 19 
Bl631-850-000 16 4 HX-0015000-0A 30 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 54 
81631-850-000 18 4 D1231-555-BOO 86 28 IIX-0015000-0A 38 10 NM-6080001-SE 32 20 
81632-180-000 58 1 D5124-206-KOK 2 52 HX-0015000-0A 41 10 NM-6100003-SC 84 24 
.81632-180-000 60 1 D8113-555-BOO 32 43 IIX-0015000-0B 38 12 NM-6120003-SC 40 5 
81643-470-000 88 19 D8115-555-BOO 32 44 HX -0015000-0B 50 31 NM-6160511-SE 46 27 
Bl650-210-000 66 35 D9103-555-DOO 48 21 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-7050032-SC 28 51 
.81707-555-000 58 25 HX-0015000-0C 30 53 NS-6080210-SP 8 41 
.81707-555-000 60 25 EA-9002Bll-OO 28 21 HX-0015000-0D 2 30 NS-6110310-SP 8 42 
81818-051-COO 16 24 EA-9500BOO-OO 41 8 HX-0015000-0D 74 56 NS-6110420-SP 16 43 
Bl818-051-COO 18 24 EA-9500.801-00 2 27 HX-0015000-0D 78 76 NS-6l10420-6P 18 43 
B1821-051-000 16 42 EA-9500B01-00 16 60 HX-0015000-0D 84 73 NS-6110420-SP 30 25 
81821-051-000 18 42 EA-9500BOI-00 18 60 HX-0015000-0E 38 14 
81823-051-000 16 40 EA-9500BOI-00 30 58 HX-OOI5000-0F 82 15 PA-0600505-AO 78 36 
B1823-05l-000 18 40 EA-9500801-00 32 5 IIX-0015000-0F 88 21 PA-0600505-AO 98 15 
81829-232-000 58 9 EA-9500BO 1-00 36 31 HX-0015000-0H 28 17 PA-1000512-AO 8 52 
.81829-232-000 60 9 EA-9500B01-00 38 20 HX-0015000-0H 30 54 PA-1000512-AO 96 24 
B2107-816-000 68 12 EA-9500801-00 41 9 HX-0015000-0H 38 16 PA-1001017-AO 78 5 
B2509-210-DOO 64 34 EA-9500BOI-00 70 17 HX-0015000-0H 74 55 PA-1001017-AO 98 16 
B2513-210-DOO 64 19 EA-9500BOI-OO 72 22 HX-0015000-0K 2 31 PA-1001521-AO 10 15 
B2514-210-DOO 64 31 EA-9500B01-00 74 60 HX-0015000-0K 38 18 PA-1001521-AO 96 26 
B2557-280-00A 62 21 EA-9500801-00 76 14 HX-0015000-0M 30 55 PA-1002506-AO 8 4 
83034-450-000 10 13 EA-9500B01-00 78 78 HX-0015000-0S 74 54 PA-1002506-AO 96 29 
83035-450-000 10 14 EA -9500BO 1-00 84 70 HX-0015000-0S 82 16 PA-1202501-AO 58 44 
83041-980-000 30 17 EA-9500BOI-OO 88 23 HX-0015000-00 30 51 PA-1202501-AO 60 44 
B3118-552-AOO 8 36 EA-9500802-00 2 28 HX-0026800-00 52 35 PA-1202501-AO 96 45 
B3118-552-FOO 8 37 EA-9500B02-00 30 59 IIX-0031400-0B 41 12 PA-1500505-AO 72 13 
83208-280-000 30 35 EA-9500B02-00 74 61 HX-0031400-0B 84 72 PA-1500505-AO 76 5 
83212-761-000 30 34 EA-9500802-00 80 10 HX-0032600-0K 50 24 PA-1500505-AO 98 12 
B3214-047~000 8 17 EA-9500802-00 84 71 HX-0033700-0B 50 16 PA-1501007-AO 76 21 
B3221-771-0AO 30 48 E3160-750-000 28 36 HX-0033900-0E 30 38 PA-1501007 -AO 98 13 
B3413-227-000-A 30 32 E5158-715-000 40 14 HX-0035400-0N 52 6 PA-1600802-AO 78 46 84328-220-000 62 26 E9567-3I9-000 82 20 HX-0035400-0S 52 7 PA-1600802-AO 98 17 
B4420-373-000 82 2 HX-0040700-00 50 28 PA-1601005-00 74 7 .88202-205-000 2 25 GMC-10004000 74 28 HX-0041000-0A 50 35 PA-1601005-00 98 10 B8601-WP1-0AO 48 18 GMC-100050AO 74 29 HX-0051100-00 50 33 PA-1601529-00 72 26 B9101-490-000 48 9 GMC-10007000 74 30 HX-0051100-00 50 36 PA-1601529-00 98 14 B9102-761-000 48 24 G5018-136-000 32 37 PA-1602:012-AO 12 51 89110-804-000 48 22 G5032-164-000 28 4 J1043-000-AOA 48 23 PA-1602:012-AO 96 20 B9121-012-000 2 75 G5039-171-000 30 47 J 1067-000-000 48 4 PA-I60:3.503-AO 58 47 

-100-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N u M E R I c A L I p A 
PART NO PART NO 

.fui!i 81.'ffi 

PA-1603503-AO 60 47 PJ-3030600-01 36 10 PX-9500010-00 96 3 SL-4030691-SC 52 
PA-1603503-AO 96 46 PJ-3030600-01 36 20 .SL-4030691-SC 52 
PA-1604005-BO 6 1 PJ-3030600-01 96 4 RC-0150001-KP 88 42 SL-4030691-SC 74 I PA-1604005-BO 96 25 PJ-3040405-01 96 30 RC-1700001-KP 12 10 SL-4030891-SC 28 16 
PA-1609501-AO 70 1 PJ-3040405-04 6 2 RC-2651218-KP 64 77 SL-4030891-SC 28 20 
PA-1609501-AO 98 5 PJ-3040405-04 12 53 RE-0200000-KO 78 44 .SL-4030891-SC 66 72 I PA-1610004-BO 96 36 PJ-3040405-04 36 18 RE-0300000-KO 78 8 SL-4031081-SC 2 26 

1 PA-2001006-AO ga 3 PJ-3040405-04 56 30 RE-0320000-KO 66 66 SL-4031091-SC 26 27 
PA-2001701-AO 62 60 PJ-3040405-04 64 47 RE-0400000-KP 68 18 SL-4031091-SC 41 2 
PA-2001701-AO 96 41 PJ-3040405-04 64 66 RE-0500000-KO 56 12 SL-4031291-SC 26 2 
PA-2005016-AO 66 6 PJ-3040405-04 78 82 RE-0600000-KO 78 39 SL-4031681-SC 30 21 
PA-2005016-AO 96 34 PJ-3040405-04 96 15 RE-0700000-KO 33 SL-4040691-SC 30 39 
PA-2016001-AO 98 23 PJ-3040405-04 98 18 F.E-0700000-KO 84 43 SL-4040881-SC 50 13 
PA-2505004-AO 98 20 PJ-3040405-05 88 9 RE-0700000-KO 84 49 SL-4040881-SC 50 17 
PA-2511001-AO 84 40 PJ-3040405-05 98 36 RE-0700000-KO 86 44 SL-4040881-SC 50 27 
PA-2511001-AO 86 42 PJ-3040405-06 6 3 RE-0700000-KO 88 29 SL-4040891-SC 50 4 
PA-2511001-AO 98 22 PJ-3040405-06 8 5 RE-1200000-KO 70 SL-4040891-SC 50 5 
PA-9000110-00 12 58 PJ-3040405-06 8 53 R0-0442401-00 16 31 SL-4040891-SC 50 19 
PA-9000600-00 8~~ 31 PJ-3040405-06 74 10 R0-0442401-00 18 SL-4040891-SC 50 42 
PA-9000710-00 84 41 PJ-3040405-06 96 31 R0-0481901-00 14 SL-4040891-SC 74 27 
PB-0000100-00 48 25 PJ-3040405-06 98 R0-0481901-00 24 SL-4041081 ·SC 30 27 
PC-0105070-00 72 14 PJ-3040451-02 36 R0-0481901-00 68 SL-4041091 SC 17 
PC-0105070-00 72 31 PJ-3040451-02 84 66 R0-0982401-00 SL-404109hSC 
PC-0105070-00 76 6 PJ-3040451-02 R0-2192001-00 24 .SL-4041091"SC 
PC-0105070-00 76 24 PJ-3040451-02 98 SL-4041091-,)C 30 
PC-0105070-00 98 l PJ-3040605-02 1050003-00 SL-40·± l 0!) J · SC 
PC-0105080-00 58 PJ-3040605-02 98 SB-1050004-00 St-4Ml091-SC 
PC-0105080-00 58 48 PJ-3040651-01 96 SB-1050020-00 SL-4041091 SC 
PC-0105080-00 6() 46 PJ-3040651-0l SB- Hl60007 -00 
PC-0105080-00 60 48 PJ-3080400-02 SB-1070005-00 62 
PC-0105080-00 6'1 62 PJ-3080400~02 20 '' SB-1080005-00 SL-·,-104·1091 " ll 

PC-0!05030-00 70 2 PJ-3080400-02 40 SIH 1000 12-00 SL-4041 091 -~sc 
PC-0105080-00 78 81 PJ-3080400-02 72 SIH 100021-00 SL -·1 0411:)[) l · SC 
IPC-0105080-00 84 38 PJ-3080400-02 74 22 SB-1150007-00 10 SL-4041091-wSC 
IPC-Ol05080-00 84 45 PJ-3080400-02 76 1 SB-1150010-00 27 SL-4041091-SC 74 
PC-0105080-00 84 53 PJ-3080400-02 96 28 SB-11?0008-00 9 8L-404Hl8hSC 
PC-0105080-00 M 55 PJ-3080400-02 98 SB-1200002-00 24 SL-40-11081-SC 82 
PC-0!05080-00 88 8 I PJ-3080600-03 3€, SB-3080017-00 SL-404JOD! SC 
PC-0105080-00 96 42 I P.l-3080600-03 8 SB-3095301-0A SL-4041 OS l·~ SC 
PC-0105080-00 98 19 p J -3090652-0l 36 SB-3085301-0A SL-4041091-SC 
PC-0105230-00 66 13 PJ-3090652-01 96 SB-3095301-0B 69 SL-4043591-SC 
PC-0105230-00 96 35 I PJ-3095200-01 SB-3095301 
PC-0124060-00 20 I PS-0200062-KH 16 SB-3095301-0C 
PC-0124060-00 96 33 PS-0200062-KH 18 38 
PC-0151080-00 98 25 I PS-0200082-KH 62 -OD 
PC-022403E-00 36 ?C! I PS-0200 102-KH 66 28 SB-3095301-0D 7I 46 ~"' 
PC-022403E-00 96 23 ! PS-0400082-KP 2 12 SB-3150002-00 66 27 SL-5030692-TN 15 
PC-022403F-00 36 30 ' PS-0400082-KP 2 13 SB-4060001-00 88 57 SlL-6030892-TN 66 68 
PC-022403F-00 96 22 PS-0400322-KP 62 23 SB-4080001 64 18 SL-6040892-TN 8 3 
PF -02050 10-AO 84 57 PV-0105020-00 84 60 SB-4080001-00 68 w SL-6040892-TN 8 51 
IPF-0205010-AO 98 28 PV-0105020-00 98 30 S!F/08000 1-00 88 41 SL-6040892-·TN 24 4 
PF-0205010-CO 36 J.7 PV-0351610-00 98 32 SB-7120003-00 64 ?6 SL-6040892-TN 30 46 
PF-0205010-CO 96 16 PV-1501040-00 70 15 SD-0450401-SP lO 11 SL-6040892-TN 40 10 
PH-0500102-CO 78 21 PV-1501040-00 96 81 SD-0470316-TP 8 38 SL-6040892-TN 40 30 
PH-1000332-SH 64 6 PV-1501040-00 98 1 SD-0640356-TP 80 7 SL-6040892-TN 44 2 
PJ-0151050-01 84 39 PV-1501040-00 98 33 SD-0700226-TP 78 lO SL-6040892-TN 68 34 
PJ-0151050-01 84 46 PV-1501050-00 96 14 SD-072022 -SP 30 30 SL-6041092-TN 62 
PJ-0151050-01 84 54 PV-1501060-00 96 13 SD-0720222-TP 30 33 SL-6041092-TN 18 62 
PJ-0151050-01 84 56 PV-1502060-BO 74 17 SD-0800626-TH 56 20 2 
PJ-0151050-01 98 26 PV-1502060-BO 88 3 SD-0801006-TP 28 49 22 2 
PJ-0300500-01 84 58 PV-1502060-BO 98 2 SD-0900706-TP 68 44 28 57 
PJ-0300500-01 98 27 PV-2051010-00 36 14 SD-1000646-TP 30 2 SL-6041092-TN 44 4 
PJ-0320390-01 20 8 PV-2051010-00 96 18 SD-1001526-TP 66 14 SL-5041092-TN 44 10 
PJ-0320390-01 96 32 PV-9200040-00 96 83 SK-135Hl01-SE 28 37 SL-60410!)12-TN 58 40 
PJ-0460525-03 lO 16 PX-0200020-00 84 59 SK-2351601-SE 72 10 SL-6041092-·TN 60 40 
PJ-0460525-03 84 61 PX-0505010-00 74 21 SK-2351601-SE 76 2 SL-6041092-TN 64 10 
PJ-0460525-03 96 :;1" ~• PX-0505010-00 88 74 SK-3271301-SE 28 39 SL-6041092-TN 66 10 
PJ-0460525-03 98 29 PX-0505010-00 98 F/ SK-3381301-SE 28 34 SL-6041092-TN 74 5'1 I 

PJ-2300042-00 36 25 PX-0551040-00 96 12 SK-3381301-SE 41 3 SL-6041092-TN 80 6 
PJ-2300042-00 · 66 l PX-0551040-00 98 34 SK-3412001-SC 30 49 SL-6041092-TN 86 20 
PJ-2300042-00 96 47 PX-5000140-00 36 26 SK-3413201-SE 52 36 SL-6041292-TN 32 23 
PJ-2300062-00 36 23 PX-5000140-00 66 2 SK-3451601-SE 28 7 SL-6041292-TN 32 30 
PJ-2300062-00 96 9 PX-5000140-00 78 83 SK-3451601-SE 76 20 SL-6041492-TN 32 38 
p J -30!0651-03 36 12 PX-5000140-00 96 19 SL-4030591-SC 30 16 18 
p J -3010652-01 36 32 PX-5000280-AO 12 59 SL-4030591-SC 30 24 SL-6042592-TN 86 38 

I PJ-3010652-01 96 6 PX-9500010-00 36 24 SL-4030681-SC 52 10 SL-6051092-TN 28 12 

I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - ~~ ...., .&." .. n. .u. .1. 0 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.fi,:)i }'{ NO .fi,'llf :R NO .!'!.:ti :R NO 

1 SL-6051092-TN 28 29 SM-4030601-SN 78 89 SAHl040602-TN 40 24 SM-6051602-TN 56 3 
i SL-6051092-TN 28 7I SM-4030601-SN 88 35 Si\1-6040602-TN 64 36 SM-6051602-TN 64 5 

SL-13051 092-TN 32 25 SM-4030801-SC 32 17 SM-6040602-TN 64 49 SM-6051602-TN 74 49 
SL-6051092-TN 32 36 SM-4030801-SN 28 31 Sl\1-6040602-TN 64 68 SM-6052002-TN 70 9 
SL-6051092-TN 36 8 SM-4030801-SN 28 35 SM-6040602-TN 64 75 SM-6052010-SC 2 73 
SL-6051092-TN 40 7 SM-4030855-SN 88 5 SM-6040602-TN 72 4 SM-6052010-SC 78 2 
SL-6051092-TN 58 14 SM-4030855-SN 88 31 SM-6040602-TN 78 4 SM-6052502-TN 40 31 
SL-6051092-TN 60 14 SM-4030855-SN 88 34 SM-6040602-TN 78 38 SM-6052502-TN 66 30 
SL-6051092-TN 64 8 SM-4040655-SN 28 13 SM-6040602-TN 78 59 SM-6052502-TN 70 7 
SL-6051092-TN 72 18 SM-4040655-SN 72 1 SM-6040602-TN 78 77 SM-6052502-TN 88 7 
SL-6051092-TN 74 6 SM-4040655-SN 88 11 SM-6040602-TP lO 8 SM-6052502-TP 62 69 
SL-6051092-TN 74 16 SM-4040655-SN 88 22 SM-6040610-SC 66 32 SM-6052502-TP 66 16 
SL-6051092-TN 76 10 SM-4040655-SP 2 41 SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SM-6053052-TN 2 68 
SL-6051092-TN 82 8 SM-4040655-SP 2 55 SM-6040802-TN 56 16 SM-6053052-TN 28 65 
SL-6051092-TN 82 12 SM-4040655-SP 24 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 24 SM-6054502-TN 62 61 
SL-6051292-TN 24 2 SM-4040655-SP 26 24 SM-6040802-TN 56 26 SM-6060800-SP 2 78 
SL-6051292-TN 40 26 Sl\1-4040855-SP 2 24 SM-6040802-TN 58 24 SM-6061002-TP 88 50 
SL-6051292-TN 64 23 Sli!-4040855-SP 6 9 SM-6040802-TN 60 24 SM-6061202-TN 36 2 
SL-6051292-TN 66 56 SM-4040855-SP 6 11 Sl\1-6040802-TN 62 12 SM-6061202-TN 62 14 I SL-6051292-TN 74 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 15 SM-6040802-TN 64 37 SM-6061202-TN 62 34 
SL-6051292-TN 74 4 SM-4040855-SP 6 23 SM-6040802-TN 64 54 Sl\Hl061202-TN 62 46 
SL-6051492-TN 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 25 SM-6040802-TN 64 73 SM-6061202-TN 28 
SL-6051492-TN 8 SM-4040855-SP 6 28 SM-6040802-TP 18 59 SM-6061202-TP 26 4 
SL-6051492-TN 40 12 SM-4040855-SP 12 49 SM-6041000-SP 12 40 SM-6061402-TN 2 64 
SL-6051692-TN 53 SM-4040855-SP 16 59 SM-6041002-TN 56 9 SM-5051402-TN 28 43 
SL-6051692-TN 72 3 SM-4041001-SC 46 20 Slii-6041002-TN 64 17 SIH1051402-TN 30 9 

i SL-5052092-TN 66 47 SM-4041055-SP 4 46 SM-6041002-TN 80 2 S!ii-6061402-TN 62 30 
! SL-6052592-TN 14 30 SM-4041201-SC 46 22 Sl\1.-6041002-TP 2 53 SM-60:51402-TN 62 32 

SL-6052592-TN 36 15 SM-4041255-SP 26 6 SM-6041200-SP 12 42 SM-60:51402-TN 62 65 
SL-6062592--TN 56 34 SM-4041255-SP 78 90 SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM-60:51402-TN 84 32 
SL-6062592-TN 56 35 SM-4041655-SP 6 13 SM-6041402-TN 68 29 S!H30:Jl402-TN 85 40 
SL-6063042-TN 82 4 SM-4042001-SC 46 23 SM-6041402-TN 68 40 S!.I-5061402-TN 88 12 

, SL-6063092-TN 62 4 SM-4043555-SP 78 61 SM-6041402-TN 80 5 SM-601J1402-TP 12 
SL-6063092-TN 62 28 SM-4050655-SP 16 27 SM-6041802-TN 40 22 SM-6061402-TP 12 13 
SL-6082092-TN 2 67 SM-4050655-SP 16 55 SM-6042002-TN 72 27 SM-6061402-TP 26 21 
SL-6082092-TN 28 14 SM-4050655-SP 18 27 SM-6042502-TN 64 24 SM-6061602-TN 62 48 
SL-6082092-TN 34 SM-4050655-SP 18 55 SM-6042502-TN 74 23 SM-6061602-TN 68 4 
SL-6082092-TN 40 SM-4050855-SP 2 11 SM-6042502-TP 74 13 SM-6061602-TN '70 5 
SL-6083092-TN 50 7 SM-4050855-SP 2 33 SM-6043552-TN 36 6 SM-6061602-TN 84 23 

1 SL-9061291.-SE 32 40 SM-4050855-SP 8 48 SM-6043552-TN 84 67 SM-60Gl602-TN 86 8 
SL-90820lH -SE 32 18 SM-4050855-SP 12 57 SM-6050800-SP 78 70 S!HJ061610 -sc 46 17 
SM-0030601-SC 68 42 SM-4050855-SP 12 62 SM-6050802-TN 30 7 SM-6061802-TN 58 6 
SM-0030601-SC 88 54 SM-4051255-SP 12 35 SM-6050802-TN 62 2 SM-6061802-TN 6 
SM-0040601-SC 38 7 SM-4051405-SE 46 18 SM-6050802-TN 62 51 SM-6062002-TN 62 44 

1 SM-0040801-SC 30 11 SM-4051655-SP 12 47 SM-6050802-TP 78 54 SM-6062002-TN 64 43 I SM-0050801-SC 28 9 SM-4051655-SP 30 42 SM-6050802-TP 78 68 SM-6062002-TN 64 62 
' SM-OD50801-SC 30 12 SM-5030655-SN 12 44 SM-6051002-TN 28 27 SiHJ062002-TN 51 

S!&-0081001-SC 38 5 SM-5040550-TP 34 2 SM-6051002-TN 30 8 SM-6062002-TN 37 
SM-1030400-SP 78 31 SM-5040550-TP 78 66 SM-6051002-TN 41 5 SM-6062502-TN 2 6 
SM-1030601-SC 38 9 SM-5040655-SN 76 19 SM-6051002-TN 56 7 SM-6063002-TP 55 
SM-103080 1-SC 74 SM-5051400-SC 30 41 SM-6051002-TN 58 16 S!Hi0Ei3502-TN 64 8l 
SM-1040750-TP 2 35 SM-6020450-TP 78 19 SM-6051002-TN 58 35 1 SM-6081202-TP '18 73 

! SM-1040750-TP 2 37 SM-6020802-TN 41 7 SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SIH108l602-TN 28 46 I SM- 104080 l -SC 28 41 S.M-6021000-TP 78 20 SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SM-6081602-TN 86 15 I sM- 1 04oso 1 -sc 58 43 SM-6030502-TP 22 6 SM-6051002-TN 62 57 SM-6082002-TN 2 62 
SM-1040801-SC 60 43 SM-6030602-TN 58 8 SM-6051002-TN 62 59 SM-6082002-TN 86 2 
SM-1040801-SC 72 25 SM-6030602-TN 60 8 SM-6051002-TN 72 12 SM-6082002-TN 86 24 
SM-1040870-TP 2 50 SM-6030800-SP 64 90 SM-6051002-TN 72 30 SM:-60~·3002-TN 14 32 
Swf-1042501-SC 56 20 SM-6030802-TN 62 16 SM-6051002-TN 76 4 SM-60B3002-TN 66 25 
SM-1042501-SC 56 22 SM-6030802-TN 62 37 SM-6051002-TN 76 23 SM-6083002-TN 88 2 
SM-1051001-SC 86 II SM-6030802-TN 64 12 SM-6051002-TP lO 2 SM-6083002-TP 16 52 
SM-1051001-SC 86 22 SM-6030802-TN 66 8 SM-6051202-TN 32 27 SM-6083002-TP 52 
SM-1051601-SC 62 6 SM-6030802-TN 68 9 SM-6051202-TN 66 3 SM-6083502-TN 62 20 
SM-1063552-TN 28 24 SM-6030802-TN 68 31 SM-6051202-TN 66 44 SM-6102002-TN 86 
SM-1850600-SP 66 74 SM-6030802-TN 88 52 SM-6051202-TN 88 25 S!Hil05502-TN 86 
SM-4021201-SC 20 7 SM-6030802-TP 78 29 SM-6051202-TP 12 2 S~I-67506AO-TP 16 
SM-4021201-SC 44 8 SM-6030802-TP 78 33 SM-6051202-TP 16 73 Sl\I-67506AO-TP 18 
SM-4030401-SC 58 31 SM-6030802-TP 78 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 73 SM-6850400-SP 4 
Sl\1-4030401-SC 60 31 SM-6031010-SC 64 86 SM-6051400-SP 2 72 SM-6850502-TN 20 
Sl\!-4030455-SN 28 60 SM-6031202-TN 66 59 SM-6051402-TN 28 64 SM-6850802-TN 22 
SM-4030455-SN 78 22 SM-6032502-TN 78 47 SM-6051402-TN 58 4 SM-7050850-TP 58 
SM-4030455-SN 78 26 SM-6033002-TN 74 8 SM-6051402-TN 58 18 SM-7050850-TP 60 Slii-4030455-SP 6 17 SM-6040460-TP 12 23 SM-6051402-TN 60 4 S!Hl030312-TP 58 SM-4030455-SP 22 8 SM-6040460-TP 40 18 SM-6051402-TN 60 18 S&i-8030312-TP 60 
SM-4030601-SC 52 30 SM-6040600-SP 64 83 SM-6051402-TN 66 4 SM-8030312-TP 68 SM-4030601-SN 76 16 SM-6040602-TN 28 18 SM-6051602-TN 38 2 SM-8030312-TP 68 

-102-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM E R I C A L I N DE X 0 F p A R T S *51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .Po:J'It J{ NO fo:J'It J{ NO .Po:J'It J{ NO foil: J{ NO 

SM-8030312-TP 68 22 SM-8061002-TP 86 6 WP-0621016-SD 18 51 138-89704 30 18 
SM-8030312-TP 68 33 SM-8061550-TP 4 7 WP-0621026-SP 88 75 164-03008 2 48 
SI-8030412-TP 26 26 SM-8061612-TP 14 28 WP-0641600-SC 62 35 164-09906 6 8 
SM-8031212-TP 66 64 SM-8081652-TP 4 10 WP-0641601-SC 2 7 164-09906 90 31 
SM-8031212-TP 68 26 SM-9082503-SE 84 51 WP-0641601-SC 2 65 164-10607 6 18 
SM-8040360-TP 10 6 SM-9085553-SC 86 12 WP-0641601-SC 28 44 164-10706 6 19 
SM-8040412-TP 56 11 SM-9103513-SC 84 36 WP-0641601-SC 30 10 164-10805 6 20 
SM-8040412-TP 68 38 SQ-2050453-I\IZ 14 13 WP-0651001-SC 84 29 164-10904 6 21 
SM-8040512-TP 68 28 SQ-2050453-MZ 16 28 WP-0651001-SC 84 33 164-11308 90 32 
SM-8040602-TP 64 40 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28 WP-0651001-SC 86 9 164-ll407 90 34 
SM-8040602-TP 64 59 SQ-2060451-MZ 14 14 WP-0651001-SC 86 41 164-15515 12 29 
SM-8040612-TP 26 12 SS-1060610-SP 66 62 WP-0651646-SC 82 5 166-07301 48 28 
SM-8040612-TP 62 25 SS-5090210-SP 72 8 WP-0841600-SC 86 3 166-07301 92 17 
SM-8040612~TP 62 55 SS-5091020-SP 8 40 WP-0841600-SC 86 16 166-07301 92 19 
SM-8040612-TP 64 32 SS-5110810-SP 12 32 WP-0841600-SC 86 25 166-07400 48 29 
SM-8040612-TP 88 39 SS-6080320-SP 2 49 WP-0841600-SD 16 53 166-07400 92 18 
SM-8040612-TP 88 47 SS-6090520-SP 8 44 WP-0841600-SD 18 53 166-07400 92 20 
SM-8040612-TP 88 61 SS-6090910-TP 12 30 WP-0841600-SE 84 52 166-07509 48 30 
SM-8040802-TP 32 16 SS-6153012-TP 16 50 WP-0841601-SC 2 63 166-07509 92 21 
SM-8041012-TP 66 36 SS-6153012-TP 18 50 WP-0841601-SC 14 33 166-07509 92 23 
SM-8041012-TP 88 66 SS-7090620-TP 30 37 WP-0841601-SC 28 47 166-07608 48 31 
SM-8041552-TP 66 69 SS-8090670-SP 8 30 WP-0841601-SC 28 55 166-07608 92 22 
SM-8050412-TP 2 79 SS-8110520-TP 64 28 WP-0841601-SC 50 9 166-07608 92 24 
SM-8050412-TP 56 5 SS-8660610-TP 64 15 WP-0871602-SE 32 19 166-07707 48 32 
SM-8050512-TP 12 8 SV-4030601-SN 32 11 WP-1020616-SD 30 4 166-07806 48 33 
SM-8050592-TP 84 4 WP-1021016-SD 30 3 166-07905 48 34 
SM-8050592-TP 84 10 TA-029030H!O 16 15 WP-1052001-SC 84 37 166-08002 48 35 
SM-8050602-TP 64 3 TA-0290301-MO 16 32 WP-1052001-SC 86 47 168-70206 30 60 
SM-8050602-TP 68 36 TA-0290301-MO 18 15 WP-1502500-SC 66 26 178-35307 64 50 
Sl\1-8050612-TP 6 7 TA-0290301-MO 18 32 WP-1612616-SE 46 25 178-35307 64 69 
SM-8050612-TP 8 39 TA-0370301-RO 4 29 WS-0310002-KN 74 9 178-45009 50 29 
SM-8050612-TP 12 20 TA-0490601-RO 4 18 WS-0451040-KP 30 26 180-35006 96 48 
SM-8050612-TP 26 20 TA-0500301-RO 4 19 WS-0510002-KN 46 29 180-35105 96 49 
SM-8050612-TP 78 12 TA-0550604-RO 14 12 WS-0820002-KN 14 34 180-35204 96 50 
SM-8050612-TP 78 52 TA-0550604-RO 52 27 WS-1643202-KR 46 26 180-35303 96 51 
SM-8050612-TP 88 55 TA-0750404-RO 4 2 WZ-1052010-KP 30 5 180-35402 96 52 
SM-8050612-TP 88 59 TA-0750704-RO 2 45 WZ-2640310-KH 64 78 180-35501 96 53 
SM-8050812-TP 16 41 TA-0800504-RO 2 47 180-35600 72 21 
SM-8050812-TP 18 41 TA-0950806-RO 2 44 101-09809 16 65 180-35600 76 13 
SM-8051002-TP 2 9 TA-1050504-RO 2 46 101-09809 18 65 180-35600 96 54 
SM-8051002-TP 16 56 TA-1050504-RO 2 85 101-09908 18 48 180-35709 96 55 
SM-8051002-TP 18 56 TA-1250406-RO 2 43 101-11201 16 64 180-35808 96 56 
SM-8051002-TP 84 6 101-11201 18 64 180-35907 96 57 
SM-8051002-TP 84 II WP-0220301-SC 44 11 101-12407 18 49 180-36004 96 58 
SM-8060550-TP 16 23 WP-0320500-SC 58 32 101-12506 16 63 180-36103 96 59 
SM-8060550-TP 18 23 WP-0320500-SC 60 32 101-12506 18 63 180-36301 96 60 
SM-8060552-TP 4 11 WP-0320500-SC 78 45 101-12605 16 66 180-36400 96 61 
SM-8060552-TP 64 20 WP-0320501-SC 74 32 101-12605 18 66 180-36509 96 62 
SM-8060552-TP 68 6 WP-0350516-SD 8 46 101-12704 16 67 180-36608 96 63 
Sl\1-8060612-TP 4 4 WP-0370316-SD 52 11 101-12704 18 67 180-36707 96 64 
SM-8060612-TP 4 12 WP-0371016-SD 16 46 101-12803 16 13 180-36806 96 65 
SM-8060612-TP 4 26 WP-0371016-SD 18 46 101-12803 18 13 180-36905 96 66 
SM-8060612-TP 4 35 WP-0430800-SD 2 84 105-02300 30 15 180-37002 96 67 
SM-8060612-TP 14 2 WP-0430800-SD 24 25 ll0-15906 16 14 180-37101 96 68 
SM-8060612-TP 14 4 WP-0430800-SD 34 3 110-15906 18 14 180-37200 96 69 
SM-8060612-TP 14 11 WP-0430801-SC 74 14 1ll-02308 30 20 180-37309 96 70 
Sl\1-8060612-TP 14 23 WP-0431005-SP 72 5 111-58706 32 39 180-37408 96 71 
SM-8060612-TP 14 26 WP-0450000-SD 6 29 1ll-58805 32 41 180-38000 96 72 
SM-8060612-TP 51) 32 WP-0450000-SD 10 9 111-58904 32 45 180-38109 96 73 
SM-8060612-TP 6:~ 39 WP-0450000-SD 26 28 ll1-59001 32 42 180-38307 96 74 
SM-8060612-TP 6G 21 WP-0450846-SP 78 62 112-14301 64 44 180-38802 96 75 
SM-8060612-TP 613 41 WP-0480856-SP 12 33 112-14301 64 63 180-38901 96 76 
SM-8060612-TP 70 13 WP-0501016-SC 30 50 114-19504 64 79 180-39008 96 77 
SM-8060612-TP 8•i 14 WP-0510516-SD 26 8 122-88403 48 5 180-39107 96 78 
SM-8060612-TP 88 17 WP-0522016-SH 64 52 131-67556 46 I 180-39305 96 79 
SM-8060812-TP 4 14 WP-0522016-SH 64 71 131-67903 46 8 180-39404 96 80 
SM-8060812-TP 62 18 WP-0531000-SC 32 28 131-68000 46 9 182-04503 78 71 
SM-8060812-TP 64 56 WP-0531000-SC 74 50 131-68109 46 10 
SM-8060812-TP 84 16 WP-0531000-SD 10 3 131-68208 46 11 225-29408 8 19 
SM-8060812-TP 84 19 WP-0550800-SP 16 37 133-01908 12 6 225-29473 8 18 
SM-8060812-TP 84 26 WP-0550800-SP 18 37 133-01908 26 10 225-29515 8 20 
SM-8060812-TP 86 30 WP-0551016-SH 30 31 133-01908 68 3 225-72002 26 16 
SM-8060842-TP 66 22 WP-0553216-SD 40 27 133-02500 12 5 225-72101 26 17 
SM-8060842-TP 66 42 WP-0611626-SP 66 54 133-02500 26 9 225-72200 26 18 
SM-8060842-TP 68 7 WP-0612066-SP 62 49 133-02500 68 2 225-72309 26 19 
SM-8060842-TP 88 16 WP-0621016-SD 16 51 138-70605 30 23 226-05307 4 24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- -- - - ~· - ~ ~A .._, ... -
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE il PART NO PAGE REF 

JI,'IJ ]{ NO Jl,'llf J{ NO Jl,'llf ]{ Jl,'llf ]{ NO 

226-06206 4 38 400-00046 54 43 400-23015 12 1 400-25624 10 I 
226-06305 4 39 400-00056 50 15 400-23016 6 4 400-25625 10 

19 I 226-06404 4 44 400-00056 54 44 400-23017 6 12 400-25626 16 61 
226-07600 4 40 400-00133 52 22 400-23018 6 14 400-25627 18 61 ' 
226-07709 4 41 400-00134 52 15 400-23019 6 10 400-25628 22 7 
226-07808 4 42 400-00135 52 16 400-23020 6 26 400-25629 22 9 
226-07907 4 43 400-00136 52 17 400-23020 90 27 400-2.5630 22 10 
226-19IOO 2 42 400-00138 52 18 400-23020 90 28 400-2!5631 22 I 
228-10907 4 23 400-00140 52 19 400-23170 64 88 400-2!5632 22 4 
228-II301 8 32 400-00146 52 3 400-23171 64 84 400-25633 22 5 
228-I3000 I6 39 400-00344 24 10 400-23I72 64 85 400-25634 8 I 
228-13000 18 39 400-009IO 78 43 400-23I73 64 87 400-25635 8 2 
228-I3703 I6 10 400-0345I 50 47 400-23175 64 89 400-25636 8 50 
228-13703 I8 IO 400-03458 50 34 400-23I76 40 4 400-25638 30 1 
228-14008 I6 II 400-04I71 4 .9 400-23177 28 48 400-25639 30 6 
228-14008 18 II 400-05393 50 37 400-23180 2 76 400-25640 2 10 
228-88507 I4 15 400-05393 54 49 400-23181 28 53 400-25641 2 I4 
229-20706 2 54 400-05394 50 38 400-23182 28 45 400-25646 10 4 
229-21209 8 23 400-05394 54 48 400-23183 28 56 400-25650 90 15 
229-21407 8 24 400-05401 50 20 400-23185 28 58 400-25650 90 16 
229-21506 8 25 400-05401 54 51 400-23186 28 42 400-25650 90 18 
229-21605 8 26 400-05726 50 41 400-23188 28 I 400-25650 90 20 
229-21803 8 27 400-05726 54 52 400-23189 40 3 400-25651 90 23 
229-30309 46 12 400-05848 52 5 400-23190 40 11 400-2~i65I 90 24 
229-30408 46 6 400-06002 50 IS 400-23I9I 40 1 400-2Ei657 20 I 
229-30507 46 3 400-06104 32 6 400-23I96 64 4 400-2Ei660 16 2 
229-30556 46 2 400-06112 32 7 400-23197 64 1 400-2~i660 I8 2 
229-30705 46 4 400-06128 32 I 400-23198 64 9 400-2fi661 10 I2 
229-30804 46 16 400-06135 32 2 400-23I99 64 2 400-2Ei66I 78 6 
229-30903 46 15 400-06136 32 3 400-23200 40 19 400-2Ei662 I6 57 
229-3IOOO 46 I4 400-06136 54 27 400-23204 64 82 400-2Ei662 I8 57 
229-3ll09 46 I3 400-06202 32 10 400-23205 64 21 400-25.663 16 58 
229-31307 46 7 400-06204 32 8 400-23206 64 22 400-2~·663 18 58 
229-31406 46 5 400-06205 32 9 400-23207 64 35 400-2Eil09 12 45 
229-32800 48 IO 400-06206 32 4 400-23208 64 74 400-26111 I2 48 
229-33006 48 6 400-06208 32 I2 400-23209 64 55 400-26II3 I2 14 
229-33105 48 8 400-06209 32 13 400-23210 64 80 400-26ll4 12 18 
229-33204 48 7 400-06211 32 14 400-232ll 64 38 400-26ll5 12 25 
229-45307 8 28 400-06212 32 I5 400-232ll 64 57 400-26116 12 26 
229-45505 8 I6 400-08168 54 16 400-23212 64 4I 400-26118 12 36 
229-45703 8 15 400-09222 8 45 400-23212 64 60 400-26ll9 12 38 
229-58458 32 22 400-10417 4 16 400-23213 64 42 400-26I20 12 37 
229-62005 8 29 400-10531 68 43 400-23213 64 61 400-2612I 12 39 
232-03201 8 33 400-11009 16 33 400-232I4 64 46 400-26122 I2 41 
232-03300 8 35 400-11009 I8 33 400-232I5 64 48 400-26I26 12 19 
232-04506 4 47 400-11947 14 8 400-23215 64 67 400-26127 12 21 
232-04605 4 48 400-I2085 I6 12 400-23216 64 51 400-26I28 I2 28 
232-04704 4 49 400-12085 18 I2 400-232I6 64 70 400-26129 12 24 
235-40305 24 31 400-13061 14 9 400-23217 64 45 400-26I30 12 22 
236-26005 8 22 400-13509 14 I9 400-232I7 64 64 400-26I31 12 12 
236-26062 8 2I 400-I5697 8 I2 400-232I8 64 53 400-26132 12 15 
236-28803 I4 I7 400-I5699 8 47 400-23218 64 72 400-26133 12 16 
236-28902 I4 18 400-15797 52 38 400-232I9 64 39 400-26134 12 I7 
236-29306 14 I6 400-I6748 I6 29 400-23219 64 58 400-26136 12 31 
236-29306 24 27 400-I6748 I8 29 400-23568 4 32 400-26137 12 34 
236-29405 24 I7 400-16749 24 23 400-23569 4 33 400-26I43 26 15 
236-29405 24 22 400-I7576 14 3 400-24381 78 48 400-26151 6 27 
236-29405 24 29 400-18266 78 34 400-24436 4 I 400-26152 6 22 
236-29504 24 30 400-I8526 16 54 400-25260 54 I 400-26I53 6 24 
236-30007 I4 21 400-18527 18 54 400-25260 54 19 400-26I55 12 43 
236-30007 24 26 400-18948 50 25 400-25270 50 I2 400-26155 48 2 
236-30106 24 I6 400-I8977 I6 6 400-25270 54 42 400-26I67 12 3 236-30106 24 21 400-18977 18 6 400-25340 14 7 400-26322 62 3 236-30106 24 28 400-I8978 16 9 400-25345 16 35 400-26323 62 5 236-30601 24 15 400-I8978 18 9 400-25346 18 35 400-26326 66 33 236-30601 24 20 400-I9379 58 29 400-25353 16 72 400-26327 66 5 236-30601 24 32 400-I9379 60 29 400-25353 IS 72 400-26:328 66 50 236-30650 24 14 400-19379 78 35 400-25354 16 34 400-26:329 62 68 236-30650 24 19 400-20547 14 1 400-25355 18 34 400-26:331 66 15 262-23701 64 30 400-22427 8 I4 400-25605 16 I 400-26:332 66 24 291-80502 48 I6 400-22463 8 13 400-25606 I8 I 400-26:333 66 29 

400-22589 16 25 400-25613 14 27 400-26:335 66 31 320-02354 30 45 400-22589 18 25 400-25616 16 3 400-26:340 66 23 320-02354 54 25 400-22590 16 26 400-25616 IS 3 400-26:341 62 66 
400-22590 18 26 400-25622 IO 5 400-26342 66 46 400-00046 50 14 400-23012 12 11 400-25623 IO 7 400-26a43 66 43 

-104-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A L I N D E X 0 F p 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

.IJ,;jll: li{ NO .l"o;Jll: 

400-26344 2 51 400-28561 18 18 400-33463 4 30 400-34469 76 8 400-26345 17 400-28562 16 19 400-33464 12 56 400-34470 72 24 
400-26346 37 400-28562 18 19 400-33469 26 5 400-34471 72 29 
400-26348 36 l 400-28563 16 20 400-33505 20 3 400-34472 22 
400-26349 62 7 400-28563 18 20 400-33508 20 5 400-34474 62 
400-26350 28 6 400-28566 68 13 400-33537 6 5 400-34475 28 63 400-26351 28 30 400-28567 68 19 400-33538 12 50 400-34479 2 74 
400-26353 28 38 400-28652 4 5 400-33666 14 22 400-34480 2 70 
400-26354 40 400-28689 24 7 400-33768 88 14 400-34481 2 5 
400-26355 32 400-28766 2 32 400-33769 88 l 400-34482 2 61 
400-26356 41 4 400-28877 2 18 400-33770 88 10 400-34487 32 31 
400-26357 28 67 400-29047 4 15 400-33771 88 13 400-34490 66 63 
400-26357 92 1 400-29048 4 3 400-33773 88 20 400-34491 66 65 
400-26359 28 22 400-29049 4 13 400-33778 28 61 400-34492 66 67 
400-26360 28 26 400-29075 24 12 400-33781 84 5 400-34493 66 71 
400-26362 28 23 400-29078 2 34 400-33782 86 26 400-34498 78 67 
400-26363 62 8 400-29570 16 30 400-33783 84 22 400-34499 70 4 
400-26364 62 17 400-29570 18 30 400-33786 40 21 400-34660 8 34 
400-26365 62 19 400-29964 4 17 400-33789 28 11 400-34662 62 1 
400-26366 62 24 400-30037 4 31 400-33791 40 400-34665 76 
400-26367 62 27 i 400-30764 52 400-33792 70 6 
400-26368 62 29 I 400-30766 52 26 70 3 
400-26369 62 3! I 400-30926 52 4 55 2 
400-26370 62 33 400-30983 54 17 58 2 
400-26371 56 31 I 400-31052 26 13 60 2 
400-26395 4 35 I 4on-3Io53 26 11 58 
400-26418 62 38 ! 400-31055 26 23 400-33801 60 '} 

•-' 
400-26419 62 40 400-31056 26 25 400-33803 58 5 
400-26420 62 42 400-31056 68 32 400-33805 400-34787 60 fi 
400-26421 62 4r, 400-31059 12 46 400-33806 34 400-34788 58 7 .) 

400-26604 56 33 400-31060 2 38 400-33806 400-34788 so 7 
400-26605 56 35 400-31351 !4 10 400-33809 400-34789 58 10 
400-26606 62 45 400-31862 4 45 400-33810 90 400--34780 60 10 
400-26607 62 47 400-31864 4 8 400-:33814 400-34791 58 12 
400-26609 62 50 400-32309 Hi 49 400-3:-1814 26 400-3479! 60 12 
400-26610 62 64 ' 400-32310 16 48 400-33815 31 400-34792 58 13 
400-26611 62 53 1 4oo-321os 8 9 400-33815 90 33 400-34792 60 13 
400-26612 62 54 1 400-32963 30 22 400-33816 16 400-34793 58 l5 ' 
400-26613 62 56 I 400-32963 54 60 400-33821 2 39 400-34793 60 1 r. ! 
400-26614 56 37 400-32964 54 35 400-33825 2 8 400-34794 58 11 I 
400-26615 56 l 400-32964 54 37 400-33997 68 400-34795 60 171 400-26617 62 58 400-32964 54 57 400-33998 68 5 400-3.4796 58 HJ 
400-26618 38 3 I 400-32964 74 18 400-34000 35 4(10-34796 60 HJ I 400-26619 28 8 ! 400-32964 78 63 400-34001 39 400-34797 58 23 
400-26620 uS 52 I 400-32964 84 68 400-34{}02 37 401)-34797 60 23 I 400-26621 66 55 ' 400-32964 88 4 400-34004 24 400··:54798 58 ~g I 400-26622 66 57 400-32965 50 400-34005 41 400-34799 60 
400-26623 66 58 400-32966 50 3 4€!0-34800 56 a I 
400-26624 66 60 400-32971 50 400-34303 7 400-3481H 56 ~~ I 400-26625 66 61 400-32971 54 46 400-34303 ·400~34802 {:"[' 

,JQ _;,J 

400-26626 66 73 400-32977 50 26 400-34441 400-34803 56 14 
400-26627 94 3 400-32977 54 50 400-34442 72 7 400-34204 56 ~ f 

~ ! 
400-26822 62 63 . 400-32987 4 6 400-34443 72 23 400-34805 56 2::1 1 
400-26872 28 59 I 400-33316 52 28 400-34444 400-34806 [)6 25 1 
400-26945 30 44 1 400-33410 2 4 400-34445 400·34807 ,.~ 

18 I ... 1:0 
400-26945 54 24 I 400-33412 16 16 400-34446 38 6 400-34808 56 :g t 
400-27131 72 33 400-33412 18 16 400-34447 30 400-34809 56 21 I 
400-27131 92 3 400-33412 48 400-34449 61 400-34810 56 15 ! 
400-27359 68 15 400-33413 14 31 400-34450 30 43 400-34812 58 26 I 
400-27360 68 27 400-33420 10 10 400-34453 32 33 400-34812 60 

261 400-27362 68 16 400-33433 16 8 400-34454 35 400-34813 58 34 
400-2'7363 68 11 400-33433 18 8 400-34455 32 24 400-34814 60 34 
400-27365 94 11 400-33441 2 16 400-34456 32 26 400-34815 

331 400-27366 28 68 400-33442 2 19 400-34457 32 29 400-34815 60 33 
400-27366 92 2 400-33443 2 23 400-34459 44 3 400-34816 58 36 1 
400-27951 4 27 400-33444 2 71 400-34460 44 5 400-34816 60 36 
400-28015 14 29 400-33445 24 l 400-34464 36 21 1 400-34317 58 45 
400-28117 14 25 400-33448 26 3 400-34465 72 9 I 400-34817 60 45 
400-28198 72 2 400-33450 90 8 400-34465 76 1 400-34818 58 39 
400-28245 2 77 400-33451 4 52 400-34466 72 11 400-348!9 ;]() 39 
400-28250 8 10 400-33451 90 9 400-34466 76 3 400-34820 58 41 
400-28251 8 11 400-33452 90 10 400-34467 72 15 400-34821 130 41 
400-28555 2 l 400-33453 90 11 400-34467 76 7 ! 400-:34823 58 281 400-28560 16 17 400-33454 90 12 400-34468 72 17 1 400<34823 no 28 ! 
400-28560 18 17 400-33455 90 13 400-34468 76 9 1400-34824 58 30 
400-28561 16 18 400-33456 90 14 400-344G9 72 16 400-34824 60 30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..... .... u ~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF r.:.1i Ji NO r.,:jl: Ji NO r.:.• J{ NO &,:if J{ NO 

400-34825 48 12 400-35387 78 86 400-39775 90 6 400-43812 88 58 
400-34825 58 21 400-35388 78 88 400-39776 90 7 400-43974 50 39 
400-34825 60 21 400-35389 78 84 400-39889 66 12 400-43974 54 45 
400-34826 48 13 400-35390 78 85 400-39890 66 9 400-4!3975 54 63 
400-34826 58 38 400-36167 24 9 400-39891 66 11 400-4:3977 54 14 
400-34826 60 38 400-36275 78 58 400-39896 40 13 400-43978 54 41 
400-34840 8 43 400-36277 88 43 400-39896 48 27 400-43979 54 62 
400-34926 24 3 400-36409 74 5 400-39942 48 II 400-43980 54 59 
400-34974 8 49 400-36410 74 15 400-39942 56 27 400-43981 54 47 
400-35024 52 37 400-36411 74 36 400-40243 68 21 400-43982 54 5 
400-35072 40 16 400-36414 74 40 400-40243 68 25 400-43983 54 9 
400-35074 28 5 400-36415 74 42 400-40251 74 11 400-43984 54 28 
400-35075 28 2 400-36416 74 44 400-40252 74 12 400-43985 54 36 
400-35097 36 4 400-36417 74 45 400-40388 50 43 400-43986 54 8 
400-35097 96 10 400-36418 74 47 400-40389 50 44 400-43987 54 13 
400-35098 36 5 400-36419 74 51 400-40396 54 54 400-43989 54 7 
400-35098 54 61 400-36419 82 13 400-40396 88 70 400-43990 54 65 
400-35100 28 33 400-36420 74 52 400-40520 30 13 400-43991 54 22 
400-35101 56 29 400-36421 74 53 400-40527 78 60 400-43992 54 18 
400-35101 96 44 400-36422 82 7 400-40527 84 65 400-43993 54 64 

! ~~g=~~igi 38 8 400-36423 82 11 400-40549 16 21 400-43994 54 26 
66 48 400-36424 74 48 400-40549 18 21 400-43995 20 6 

400-35108 66 75 400-36534 78 3 400-40550 16 22 400-43995 54 23 
400-351 86 29 400-36535 78 1 400-40550 18 22 400-43996 22 12 
400-35121 84 15 400-36536 78 13 400-40584 84 I 400-43996 54 3 
400-35122 21 400-36537 78 14 400-40585 86 1 I 400-4;)997 22 11 
400-35123 84 2 400-36538 78 15 400-40587 86 17 400-4:3997 54 2 

1 400-35124 84 25 400-36539 78 11 400-40588 86 34 400-4:3999 44 6 
400-35128 86 5 400-36544 78 7 400-40589 86 32 400-4:3999 54 20 
400-35129 86 37 400-36545 78 23 400-40590 86 33 400-44000 44 7 
400-35130 86 31 400-36546 78 24 400-40591 86 4 400-44000 54 21 
400-35136 86 43 400-36547 78 25 400-40593 86 7 400-44001 41 6 

1400-35137 84 42 400-36548 78 28 400-40595 86 39 400-44002 41 
400-35137 84 48 400-36549 78 30 400-40596 86 10 400-44002 54 

1 4oo-3513s 44 400-36550 78 32 400-40597 86 14 400-44002 6 
1 400-35143 86 36 400-36551 78 37 400-40601 84 27 400-44019 40 33 

400-35144 20 400-36552 78 40 400-40602 84 17 400-44231 1 
400-35145 84 7 400-36553 78 42 400-40603 84 35 400-44232 50 2 
400-35145 12 400-36554 78 17 400-40603 86 45 400-444!0 80 4 
400-35146 8€ 21 400-36555 78 18 400-40845 62 52 400-44470 26 l 
400-35147 84 3 400-36556 78 50 400-41107 4 21 400-44470 68 8 
400-35147 84 9 400-36557 78 51 400-41109 18 38 400-44471 64 16 
400-35148 84 30 400-36558 78 49 400-41357 88 26 400-44472 38 1 
400-35150 84 47 400-36559 78 53 400-41358 88 24 400-44473 88 73 
400-35180 2 2 400-36560 78 55 400-41359 88 63 400-44626 12 52 
400-35314 84 50 400-36561 78 57 400-41360 88 32 400-44626 10 
400-35315 84 8 400-36562 78 64 400-41361 88 38 400-44626 21 
400-35330 1 400-36563 78 65 400-41362 88 46 400-44627 29 
400-35331 5 400-36564 78 72 400-41363 88 40 400-44627 37 
400-35332 6 400-36567 78 27 400-41364 88 45 400-44628 54 30 
400-35333 400-36580 78 9 400-41365 88 33 400-44628 96 38 
400-35334 94 8 400-36690 2 3 400-41366 88 51 400-44629 54 31 
400-35335 9 400-37126 56 17 400-41367 88 53 400-44629 96 39 
400-35342 94 10 400-38025 66 45 400-41368 88 64 400-44630 54 32 

I 400-35343 94 12 400-38103 70 10 400-41369 88 65 400-44630 96 40 
400-35344 94 13 400-38253 2 66 400-41370 88 27 400-44631 54 39 
400-35345 94 14 400-38661 32 21 400-41371 88 30 400-44631 40 
400-35346 94 15 400-38858 14 6 400-41372 88 28 400-4463! 82 
400-35:347 94 16 400-39045 74 43 400-41735 74 l 400-44631 98 21 
400-35354 94 17 400-39168 28 19 400-41736 74 3 400-44631 98 24 ! 400-35355 94 18 400-39739 30 14 400-42089 12 27 400-44632 54 

' 400-35356 94 19 400-39741 16 5 400-42205 44 1 400-44632 
400-35357 94 20 400-39741 18 5 400-42206 44 9 400-4464 14 5 
400-35358 94 21 400-39743 70 8 400-42286 24 18 1 400-44679 5 
400-35359 94 22 400-39744 70 14 400-42287 24 13 400-44823 36 11 
400-35361 94 23 400-39765 2 36 400-42292 2 56 400-44823 96 7 . 400-35368 94 24 400-39766 90 17 400-42293 2 57 400-44824 72 6 I 400-35369 94 25 400-39766 90 19 400-42294 2 58 400-44825 58 42 

1 4oo-3537o 94 26 400-39766 90 21 400-42653 28 3 400-44825 60 42 
400-35371 94 27 400-39766 90 22 400-42920 74 26 400-44841 56 28 400-35372 94 28 400-39769 88 48 400-43311 16 38 400-44841 96 43 400-35373 94 29 400-39770 90 1 400-43312 22 3 400-44842 36 3 400-35374 94 30 400-39771 90 2 400-43627 72 32 400-44887 54 53 400-35381 94 2 400-39772 90 3 400-43753 80 3 400-44887 54 55 400-35382 94 4 400-39773 90 4 400-43754 80 1 400-44887 88 71 400-35386 78 87 400-39774 90 5 400-43811 88 56 400-44888 54 56 

106-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .!l.:Ji Jf NO .!l.* Jf NO .!l. • Jf NO Ji,tf ]{ NO 

400-44888 88 72 
400-44892 82 19 
400-44893 54 38 
400-44893 84 69 
400-44896 54 15 
400-44897 88 69 
400-44963 8 6 
400-44969 52 24 
400-44970 52 25 
400-44971 52 29 
400-45752 48 14 
400-45753 48 15 
400-45755 48 17 
400-46075 52 20 
400-46088 52 23 
400-48593 76 25 
400-48593 78 97 
400-49856 76 15 
400-49857 76 17 
400-49858 76 18 
400-49901 76 26 
400-49901 92 5 
400-49902 76 27 
400-49902 92 6 
400-49903 76 28 
400-49903 92 7 
400-49904 76 29 
400-49904 92 8 
400-49905 76 30 
400-49905 92 9 
400-49906 76 31 
400-49906 92 10 
400-49914 78 91 
400-49914 92 ll 
400-49915 78 92 
400-49915 92 12 
400-49916 78 93 
400-49916 92 13 
400-49917 78 94 
400"49917 92 14 
400-49918 78 95 
400-49918 92 15 
400-49919 78 96 
400-49919 92 16 
400-50525 78 74 
400-50526 78 75 
400-51330 52 12 
400-51331 52 32 
400-51332 52 33 
400-51333 52 34 
400-52016 52 I 
400-52020 52 2 
400-52837 16 44 
400-52837 18 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MO 

-108-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MO 

-------··--·---

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 2006 JUKI CORP. 

~-~~3~-~~Ea. -~TQ~t 

JUKitl~att 

a:>RL '*0, o::m~rct 
To order or for further 
infonnation, 
please contact : 

*~~t<-'.l'•J A Htifiili!.a!!A~t.:IO-J.i!rt.t< R~TQ.f:t<l>~J il T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




